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Area

Total

Central/Polk

Northeast

Southeast

Southwest

Northwest

No Answer

800
100

158
20

235
29

189
24

85
11

133

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
76 82 158 - - - - 148 10 58 47 53 9 21 26 39 31 18 12
20 20 100 20 15 23 19 18 21 20 23 23 17 17 17
113 122 - 235 - - - 220 15 75 66 94 5 31 33 55 53 28 26
30 29 100 30 22 30 26 32 12 30 29 33 30 26 37
90 99 - - 189 - - 172 17 65 55 69 9 25 26 38 48 25 16
23 24 100 23 25 26 22 23 21 24 23 22 27 23 23
40 45 - - - 85 - 74 11 21 33 31 6 10 12 17 23 11 5
10 11 100 10 16 8 13 11 14 10 10 10 13 10 7
64 69 - - - - 133 119 14 33 52 48 14 17 18 20 24 25 11
17 17 100 16 21 13 21 16 33 16 16 12 13 23 16

17
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Gender
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 383 383 - 76 113 90 40 64 357 26 109 94 180 31 56 57 91 83 34 23
48 100 48 48 48 47 48 49 39 43 37 61 72 54 50 54 46 32 33
Female 417 - 417 82 122 99 45 69 376 41 143 159 115 12 48 58 78 96 73 47
52 100 52 52 52 53 52 51 6l 57 63 39 28 46 50 46 54 68 67

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 733 357 376 148 220 172 74 119 733 - 232 233 268 40 91 105 160 171 92 64
92 93 90 94 94 91 87 89 100 92 92 91 93 88 91 95 96 86 91
Somewhat Likely 67 26 41 10 15 17 11 14 - 67 20 20 27 3 13 10 9 8 15 6
8 7 10 6 6 9 13 11 100 8 8 9 7 12 9 5 4 14 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 252 109 143 58 75 65 21 33 232 20 252 - - 12 23 34 54 57 40 28
32 28 34 37 32 34 25 25 32 30 100 28 22 30 32 32 37 40
Republican 253 94 159 47 66 55 33 52 233 20 - 253 - 9 37 30 45 56 44 28
32 25 38 30 28 29 39 39 32 30 100 21 36 26 27 31 41 40
No Party/Independent 295 180 115 53 94 69 31 48 268 27 - - 295 22 44 51 70 66 23 14
37 47 28 34 40 37 36 36 37 40 100 51 42 44 41 37 21 20

No Answer - - -
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 43 31 12 9 5 9 6 14 40 3 12 9 22 43 - - - - - -
5 8 3 6 2 5 7 11 5 4 5 4 7 100
25-35 104 56 48 21 31 25 10 17 91 13 23 37 44 - 104 - - - - -
13 15 12 13 13 13 12 13 12 19 9 15 15 100
36-45 115 57 58 26 33 26 12 18 105 10 34 30 51 - - 115 - - - -
14 15 14 16 14 14 14 14 14 15 13 12 17 100
46-55 169 91 78 39 55 38 17 20 160 9 54 45 70 - - - 169 - - -
21 24 19 25 23 20 20 15 22 13 21 18 24 100
56-65 179 83 96 31 53 48 23 24 171 8 57 56 66 - - - - 179 - -
22 22 23 20 23 25 27 18 23 12 23 22 22 100
66-75 107 34 73 18 28 25 11 25 92 15 40 44 23 - - - - - 107 -
13 9 18 11 12 13 13 19 13 22 16 17 8 100
Over 75 years 70 23 47 12 26 16 5 11 64 6 28 28 14 - - - - - - 70
9 6 11 8 11 8 6 8 9 9 11 11 5 100
Refused 13 8 5 2 4 2 1 4 10 3 4 4 5 - - - - - - -
2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 4 2 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 750 356 394 141 221 175 83 130 690 60 216 252 282 43 96 105 160 169 102 66
94 93 94 89 94 93 98 98 94 90 86 100 96 100 92 91 95 94 95 94
African-American 17 8 9 8 3 5 - 1 17 - 17 - - - 2 3 3 3 1 3
2 2 2 5 1 3 1 2 7 2 3 2 2 1 4
Asian 6 1 5 2 2 1 1 - 6 - 5 - 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 -
1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1
American Indian 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
* * * 1 * 1
Hispanic/Latino 10 7 3 2 4 2 1 1 8 2 8 - 2 - 2 2 3 1 2 -
1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 1 2
Other 10 6 4 3 1 5 - 1 7 3 6 - 4 - 2 4 1 2 1 -
1 2 1 2 * 3 1 1 4 2 1 2 3 1 1 1
Undecided 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - -
* * * 1 * 1 1 1
Refused 4 4 - 2 1 1 - - 3 1 - 1 3 - - - - 1 - 1
* 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

Total

Taxes

Education

Economy/Jobs

Healthcare

Transportation

Social Issues

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

800
100

107
13

105
13

291
36

95
12
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BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
60 47 23 29 25 7 23 98 9 18 40 49 10 14 8 28 26 13 7
16 11 15 12 13 8 17 13 13 7 16 17 23 13 7 17 15 12 10
47 58 18 33 26 11 17 101 4 47 24 34 5 17 15 29 18 14 7
12 14 11 14 14 13 13 14 6 19 9 12 12 16 13 17 10 13 10
147 144 47 86 82 35 41 267 24 70 99 122 13 45 54 51 57 37 29
38 35 30 37 43 41 31 36 36 28 39 41 30 43 47 30 32 35 41
38 57 18 30 19 8 20 86 9 38 34 23 6 13 14 15 21 19 5
10 14 11 13 10 9 15 12 13 15 13 8 14 12 12 9 12 18 7
3 3 2 1 1 - 2 4 2 2 - 4 1 - 1 2 1 1 -
1 1 1 * 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

24 23 16 13 7 3 8 44 3 21 13 13 3 6 6 9 15 3 5
6 6 10 6 4 4 6 6 4 8 5 4 7 6 5 5 8 3 7
35 49 20 24 18 12 10 79 5 33 20 31 4 3 11 18 29 11 5
9 12 13 10 10 14 8 11 7 13 8 11 9 3 10 11 16 10 7
28 36 14 18 11 9 12 53 11 22 23 19 1 6 6 16 12 9 12
7 9 9 8 6 11 9 7 16 9 9 6 2 6 5 9 7 8 17
1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -

* * * * 1
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Favorable 363 178 185 79 108 97 39 40 334 29 218 22 123 19 43 53 85 79 49 30
45 46 44 50 46 51 46 30 46 43 87 9 42 44 41 46 50 44 46 43
Unfavorable 390 187 203 67 109 87 41 86 360 30 25 219 146 22 53 55 77 89 51 35
49 49 49 42 46 46 48 65 49 45 10 87 49 51 51 48 46 50 48 50
Heard of/Undecided 47 18 29 12 18 5 5 7 39 8 9 12 26 2 8 7 7 11 7 5
6 5 7 8 8 3 6 5 5 12 4 5 9 5 8 6 4 6 7 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* 1 1 1 * * * 2 1
Favorable 369 168 201 81 104 94 41 49 336 33 211 33 125 20 48 53 83 80 47 34
46 44 48 51 44 50 48 37 46 49 84 13 42 47 46 46 49 45 44 49
Unfavorable 349 177 172 65 100 81 34 69 324 25 25 195 129 19 46 49 66 83 48 31
44 46 41 41 43 43 40 52 44 37 10 77 44 44 44 43 39 46 45 44
Heard of/Undecided 80 36 44 12 31 13 10 14 71 9 15 24 41 3 10 13 20 16 12 4
10 9 11 8 13 7 12 11 10 13 6 9 14 7 10 11 12 9 11 6

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q7. Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 36 17 19 4 14 8 5 5 30 6 11 12 13 3 3 6 8 5 7 3
4 4 5 3 6 4 6 4 4 9 4 5 4 7 3 5 5 3 7 4
Favorable 430 193 237 84 126 103 44 73 392 38 207 71 152 30 55 61 100 87 59 35
54 50 57 53 54 54 52 55 53 57 82 28 52 70 53 53 59 49 55 50
Unfavorable 245 139 106 56 67 53 26 43 234 11 19 142 84 9 27 32 51 65 29 25
31 36 25 35 29 28 31 32 32 16 8 56 28 21 26 28 30 36 27 36
Heard of/Undecided 89 34 55 14 28 25 10 12 77 12 15 28 46 1 19 16 10 22 12 7
11 9 13 9 12 13 12 9 11 18 6 11 16 2 18 14 6 12 11 10

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 22 11 11 4 4 6 4 4 20 2 10 3 9 4 - 1 9 2 5 1
3 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 4 1 3 9 1 5 1 5 1
Favorable 388 180 208 61 108 91 39 89 354 34 47 204 137 21 55 60 69 80 60 37
48 47 50 39 46 48 46 67 48 51 19 81 46 49 53 52 41 45 56 53
Unfavorable 283 142 141 77 84 68 26 28 265 18 166 25 92 14 31 40 74 67 30 21
35 37 34 49 36 36 31 21 36 27 66 10 31 33 30 35 44 37 28 30
Heard of/Undecided 107 50 57 16 39 24 16 12 94 13 29 21 57 4 18 14 17 30 12 11
13 13 14 10 17 13 19 9 13 19 12 8 19 9 17 12 10 17 11 16

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q9. Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 135 54 81 16 21 32 19 47 112 23 45 52 38 10 19 19 25 22 26 12
17 14 19 10 9 17 22 35 15 34 18 21 13 23 18 17 15 12 24 17
Favorable 271 143 128 63 100 66 20 22 254 17 154 32 85 14 31 40 72 61 33 18
34 37 31 40 43 35 24 17 35 25 61 13 29 33 30 35 43 34 31 26
Unfavorable 217 112 105 46 70 50 18 33 203 14 19 110 88 8 28 36 39 58 26 19
27 29 25 29 30 26 21 25 28 21 8 43 30 19 27 31 23 32 24 27
Heard of/Undecided 177 74 103 33 44 41 28 31 164 13 34 59 84 11 26 20 33 38 22 21
22 19 25 21 19 22 33 23 22 19 13 23 28 26 25 17 20 21 21 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 498 231 267 91 153 124 53 77 446 52 163 150 185 28 72 75 106 100 70 41
62 60 64 58 65 66 62 58 61 78 65 59 63 65 69 65 63 56 65 59
Favorable 66 41 25 12 15 10 8 21 64 2 15 33 18 8 5 10 16 16 5 3
8 11 6 8 6 5 9 16 9 3 6 13 6 19 5 9 9 9 5 4
Unfavorable 46 28 18 13 13 11 3 6 44 2 21 12 13 1 4 3 14 14 7 2
6 7 4 8 6 6 4 5 6 3 8 5 4 2 4 3 8 8 7 3
Heard of/Undecided 190 83 107 42 54 44 21 29 179 11 53 58 79 6 23 27 33 49 25 24
24 22 26 27 23 23 25 22 24 16 21 23 27 14 22 23 20 27 23 34

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q11l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 159 198 54 110 94 26 73 321 36 127 100 130 25 49 53 74 63 57 31
45 42 47 34 47 50 31 55 44 54 50 40 44 58 47 46 44 35 53 44

Favorable 135 69 66 33 31 26 29 16 127 8 19 76 40 5 10 20 27 47 14 12
17 18 16 21 13 14 34 12 17 12 8 30 14 12 10 17 16 26 13 17

Unfavorable 92 54 38 30 19 18 17 8 86 6 40 17 35 6 9 10 26 22 12 4
12 14 9 19 8 10 20 6 12 9 16 7 12 14 9 9 15 12 11 6

Heard of/Undecided 216 101 115 41 75 51 13 36 199 17 66 60 90 7 36 32 42 47 24 23
27 26 28 26 32 27 15 27 27 25 26 24 31 16 35 28 25 26 22 33

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 322 146 176 44 101 79 39 59 287 35 108 90 124 17 50 53 67 59 46 26
40 38 42 28 43 42 46 44 39 52 43 36 42 40 48 46 40 33 43 37
Favorable 169 78 91 44 49 30 15 31 162 7 31 94 44 8 19 24 29 45 20 20
21 20 22 28 21 16 18 23 22 10 12 37 15 19 18 21 17 25 19 29
Unfavorable 69 49 20 19 19 15 7 9 65 4 36 5 28 4 7 9 18 16 10 3
9 13 5 12 8 8 8 7 9 6 14 2 9 9 7 8 11 9 9 4
Heard of/Undecided 240 110 130 51 66 65 24 34 219 21 77 64 99 14 28 29 55 59 31 21
30 29 31 32 28 34 28 26 30 31 31 25 34 33 27 25 33 33 29 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 519 255 264 106 146 130 55 82 470 49 176 157 186 33 74 76 113 118 62 38
65 67 63 67 62 69 65 62 64 73 70 62 63 77 71 66 67 66 58 54
Favorable 37 18 19 9 10 6 5 7 35 2 9 13 15 3 2 6 8 6 9 2
5 5 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 7 2 5 5 3 8 3
Unfavorable 41 27 14 13 13 4 3 8 39 2 16 10 15 1 2 6 11 11 6 2
5 7 3 8 6 2 4 6 5 3 6 4 5 2 2 5 7 6 6 3
Heard of/Undecided 203 83 120 30 66 49 22 36 189 14 51 73 79 6 26 27 37 44 30 28
25 22 29 19 28 26 26 27 26 21 20 29 27 14 25 23 22 25 28 40

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 419 199 220 71 130 99 41 78 377 42 148 122 149 25 61 63 86 85 59 35
52 52 53 45 55 52 48 59 51 63 59 48 51 58 59 55 51 47 55 50
Favorable 78 49 29 30 17 15 8 8 76 2 14 35 29 2 5 15 22 25 3 6
10 13 7 19 7 8 9 6 10 3 6 14 10 5 5 13 13 14 3 9
Unfavorable 54 31 23 17 12 10 10 5 49 5 23 18 13 5 10 8 13 11 4 1
7 8 6 11 5 5 12 4 7 7 9 7 4 12 10 7 8 6 4 1
Heard of/Undecided 249 104 145 40 76 65 26 42 231 18 67 78 104 11 28 29 48 58 41 28
31 27 35 25 32 34 31 32 32 27 27 31 35 26 27 25 28 32 38 40

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 560 2717 283 107 169 138 55 91 513 47 177 174 209 32 76 91 120 122 71 43
70 72 68 68 72 73 65 68 70 70 70 69 71 74 73 79 71 68 66 61
Favorable 31 17 14 8 7 4 4 8 30 1 16 9 6 3 1 2 7 10 8 -

4 4 3 5 3 2 5 6 4 1 6 4 2 7 1 2 4 6 7
Unfavorable 29 10 19 4 11 5 5 4 24 5 10 10 9 2 2 4 5 6 5 1
4 3 5 3 5 3 6 3 3 7 4 4 3 5 2 3 3 3 5 1
Heard of/Undecided 180 79 101 39 48 42 21 30 166 14 49 60 71 6 25 18 37 41 23 26
22 21 24 25 20 22 25 23 23 21 19 24 24 14 24 16 22 23 21 37

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 117 158 26 82 78 29 60 238 37 74 98 103 20 41 42 64 47 35 22
34 31 38 16 35 41 34 45 32 55 29 39 35 47 39 37 38 26 33 31

Favorable 165 91 74 53 44 36 14 18 158 7 93 24 48 10 17 23 41 37 26 10
21 24 18 34 19 19 16 14 22 10 37 9 16 23 16 20 24 21 24 14

Unfavorable 124 64 60 41 35 18 15 15 117 7 22 64 38 2 12 23 24 39 11 10
16 17 14 26 15 10 18 11 16 10 9 25 13 5 12 20 14 22 10 14

Heard of/Undecided 236 111 125 38 74 57 27 40 220 16 63 67 106 11 34 27 40 56 35 28
30 29 30 24 31 30 32 30 30 24 25 26 36 26 33 23 24 31 33 40

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 627 296 331 127 185 146 66 103 571 56 202 198 227 33 87 98 130 139 82 52
78 77 79 80 79 77 78 77 78 84 80 78 77 77 84 85 77 78 77 74
Favorable 17 8 9 7 2 4 2 2 16 1 9 4 4 1 - 1 7 7 - 1
2 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 4 4 1
Unfavorable 22 16 6 2 6 8 2 4 20 2 8 5 9 2 2 2 7 2 4 1
3 4 1 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 2 2 4 1 4 1
Heard of/Undecided 134 63 71 22 42 31 15 24 126 8 33 46 55 7 15 14 25 31 21 16
17 16 17 14 18 16 18 18 17 12 13 18 19 16 14 12 15 17 20 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 323 159 164 70 98 84 35 36 302 21 200 15 108 13 37 44 75 76 47 27
40 42 39 44 42 44 41 27 41 31 79 6 37 30 36 38 44 42 44 39
Disapprove 396 187 209 75 107 93 43 78 363 33 25 222 149 23 55 57 78 87 52 36
50 49 50 47 46 49 51 59 50 49 10 88 51 53 53 50 46 49 49 51
Undecided 74 32 42 12 28 10 7 17 63 11 23 16 35 5 12 13 16 15 7 6
9 8 10 8 12 5 8 13 9 16 9 6 12 12 12 11 9 8 7 9
Refused 7 5 2 1 2 2 - 2 5 2 4 - 3 2 - 1 - 1 1 1
1 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 5 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 175
BASE: REGISTERED 252 109 143 58 75 65 21 33 232 20 252 - - 12 23 34 54 57 40 28
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 74 98 42 49 46 17 18 164 8 172 - - 5 18 19 44 43 24 17
Primary 68 68 69 72 65 71 81 55 71 40 68 42 78 56 81 75 60 61
Will vote in Republican 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 1 2
Primary 1 1 1 2 5 3 1 1 2 7
Will skip primary 55 24 31 11 19 12 3 10 49 6 55 - - 5 5 9 7 9 11 7
22 22 22 19 25 18 14 30 21 30 22 42 22 26 13 16 28 25
Undecided 22 10 12 5 7 6 - 4 16 6 22 - - 2 - 6 3 5 4 2
9 9 8 9 9 9 12 7 30 9 17 18 6 9 10 7

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
BASE: REGISTERED 253 94 159 47 66 55 33 52 233 20 - 253 - 9 37 30 45 56 44 28
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 3 4 2 1 3 1 - 7 - - 7 - - - 3 1 1 1 1
Primary 3 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 10 2 2 2 4
Will vote in Republican 173 61 112 33 40 33 27 40 165 8 - 173 - 6 19 20 29 48 29 19
Primary 68 65 70 70 61 60 82 77 71 40 68 67 51 67 64 86 66 68
Will skip primary 49 20 29 10 19 11 3 6 42 7 - 49 - 2 14 6 6 4 10 6
19 21 18 21 29 20 9 12 18 35 19 22 38 20 13 7 23 21
Undecided 24 10 14 2 6 8 2 6 19 5 - 24 - 1 4 1 9 3 4 2
9 11 9 4 9 15 6 12 8 25 9 11 11 3 20 5 9 7

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 175

BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 180 115 53 94 69 31 48 268 27 - - 295 22 44 51 70 66 23 14
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 20 12 8 5 11 5 3 30 2 - - 32 5 7 6 7 6 - 1
Primary 11 11 10 15 5 16 16 6 11 7 11 23 16 12 10 9 7
Will vote in Republican 48 32 16 9 20 7 5 7 46 2 - - 48 5 5 7 9 13 5 4
Primary 16 18 14 17 21 10 16 15 17 7 16 23 11 14 13 20 22 29
Will skip primary 166 104 62 29 51 40 17 29 146 20 - - 166 9 22 32 39 41 12 7
56 58 54 55 54 58 55 60 54 74 56 41 50 63 56 62 52 50
Undecided 48 23 25 7 18 10 4 9 45 3 - - 48 3 10 6 14 6 6 2
16 13 22 13 19 14 13 19 17 11 16 14 23 12 20 9 26 14
Refused 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -

* 1 1 * * 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 191 244 94 115 101 56 69 415 20 175 180 80 21 49 55 90 111 60 44

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 88 74 33 49 35 20 25 160 2 61 73 28 5 14 18 34 50 18 19

37 46 30 35 43 35 36 36 39 10 35 41 35 24 29 33 38 45 30 43

No/Don't Know 273 103 170 61 66 66 36 44 255 18 114 107 52 16 35 37 56 61 42 25

63 54 70 65 57 65 64 64 61 90 65 59 65 76 71 67 62 55 70 57

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 94 130 42 60 41 33 48 214 10 3 173 48 11 24 27 38 6l 35 25
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 15 6 9 4 2 - 1 8 15 - - 14 1 1 - 2 3 2 4 1
7 6 7 10 3 3 17 7 8 2 9 7 8 3 11 4

Joni Ernst 56 31 25 10 7 11 19 9 54 2 1 42 13 2 3 11 9 18 6 6
25 33 19 24 12 27 58 19 25 20 33 24 27 18 12 41 24 30 17 24

Mark Jacobs 51 16 35 12 17 10 4 8 49 2 1 42 8 1 5 3 10 15 7 10
23 17 27 29 28 24 12 17 23 20 33 24 17 9 21 11 26 25 20 40

Scott Schaben 3 1 2 - - - 2 1 3 - - 2 1 - - - - - 3 -

1 1 2 6 2 1 1 2 9

Matt Whitaker 9 3 6 1 5 - 1 2 7 2 - 8 1 - 1 1 1 3 2 1
4 3 5 2 8 3 4 3 20 5 2 4 4 3 5 6 4

Undecided 90 37 53 15 29 20 6 20 86 4 1 65 24 7 15 10 15 23 13 7
40 39 41 36 48 49 18 42 40 40 33 38 50 64 62 37 39 38 37 28

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 57 77 27 31 21 27 28 128 6 2 108 24 4 9 17 23 38 22 18
CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 12 9 3 3 4 2 2 1 12 - 1 5 6 - - 3 4 2 - 3
9 16 4 11 13 10 7 4 9 50 5 25 18 17 5 17
Joni Ernst 22 6 16 4 6 4 6 2 22 - - 19 3 1 1 1 4 7 5 3
16 11 21 15 19 19 22 7 17 18 12 25 11 6 17 18 23 17
Mark Jacobs 17 10 7 5 1 3 4 4 16 1 - 15 2 - - 1 5 10 - -

13 18 9 19 3 14 15 14 12 17 14 8 6 22 26
Scott Schaben 4 1 3 1 1 - - 2 4 - - 3 1 - - - 2 1 1 -

3 2 4 4 3 7 3 3 4 9 3 5
Matt Whitaker 20 9 11 8 5 1 2 4 20 - - 17 3 - 3 4 5 5 2 1
15 16 14 30 16 5 7 14 16 16 12 33 24 22 13 9 6
Undecided 58 22 36 6 14 11 13 14 53 5 1 48 9 3 4 8 3 13 14 11
43 39 47 22 45 52 48 50 41 83 50 44 38 75 44 47 13 34 64 61
Refused 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
1 1 4 1 1 11

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q24. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 94 130 42 60 41 33 48 214 10 3 173 48 11 24 27 38 61 35 25
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 65 94 29 39 29 22 40 153 6 1 132 26 7 15 19 28 42 26 20
71 69 72 69 65 71 67 83 71 60 33 76 54 64 62 70 74 69 74 80
Tom Hoefling 19 10 9 4 5 4 2 4 19 - 1 11 7 1 2 1 5 6 4 -

8 11 7 10 8 10 6 8 9 33 6 15 9 8 4 13 10 11
Undecided 43 18 25 9 14 7 9 4 40 3 1 30 12 3 7 7 5 11 4 5
19 19 19 21 23 17 27 8 19 30 33 17 25 27 29 26 13 18 11 20
Refused 3 1 2 - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 3 - - - - 2 1 -

1 1 2 3 2 1 10 6 3 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Q25.

Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016,
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely,

to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BASE: WILL VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Very likely

Somewhat Likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

224
100

67
30

60
27

36
16

50
22

somewhat likely,

not very likely,

how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -

or not at all likely
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BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

94 130 42 60 41 33 48 214 10 3 173 48 11 24 27 38 61 35 25
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
31 36 18 14 16 7 12 65 2 1 53 13 4 4 8 13 27 9 1
33 28 43 23 39 21 25 30 20 33 31 27 36 17 30 34 44 26 4
19 41 12 14 11 13 10 59 1 - 49 11 1 9 5 11 16 9 9
20 32 29 23 27 39 21 28 10 28 23 9 38 19 29 26 26 36
19 17 4 10 4 6 12 33 3 - 32 4 1 4 10 6 7 4 3
20 13 10 17 10 18 25 15 30 18 8 9 17 37 16 11 11 12
19 31 7 19 6 6 12 46 4 1 32 17 4 5 4 4 10 12 11
20 24 17 32 15 18 25 21 40 33 18 35 36 21 15 11 16 34 44
6 5 1 3 4 1 2 11 - 1 7 3 1 2 - 4 1 1 1
6 4 2 5 10 3 4 5 33 4 6 9 8 11 2 3 4
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 50 77 30 28 217 20 22 124 3 1 102 24 5 13 13 24 43 18 10
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 11 4 7 2 4 2 2 1 11 - - 9 2 - - 2 3 5 - 1
9 8 9 7 14 7 10 5 9 9 8 15 12 12 10
Chris Christie 9 3 6 2 2 2 - 3 9 - - 5 4 1 1 - 2 4 1 -

7 6 8 7 7 7 14 7 5 17 20 8 8 9 6
Ted Cruz 12 2 10 2 3 2 2 3 11 1 - 10 2 - 3 2 1 4 2 -

9 4 13 7 11 7 10 14 9 33 10 8 23 15 4 9 11
Mike Huckabee 14 4 10 1 4 3 3 3 14 - - 13 1 - - 1 6 2 3 2
11 8 13 3 14 11 15 14 11 13 4 8 25 5 17 20
Bobby Jindal 4 2 2 - - 2 1 1 4 - - 2 2 - - - 1 3 - -

3 4 3 7 5 5 3 2 8 4 7

Sarah Palin 7 3 4 - 3 2 2 - 7 - 1 4 2 - - - 2 2 3 -

6 6 5 11 7 10 6 100 4 8 8 5 17
Rand Paul 13 2 11 4 1 4 - 4 13 - - 12 1 - - 2 2 3 4 2
10 4 14 13 4 15 18 10 12 4 15 8 7 22 20
Rick Perry 4 4 - 1 1 - 1 1 4 - - 3 1 - - - - 4 - -

3 8 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 9

Condoleezza Rice 7 4 3 1 1 2 2 1 7 - - 6 1 1 3 - 1 1 - 1
6 8 4 3 4 7 10 5 6 6 4 20 23 4 2 10
Marco Rubio 7 2 5 2 - 3 1 1 7 - - 7 - - - - 1 3 2 1
6 4 6 7 11 5 5 6 7 4 7 11 10
Paul Ryan 8 4 4 2 4 1 1 - 8 - - 7 1 - 3 - 1 3 - 1
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(Continued)
026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Rick Santorum 7 4 3 2 3 - - 2 6 1 - 5 2 1 1 2 1 1 - -
6 8 4 7 11 9 5 33 5 8 20 8 15 4 2
Scott Walker 7 6 1 4 - 1 1 1 7 - - 5 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 -
6 12 1 13 4 5 5 6 5 8 8 15 4 5 6
Jeb Bush 13 6 7 6 2 2 2 1 12 1 - 11 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 1
10 12 9 20 7 7 10 5 10 33 11 8 40 8 8 8 9 11 10
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 4 - 4 1 - 1 2 - 4 - - 3 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1
3 5 3 4 10 3 3 4 8 5 10
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ — _ _ _ _



Q27. Vote for President:

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST

CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Mike Huckabee

Bobby Jindal

Sarah Palin

Rand Paul

Rick Perry

Condoleezza Rice

Marco Rubio

Paul Ryan

Rick Santorum

Second Choice
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BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE-  CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
123 50 73 29 28 26 18 22 120 3 1 99 23 5 13 12 24 41 18 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 2 1 - - 1 - 2 3 - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
2 4 1 4 9 2 3 8 4 11
7 2 5 - 1 3 1 2 7 - - 5 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 -
6 4 7 4 12 6 9 6 5 9 20 15 4 2 11
6 4 2 3 1 - 1 1 6 - - 5 1 1 - 1 2 2 - -
5 8 3 10 4 6 5 5 5 4 20 8 8 5
13 7 6 4 1 2 3 3 13 - 1 11 1 - - 1 - 8 3 1
11 14 8 14 4 8 17 14 11 100 11 4 8 20 17 11
6 2 4 2 3 - - 1 5 1 - 5 1 - 1 2 3 - - -
5 4 5 7 11 5 4 33 5 4 8 17 12
10 1 9 2 2 2 - 4 10 - - 10 - - 2 1 3 1 - 3
8 2 12 7 7 8 18 8 10 15 8 12 2 33
16 5 11 3 6 4 2 1 16 - - 11 5 1 2 3 3 6 1 -
13 10 15 10 21 15 11 5 13 11 22 20 15 25 12 15 6
2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
2 4 4 6 2 1 4 8 2
4 1 3 2 - 1 1 - 4 - - 2 2 - - - 1 3 - -
3 2 4 7 4 6 3 2 9 4 7
9 7 2 2 2 1 2 2 8 1 - 7 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
7 14 3 7 7 4 11 9 7 33 7 9 20 23 8 4 2 6 11
12 4 8 4 4 1 - 3 12 - - 9 3 - - 2 2 4 3 1
10 8 11 14 14 4 14 10 9 13 17 8 10 17 11
6 2 4 1 2 1 1 1 6 - - 5 1 - - - 1 3 - 2
5 4 5 3 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 7 22



Q27. Vote for President:

Scott Walker

Jeb Bush

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer
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(Continued)
Second Choice
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE NE SE SW NwW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
5 2 3 1 1 1 2 - 5 - - 5 - - - - 2 - 2 -
4 4 4 3 4 4 11 4 5 8 11
15 3 12 5 - 5 3 2 14 1 - 15 - - 1 - 4 5 5 -
12 6 16 17 19 17 9 12 33 15 8 17 12 28
2 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - -
2 4 4 4 2 9 8 2
6 4 2 - 3 3 - - 6 - - 4 2 1 - - - 4 1 -
5 8 3 11 12 5 4 9 20 10 6
1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
1 1 6 1 1 2
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 175

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 97 114 52 55 60 23 21 201 10 172 7 32 10 25 28 52 50 25 19
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 48 41 25 28 21 7 8 88 1 77 - 12 4 10 8 23 27 10 6
42 49 36 48 51 35 30 38 44 10 45 38 40 40 29 44 54 40 32
Somewhat Likely 46 17 29 9 10 14 7 6 43 3 36 1 9 1 6 7 13 11 3 4
22 18 25 17 18 23 30 29 21 30 21 14 28 10 24 25 25 22 12 21
Not very likely 28 11 17 8 8 7 3 2 24 4 26 - 2 1 4 3 7 4 5 4
13 11 15 15 15 12 13 10 12 40 15 6 10 16 11 13 8 20 21
Not at all likely 43 18 25 8 8 17 6 4 41 2 28 6 9 3 4 10 7 8 6 5
20 19 22 15 15 28 26 19 20 20 16 86 28 30 16 36 13 16 24 26
Undecided 5 3 2 2 1 1 - 1 5 - 5 - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 -

2 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 3 10 4 4 4

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 65 70 34 38 35 14 14 131 4 113 1 21 5 16 15 36 38 13 10
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 9 4 1 1 5 - 6 12 1 11 - 2 - 2 2 2 5 1 -
10 14 6 3 3 14 43 9 25 10 10 12 13 6 13 8
Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hillary Clinton 85 34 51 24 28 20 10 3 83 2 74 - 11 3 9 7 25 25 8 8
63 52 73 71 74 57 71 21 63 50 65 52 60 56 47 69 66 62 80
Andrew Cuomo 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
1 2 7 1 1 20
Deval Patrick 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
1 2 3 1 1 8
Mark Warner 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 1 1 - -
1 3 5 2 2 3 3
Elizabeth Warren 16 8 8 5 5 5 1 - 16 - 13 - 3 1 2 1 4 4 2 1
12 12 11 15 13 14 7 12 12 14 20 12 7 11 11 15 10
Other 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
1 2 7 1 1 8
Undecided 16 9 7 4 2 4 3 3 15 1 10 1 5 - 3 5 4 3 - 1
12 14 10 12 5 11 21 21 11 25 9 100 24 19 33 11 8 10

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 56 63 30 36 31 11 11 116 3 103 - 16 5 13 10 32 35 13 9
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 20 24 15 13 8 5 3 42 2 41 - 3 - 5 3 13 12 4 6
37 36 38 50 36 26 45 27 36 67 40 19 38 30 41 34 31 67

Cory Booker 7 3 4 1 1 5 - - 7 - 7 - - 1 - - 1 4 1 -

6 5 6 3 3 16 6 7 20 3 11 8

Hillary Clinton 20 10 10 4 2 9 1 4 19 1 15 - 5 1 4 2 4 6 2 1
17 18 16 13 6 29 9 36 16 33 15 31 20 31 20 12 17 15 11

Andrew Cuomo 5 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 5 - 5 - - - 1 - 1 2 - -

4 5 3 6 6 9 4 5 8 3 6
Deval Patrick 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 3 - 2 - 1 - - - 2 1 - -
3 4 2 3 9 9 3 2 6 6 3
Mark Warner 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - -
2 3 6 2 2 6

Elizabeth Warren 17 10 7 4 8 2 2 1 17 - 13 - 4 2 2 3 4 3 2 1
14 18 11 13 22 6 18 9 15 13 25 40 15 30 12 9 15 11

Other 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - 1 - 1 -

2 4 3 9 2 2 3 8

Undecided 19 6 13 6 6 5 2 - 19 - 16 - 3 1 1 2 4 7 3 1
16 11 21 20 17 16 18 16 16 19 20 8 20 12 20 23 11

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bruce Braley 307 163 144 72 101 76 24 34 284 23 197 20 90 15 41 45 76 66 42 19
38 43 35 46 43 40 28 26 39 34 78 8 31 35 39 39 45 37 39 27
Sam Clovis 203 103 100 34 52 46 20 51 189 14 9 134 60 10 30 28 34 50 28 19
25 27 24 22 22 24 24 38 26 21 4 53 20 23 29 24 20 28 26 27
Undecided 278 111 167 50 78 67 37 46 248 30 46 93 139 17 33 40 56 61 34 31
35 29 40 32 33 35 44 35 34 45 18 37 47 40 32 35 33 34 32 44
Other 12 6 6 2 4 - 4 2 12 - - 6 6 1 - 2 3 2 3 1
2 2 1 1 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bruce Braley 301 157 144 70 99 73 23 36 278 23 191 19 91 17 38 42 75 64 42 20
38 41 35 44 42 39 27 27 38 34 76 8 31 40 37 37 44 36 39 29
Joni Ernst 238 117 121 43 61 56 33 45 222 16 12 150 76 13 33 39 40 59 24 25
30 31 29 27 26 30 39 34 30 24 5 59 26 30 32 34 24 33 22 36
Undecided 252 104 148 43 73 59 28 49 224 28 48 79 125 13 33 31 51 56 39 24
32 27 35 27 31 31 33 37 31 42 19 31 42 30 32 27 30 31 36 34
Other 9 5 4 2 2 1 1 3 9 - 1 5 3 - - 3 3 - 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 2 1 3 2 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bruce Braley 292 155 137 65 99 74 21 33 271 21 190 16 86 15 37 39 74 62 42 20
36 40 33 41 42 39 25 25 37 31 75 6 29 35 36 34 44 35 39 29
Mark Jacobs 244 120 124 44 56 61 29 54 229 15 10 157 77 12 36 38 41 61 29 22
30 31 30 28 24 32 34 41 31 22 4 62 26 28 35 33 24 34 27 31
Undecided 257 103 154 47 78 54 33 45 226 31 51 77 129 16 31 35 52 55 36 27
32 27 37 30 33 29 39 34 31 46 20 30 44 37 30 30 31 31 34 39
Other 7 5 2 2 2 - 2 1 7 - 1 3 3 - - 3 2 1 - 1
1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 3 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bruce Braley 302 157 145 71 95 76 26 34 281 21 195 20 87 15 40 43 74 69 40 18
38 41 35 45 40 40 31 26 38 31 77 8 29 35 38 37 44 39 37 26
Scott Schaben 197 96 101 35 48 46 24 44 183 14 7 133 57 11 27 27 34 48 25 23
25 25 24 22 20 24 28 33 25 21 3 53 19 26 26 23 20 27 23 33
Undecided 289 123 166 49 88 66 32 54 257 32 49 95 145 17 36 42 59 60 39 28
36 32 40 31 37 35 38 41 35 48 19 38 49 40 35 37 35 34 36 40
Other 12 7 5 3 4 1 3 1 12 - 1 5 6 - 1 3 2 2 3 1
2 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 * 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Bruce Braley 302 157 145 68 97 78 24 35 279 23 195 20 87 17 36 45 77 63 42 18
38 41 35 43 41 41 28 26 38 34 77 8 29 40 35 39 46 35 39 26
Matt Whitaker 219 111 108 40 55 55 22 47 203 16 11 142 66 13 33 32 36 53 26 22
27 29 26 25 23 29 26 35 28 24 4 56 22 30 32 28 21 30 24 31
Undecided 265 106 159 48 78 55 36 48 237 28 45 85 135 12 34 35 53 62 36 28
33 28 38 30 33 29 42 36 32 42 18 34 46 28 33 30 31 35 34 40
Other 14 9 5 2 5 1 3 3 14 - 1 6 7 1 1 3 3 1 3 2
2 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 2 * 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q036. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jack Hatch 257 132 125 67 79 60 23 28 237 20 177 11 69 17 28 34 66 58 32 18
32 34 30 42 34 32 27 21 32 30 70 4 23 40 27 30 39 32 30 26
Terry Branstad 339 159 180 59 89 77 37 77 311 28 25 195 119 22 49 51 58 72 50 34
42 42 43 37 38 41 44 58 42 42 10 77 40 51 47 44 34 40 47 49
Lee Hieb 13 9 4 1 7 3 - 2 13 - 4 2 7 - 2 1 4 3 2 1
2 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Undecided 191 83 108 31 60 49 25 26 172 19 46 45 100 4 25 29 41 46 23 17
24 22 26 20 26 26 29 20 23 28 18 18 34 9 24 25 24 26 21 24

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jack Hatch 279 147 132 69 79 68 26 37 256 23 177 24 78 16 35 38 64 65 36 22
35 38 32 44 34 36 31 28 35 34 70 9 26 37 34 33 38 36 34 31
Tom Hoefling 183 84 99 30 55 42 22 34 167 16 10 118 55 15 20 23 36 42 22 21
23 22 24 19 23 22 26 26 23 24 4 47 19 35 19 20 21 23 21 30
Lee Hieb 27 19 8 5 8 7 1 6 26 1 4 9 14 - 7 1 7 9 2 1
3 5 2 3 3 4 1 5 4 1 2 4 5 7 1 4 5 2 1
Undecided 311 133 178 54 93 72 36 56 284 27 61 102 148 12 42 53 62 63 47 26
39 35 43 34 40 38 42 42 39 40 24 40 50 28 40 46 37 35 44 37

No Answer
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Improved 340 188 152 71 87 87 36 59 314 26 114 110 116 13 45 47 81 79 43 25
42 49 36 45 37 46 42 44 43 39 45 43 39 30 43 41 48 44 40 36
Stayed The Same 308 133 175 66 96 58 32 56 286 22 93 106 109 17 42 52 52 73 39 30
38 35 42 42 41 31 38 42 39 33 37 42 37 40 40 45 31 41 36 43
Gotten Worse 112 44 68 18 38 31 13 12 96 16 38 27 47 8 13 13 28 20 17 11
14 11 16 11 16 16 15 9 13 24 15 11 16 19 12 11 17 11 16 16
Undecided 35 17 18 3 14 10 4 4 32 3 6 9 20 5 4 2 8 5 7 4
4 4 4 2 6 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 7 12 4 2 5 3 7 6
Refused 5 1 4 - - 3 - 2 5 - 1 1 3 - - 1 - 2 1 -

1 * 1 2 2 1 * * 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Generally Good 300 152 148 64 94 79 30 33 281 19 186 19 95 10 35 47 77 71 37 22
38 40 35 41 40 42 35 25 38 28 74 8 32 23 34 41 46 40 35 31
Generally Bad 386 179 207 70 102 88 41 85 354 32 28 211 147 27 55 57 76 79 52 31
48 47 50 44 43 47 48 64 48 48 11 83 50 63 53 50 45 44 49 44
Undecided 111 50 61 23 38 22 14 14 96 15 38 22 51 6 14 11 15 28 17 17
14 13 15 15 16 12 16 11 13 22 15 9 17 14 13 10 9 16 16 24
Refused 3 2 1 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 -

* 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 531 255 276 101 147 129 54 100 488 43 113 212 206 30 73 82 107 108 74 45
66 67 66 64 63 68 64 75 67 64 45 84 70 70 70 71 63 60 69 64
Oppose 214 108 106 51 63 50 23 27 199 15 121 29 64 12 23 26 53 60 23 17
27 28 25 32 27 26 27 20 27 22 48 11 22 28 22 23 31 34 21 24
Undecided 53 19 34 6 24 10 8 5 44 9 18 12 23 1 8 7 9 9 10 8
7 5 8 4 10 5 9 4 6 13 7 5 8 2 8 6 5 5 9 11
Refused 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 - -

* * * * 1 * 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75

Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 328 162 166 53 102 76 38 59 306 22 102 107 119 13 23 38 62 79 65 44
41 42 40 34 43 40 45 44 42 33 40 42 40 30 22 33 37 44 61 63
No 467 218 249 105 132 112 45 73 422 45 150 145 172 29 81 77 107 99 41 25
58 57 60 66 56 59 53 55 58 67 60 57 58 67 78 67 63 55 38 36
Undecided 3 1 2 - - 1 1 1 3 - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1
* * * 1 1 1 * * 1 2 1 1
Refused 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 1 - -

* 1 * 1 * 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

800
100

127
16

668
84
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BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE-  CENTRAL VERY ~SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE  SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
66 61 27 43 36 12 9 116 11 47 30 50 7 17 28 22 29 13 10
17 15 17 18 19 14 7 16 16 19 12 17 16 16 24 13 16 12 14
314 354 131 191 152 71 123 612 56 205 222 241 35 87 87 147 149 93 59
82 85 83 81 80 84 92 83 84 81 88 82 81 84 76 87 83 87 84
1 2 - - 1 1 1 3 - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1
* * 1 1 1 * * 1 2 1 1
2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 1 - -
1 * 1 * 1 1
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
GENDER AREA VOTE PARTY AGE
NO
FE- CENTRAL VERY SMWT PARTY OVER
TOTAL MALE MALE /POLK NE SE SW NW LKLY LKLY DEM REP /IND 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75
Total 800 383 417 158 235 189 85 133 733 67 252 253 295 43 104 115 169 179 107 70
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ABC 61 30 31 7 23 20 1 10 58 3 26 11 24 4 12 11 11 11 5 6
8 8 7 4 10 11 1 8 8 4 10 4 8 9 12 10 7 6 5 9
CBS 85 35 50 25 19 15 11 15 78 7 29 17 39 2 7 12 21 20 15 7
11 9 12 16 8 8 13 11 11 10 12 7 13 5 7 10 12 11 14 10
CNN 92 54 38 18 33 20 8 13 85 7 46 19 27 7 10 13 29 19 6 6
12 14 9 11 14 11 9 10 12 10 18 8 9 16 10 11 17 11 6 9
C-SPAN 19 9 10 2 7 5 3 2 16 3 8 7 4 3 1 2 7 3 1 2
2 2 2 1 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 1 7 1 2 4 2 1 3
COMEDY Central 25 15 10 10 6 6 2 1 23 2 15 1 9 2 7 5 4 4 1 -
3 4 2 6 3 3 2 1 3 3 6 * 3 5 7 4 2 2 1
FOX News 237 106 131 40 73 57 26 41 220 17 26 129 82 8 26 30 34 72 41 24
30 28 31 25 31 30 31 31 30 25 10 51 28 19 25 26 20 40 38 34
MSNBC 70 39 31 8 22 18 9 13 65 5 37 11 22 6 10 6 17 16 10 5
9 10 7 5 9 10 11 10 9 7 15 4 7 14 10 5 10 9 9 7
NBC 101 43 58 25 24 17 14 21 89 12 32 32 37 6 15 18 21 12 14 13
13 11 14 16 10 9 16 16 12 18 13 13 13 14 14 16 12 7 13 19
Undecided 97 47 50 20 24 30 9 14 88 9 31 22 44 5 11 16 25 19 13 6
12 12 12 13 10 16 11 11 12 13 12 9 15 12 11 14 15 11 12 9
No Answer 13 5 8 3 4 1 2 3 11 2 2 4 7 - 5 2 - 3 1 1
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Area
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Central/Polk 158 47 23 18 18 16 53 105 27 131 7 25 18 2 10 40 8 25 141 15
20 16 21 17 19 34 16 22 21 20 11 29 20 11 40 17 11 25 19 34

Northeast 235 86 29 33 30 13 102 132 43 191 23 19 33 7 6 73 22 24 221 11
29 30 27 31 32 28 31 28 34 29 38 22 36 37 24 31 31 24 29 25

Southeast 189 82 25 26 19 7 76 112 36 152 20 15 20 5 6 57 18 17 175 13
24 28 23 25 20 15 23 24 28 23 33 18 22 26 24 24 26 17 23 30

Southwest 85 35 7 11 8 3 38 45 12 71 1 11 8 3 2 26 9 14 83 2
11 12 7 10 8 6 12 10 9 11 2 13 9 16 8 11 13 14 11 5

Northwest 133 41 23 17 20 8 59 73 9 123 10 15 13 2 1 41 13 21 130 3
17 14 21 16 21 17 18 16 7 18 16 18 14 11 4 17 19 21 17 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Gender
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 383 147 60 47 38 24 162 218 66 314 30 35 54 9 15 106 39 43 356 22
48 51 56 45 40 51 49 47 52 47 49 41 59 47 60 45 56 43 47 50

Female 417 144 47 58 57 23 166 249 61 354 31 50 38 10 10 131 31 58 394 22
52 49 44 55 60 49 51 53 48 53 51 59 41 53 40 55 44 57 53 50

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 733 267 98 101 86 44 306 422 116 612 58 78 85 16 23 220 65 89 690 38
92 92 92 96 91 94 93 90 91 92 95 92 92 84 92 93 93 88 92 86
Somewhat Likely 67 24 9 4 9 3 22 45 11 56 3 7 7 3 2 17 5 12 60 6
8 8 8 4 9 6 7 10 9 8 5 8 8 16 8 7 7 12 8 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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Ql. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 252 70 18 47 38 21 102 150 47 205 26 29 46 8 15 26 37 32 216 36
32 24 17 45 40 45 31 32 37 31 43 34 50 42 60 11 53 32 29 82

Republican 253 99 40 24 34 13 107 145 30 222 11 17 19 7 1 129 11 32 252 -
32 34 37 23 36 28 33 31 24 33 18 20 21 37 4 54 16 32 34

No Party/Independent 295 122 49 34 23 13 119 172 50 241 24 39 27 4 9 82 22 37 282 8
37 42 46 32 24 28 36 37 39 36 39 46 29 21 36 35 31 37 38 18

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 43 13 10 5 6 3 13 29 7 35 4 2 7 3 2 8 6 6 43 -
5 4 9 5 6 6 4 6 6 5 7 2 8 16 8 3 9 6 6

25-35 104 45 14 17 13 6 23 81 17 87 12 7 10 1 7 26 10 15 96 7
13 15 13 16 14 13 7 17 13 13 20 8 11 5 28 11 14 15 13 16

36-45 115 54 8 15 14 6 38 77 28 87 11 12 13 2 5 30 6 18 105 9
14 19 7 14 15 13 12 16 22 13 18 14 14 11 20 13 9 18 14 20

46-55 169 51 28 29 15 9 62 107 22 147 11 21 29 7 4 34 17 21 160 9
21 18 26 28 16 19 19 23 17 22 18 25 32 37 16 14 24 21 21 20

56-65 179 57 26 18 21 15 79 99 29 149 11 20 19 3 4 72 16 12 169 9
22 20 24 17 22 32 24 21 23 22 18 24 21 16 16 30 23 12 23 20

66-75 107 37 13 14 19 3 65 41 13 93 5 15 6 1 1 41 10 14 102 5
13 13 12 13 20 6 20 9 10 14 8 18 7 5 4 17 14 14 14 11

Over 75 years 70 29 7 7 5 5 44 25 10 59 6 7 6 2 - 24 5 13 66 3
9 10 7 7 5 11 13 5 8 9 10 8 7 11 10 7 13 9 7

Refused 13 5 1 - 2 - 4 8 1 11 1 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 9 2
2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 8 1 2 1 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 750 272 102 98 90 43 312 434 118 628 56 80 85 16 22 233 63 92 750 -
94 93 95 93 95 91 95 93 93 94 92 94 92 84 88 98 90 91 100
African-American 17 4 2 5 2 1 6 11 1 16 3 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 - 17
2 1 2 5 2 2 2 2 1 2 5 1 4 5 4 1 1 2 39
Asian 6 1 1 - 1 1 1 5 2 4 - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 6
1 * 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 5 8 1 14
American Indian 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1
* * * * 1 2
Hispanic/Latino 10 5 2 1 - - 2 8 3 7 2 1 - 1 - - 5 1 - 10
1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 5 7 1 23
Other 10 4 - 1 2 1 2 8 2 8 - 2 2 - - - 1 4 - 10
1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 23
Undecided 2 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
* 1 1 *
Refused 4 2 - - - 1 3 - 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1 2 1 1 * 1 * 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _



Table Q4 Page 56

Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 - 107 - - - 45 62 14 93 8 12 9 2 - 38 7 14 102 5

13 100 14 13 11 14 13 14 10 11 16 10 14 14 11

Education 105 - - 105 - - 41 64 19 86 9 16 16 5 6 16 14 9 98 7

13 100 12 14 15 13 15 19 17 26 24 7 20 9 13 16

Economy/Jobs 291 291 - - - - 113 175 49 239 21 28 25 5 12 105 24 38 272 15

36 100 34 37 39 36 34 33 27 26 48 44 34 38 36 34

Healthcare 95 - - - 95 - 45 49 16 78 10 10 13 3 - 24 6 17 90 5

12 100 14 10 13 12 16 12 14 16 10 9 17 12 11

Transportation 6 - - - - - - 6 - 6 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 6 -
1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1

Social Issues 47 - - - - 47 13 34 7 40 3 4 7 2 1 9 4 9 43 3

6 100 4 7 6 6 5 5 8 11 4 4 6 9 6 7

Other 84 - - - - - 35 48 13 70 4 6 14 - 3 21 11 10 78 6

10 11 10 10 10 7 7 15 12 9 16 10 10 14

Undecided 64 - - - - - 36 28 8 56 6 9 7 2 2 22 3 3 61 2

8 11 6 6 8 10 11 8 11 8 9 4 3 8 5

Refused 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1

* * 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Favorable 363 110 28 74 44 25 141 220 67 294 37 42 66 8 19 39 52 47 320 40
45 38 26 70 46 53 43 47 53 44 61 49 72 42 76 16 74 47 43 91

Unfavorable 390 164 71 24 44 20 166 221 50 337 20 35 22 9 6 189 16 46 385 2
49 56 66 23 46 43 51 47 39 50 33 41 24 47 24 80 23 46 51 5

Heard of/Undecided 47 17 8 7 7 2 21 26 10 37 4 8 4 2 - 9 2 8 45 2
6 6 7 7 7 4 6 6 8 6 7 9 4 11 4 3 8 6 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 -
* * 1 * * * 2 * *
Favorable 369 117 34 78 41 24 152 215 74 293 35 52 64 7 18 42 52 49 327 39
46 40 32 74 43 51 46 46 58 44 57 6l 70 37 72 18 74 49 44 89
Unfavorable 349 148 63 15 41 19 142 205 41 306 19 24 16 8 7 176 17 40 344 2
44 51 59 14 43 40 43 44 32 46 31 28 17 42 28 74 24 40 46 5
Heard of/Undecided 80 25 10 12 12 4 33 46 12 67 6 9 12 4 - 18 1 12 77 3
10 9 9 11 13 9 10 10 9 10 10 11 13 21 8 1 12 10 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q7. Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 36 6 7 3 13 1 15 20 6 29 4 2 4 - 1 11 2 8 33 3
4 2 7 3 14 2 5 4 5 4 7 2 4 4 5 3 8 4 7
Favorable 430 136 49 86 49 29 176 252 78 350 33 54 65 11 19 64 56 63 395 33
54 47 46 82 52 62 54 54 61 52 54 64 71 58 76 27 80 62 53 75
Unfavorable 245 117 41 11 20 12 100 143 29 214 18 22 13 5 5 128 9 23 239 2
31 40 38 10 21 26 30 31 23 32 30 26 14 26 20 54 13 23 32 5
Heard of/Undecided 89 32 10 5 13 5 37 52 14 75 6 7 10 3 - 34 3 7 83 6
11 11 9 5 14 11 11 11 11 11 10 8 11 16 14 4 7 11 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 22 9 7 2 2 1 7 15 2 20 - 3 8 1 - 4 - 3 21 1
3 3 7 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 4 9 5 2 3 3 2
Favorable 388 167 62 37 40 16 165 221 52 334 36 28 25 9 3 169 20 55 377 10
48 57 58 35 42 34 50 47 41 50 59 33 27 47 12 71 29 54 50 23
Unfavorable 283 81 24 52 37 24 105 176 60 221 18 41 45 7 21 32 40 33 255 24
35 28 22 50 39 51 32 38 47 33 30 48 49 37 84 14 57 33 34 55
Heard of/Undecided 107 34 14 14 16 6 51 55 13 93 7 13 14 2 1 32 10 10 97 9
13 12 13 13 17 13 16 12 10 14 11 15 15 11 4 14 14 10 13 20

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q9. Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 135 37 26 15 23 6 54 81 19 116 10 11 19 2 2 37 10 24 127 8
17 13 24 14 24 13 16 17 15 17 16 13 21 11 8 16 14 24 17 18
Favorable 271 83 19 59 30 23 104 166 56 214 23 32 46 8 16 42 39 32 245 24
34 29 18 56 32 49 32 36 44 32 38 38 50 42 64 18 56 32 33 55
Unfavorable 217 100 40 12 22 12 88 127 24 191 15 19 13 2 4 102 10 23 208 6
27 34 37 11 23 26 27 27 19 29 25 22 14 11 16 43 14 23 28 14
Heard of/Undecided 177 71 22 19 20 6 82 93 28 147 13 23 14 7 3 56 11 22 170 6
22 24 21 18 21 13 25 20 22 22 21 27 15 37 12 24 16 22 23 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 192 75 61 55 25 207 288 72 423 37 43 66 12 15 137 45 67 467 27
62 66 70 58 58 53 63 62 57 63 61 51 72 63 60 58 64 66 62 61

Favorable 66 23 6 6 14 7 22 44 5 61 10 7 7 1 1 25 3 7 65 1
8 8 6 6 15 15 7 9 4 9 16 8 8 5 4 11 4 7 9 2

Unfavorable 46 13 7 10 3 4 12 33 12 33 2 8 4 2 2 10 10 3 38 7
6 4 7 10 3 9 4 7 9 5 3 9 4 11 8 4 14 3 5 16

Heard of/Undecided 190 63 19 28 23 11 87 102 38 151 12 27 15 4 7 65 12 24 180 9
24 22 18 27 24 23 27 22 30 23 20 32 16 21 28 27 17 24 24 20

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q11l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 131 59 43 44 20 142 212 50 304 29 36 41 10 11 94 28 46 333 21
45 45 55 41 46 43 43 45 39 46 48 42 45 53 44 40 40 46 44 48
Favorable 135 63 20 13 9 5 63 71 15 119 5 10 9 2 - 70 9 19 131 3
17 22 19 12 9 11 19 15 12 18 8 12 10 11 30 13 19 17 7
Unfavorable 92 28 8 23 11 8 30 62 21 71 6 14 11 - 10 17 15 10 85 6
12 10 7 22 12 17 9 13 17 11 10 16 12 40 7 21 10 11 14
Heard of/Undecided 216 69 20 26 31 14 93 122 41 174 21 25 31 7 4 56 18 26 201 14
27 24 19 25 33 30 28 26 32 26 34 29 34 37 16 24 26 26 27 32

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 322 123 40 43 40 14 133 187 55 265 25 37 38 9 13 73 29 43 306 14
40 42 37 41 42 30 41 40 43 40 41 44 41 47 52 31 41 43 41 32

Favorable 169 63 25 13 26 10 71 97 18 150 14 13 15 - 1 77 11 20 163 4
21 22 23 12 27 21 22 21 14 22 23 15 16 4 32 16 20 22 9

Unfavorable 69 18 15 15 4 5 25 43 11 57 7 10 9 2 3 13 13 6 60 8
9 6 14 14 4 11 8 9 9 9 11 12 10 11 12 5 19 6 8 18

Heard of/Undecided 240 87 27 34 25 18 99 140 43 196 15 25 30 8 8 74 17 32 221 18
30 30 25 32 26 38 30 30 34 29 25 29 33 42 32 31 24 32 29 41

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 519 194 76 60 58 34 210 308 82 436 34 53 67 12 16 150 46 66 487 29
65 67 71 57 61 72 64 66 65 65 56 62 73 63 64 63 66 65 65 66
Favorable 37 15 2 5 7 3 17 18 5 30 4 5 4 - - 7 2 7 35 1
5 5 2 5 7 6 5 4 4 4 7 6 4 3 3 7 5 2
Unfavorable 41 16 8 5 3 2 15 24 6 33 6 5 2 2 - 14 6 3 37 3
5 5 7 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 10 6 2 11 6 9 3 5 7
Heard of/Undecided 203 66 21 35 27 8 86 117 34 169 17 22 19 5 9 66 16 25 191 11
25 23 20 33 28 17 26 25 27 25 28 26 21 26 36 28 23 25 25 25

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 419 159 58 49 50 25 172 246 53 365 30 40 51 9 13 108 41 62 389 25
52 55 54 47 53 53 52 53 42 55 49 47 55 47 52 46 59 61 52 57
Favorable 78 29 12 13 6 6 30 48 11 67 6 11 8 2 - 27 7 7 76 2
10 10 11 12 6 13 9 10 9 10 10 13 9 11 11 10 7 10 5
Unfavorable 54 17 9 11 5 4 18 34 11 41 2 5 7 1 5 19 5 6 49 4
7 6 8 10 5 9 5 7 9 6 3 6 8 5 20 8 7 6 7 9
Heard of/Undecided 249 86 28 32 34 12 108 139 52 195 23 29 26 7 7 83 17 26 236 13
31 30 26 30 36 26 33 30 41 29 38 34 28 37 28 35 24 26 31 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 208 86 68 52 40 230 328 84 474 41 55 74 13 14 157 52 68 527 30
70 71 80 65 55 85 70 70 66 71 67 65 80 68 56 66 74 67 70 68
Favorable 31 9 2 6 10 - 15 16 6 25 2 7 4 1 - 6 4 5 31 -
4 3 2 6 11 5 3 5 4 3 8 4 5 3 6 5 4
Unfavorable 29 13 5 - 5 1 12 15 7 20 - 4 3 - 1 11 1 5 25 2
4 4 5 5 2 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 1 5 3 5
Heard of/Undecided 180 61 14 31 28 6 71 108 30 149 18 19 11 5 10 63 13 23 167 12
22 21 13 30 29 13 22 23 24 22 30 22 12 26 40 27 19 23 22 27

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 105 42 40 31 9 110 164 41 233 21 17 36 6 6 83 26 36 263 12
34 36 39 38 33 19 34 35 32 35 34 20 39 32 24 35 37 36 35 27
Favorable 165 50 15 30 23 17 59 105 35 129 12 21 23 5 8 27 27 22 147 16
21 17 14 29 24 36 18 22 28 19 20 25 25 26 32 11 39 22 20 36
Unfavorable 124 54 20 8 12 10 51 71 12 110 7 12 10 3 4 60 6 10 117 3
16 19 19 8 13 21 16 15 9 16 11 14 11 16 16 25 9 10 16 7
Heard of/Undecided 236 82 30 27 29 11 108 127 39 196 21 35 23 5 7 67 11 33 223 13
30 28 28 26 31 23 33 27 31 29 34 41 25 26 28 28 16 33 30 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 235 85 78 70 42 260 364 91 533 45 61 76 14 18 180 52 87 589 33
78 81 79 74 74 89 79 78 72 80 74 72 83 74 72 76 74 86 79 75
Favorable 17 7 4 2 3 - 9 8 2 15 2 3 2 1 - 3 2 2 17 -
2 2 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 5 1 3 2 2
Unfavorable 22 5 4 3 4 2 9 13 8 14 3 3 2 - - 6 5 2 20 1
3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 6 2 5 4 2 3 7 2 3 2
Heard of/Undecided 134 44 14 22 18 3 50 82 26 106 11 18 12 4 7 48 11 10 124 10
17 15 13 21 19 6 15 18 20 16 18 21 13 21 28 20 16 10 17 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

323 101 22 67 40 25 130 191 58 263 32 38 52 8 15 36 52 42 281 39
40 35 21 64 42 53 40 41 46 39 52 45 57 42 60 15 74 42 37 89

396 161l 74 26 44 20 163 231 49 345 21 35 26 9 6 188 15 45 391 2
50 55 69 25 46 43 50 49 39 52 34 41 28 47 24 79 21 45 52 5

74 27 10 11 9 2 33 40 17 56 6 11 13 2 3 12 2 14 71 3
9 9 9 10 9 4 10 9 13 8 10 13 14 11 12 5 3 14 9 7
7 2 1 1 2 - 2 5 3 4 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 7 -
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 4 * 1 1
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: REGISTERED 252 70 18 47 38 21 102 150 47 205 26 29 46 8 15 26 37 32 216 36
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 50 12 33 28 16 69 103 35 137 15 20 32 8 10 15 28 19 146 26
Primary 68 71 67 70 74 76 68 69 74 67 58 69 70 100 67 58 76 59 68 72
Will vote in Republican 3 - - - 1 - 2 1 - 3 1 1 - - - 1 - - 3 -
Primary 1 3 2 1 1 4 3 4 1
Will skip primary 55 16 5 9 7 4 23 32 10 45 9 8 11 - 3 5 6 7 48 7
22 23 28 19 18 19 23 21 21 22 35 28 24 20 19 16 22 22 19
Undecided 22 4 1 5 2 1 8 14 2 20 1 - 3 - 2 5 3 6 19 3
9 6 6 11 5 5 8 9 4 10 4 7 13 19 8 19 9 8
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: REGISTERED 253 99 40 24 34 13 107 145 30 222 11 17 19 7 1 129 11 32 252 -
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Will vote in Democratic 7 6 - - - - 2 5 - 7 - 1 - - - 6 - - 7 -
Primary 3 6 2 3 3 6 5 3

Will vote in Republican 173 67 26 14 24 12 75 98 21 152 8 10 8 6 1 96 5 23 172 -
Primary 68 68 65 58 71 92 70 68 70 68 73 59 42 86 100 74 45 72 68

Will skip primary 49 20 7 7 6 1 23 25 7 41 - 5 7 - - 17 5 8 49 -
19 20 18 29 18 8 21 17 23 18 29 37 13 45 25 19

Undecided 24 6 7 3 4 - 7 17 2 22 3 1 4 1 - 10 1 1 24 -
9 6 18 12 12 7 12 7 10 27 6 21 14 8 9 3 10

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL C- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 122 49 34 23 13 119 172 50 241 24 39 27 4 9 82 22 37 282 8
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 10 4 7 3 1 13 18 4 27 7 3 5 - - 3 4 2 31 1
Primary 11 8 8 21 13 8 11 10 8 11 29 8 19 4 18 5 11 12
Will vote in Republican 48 20 12 2 3 1 19 28 7 40 2 7 5 1 - 22 - 8 47 1
Primary 16 16 24 6 13 8 16 16 14 17 8 18 19 25 27 22 17 12
Will skip primary 166 70 28 19 14 10 64 101 30 135 10 24 13 2 9 48 14 19 158 5
56 57 57 56 6l 77 54 59 60 56 42 62 48 50 100 59 64 51 56 62

Undecided 48 21 5 6 3 1 23 24 9 38 5 5 4 1 - 8 4 8 45 1
16 17 10 18 13 8 19 14 18 16 21 13 15 25 10 18 22 16 12

Refused 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -

* 1 1 * 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 153 54 56 59 30 180 253 67 366 33 42 50 15 11 143 37 52 406 28

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 69 18 21 17 12 65 96 27 134 10 17 18 8 5 54 13 20 155 7
37 45 33 38 29 40 36 38 40 37 30 40 36 53 45 38 35 38 38 25

No/Don't Know 273 84 36 35 42 18 115 157 40 232 23 25 32 7 6 89 24 32 251 21
63 55 67 62 71 60 64 62 60 63 70 60 64 47 55 62 65 62 62 75

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL C- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 87 38 16 28 13 96 127 28 195 11 18 13 7 1 119 5 31 222 1

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sam Clovis 15 6 1 1 3 1 6 9 1 14 1 1 1 - 1 8 - 3 15 -
7 7 3 6 11 8 6 7 4 7 9 6 8 100 7 10 7

Joni Ernst 56 31 7 5 2 2 19 36 7 48 2 3 3 3 - 32 - 8 55 -
25 36 18 31 7 15 20 28 25 25 18 17 23 43 27 26 25

Mark Jacobs 51 19 6 4 7 6 29 22 8 43 5 5 - 1 - 29 3 5 51 -
23 22 16 25 25 46 30 17 29 22 45 28 14 24 60 16 23

Scott Schaben 3 1 - 1 1 - 3 - - 3 - - - - - 1 - 1 3 -
1 1 6 4 3 2 1 3 1

Matt Whitaker 9 1 2 2 2 1 4 5 2 7 - 2 1 1 - 5 - - 9 -
4 1 5 12 7 8 4 4 7 4 11 8 14 4 4

Undecided 90 29 22 3 13 3 35 55 10 80 3 7 8 2 - 44 2 14 89 1

40 33 58 19 46 23 36 43 36 41 27 39 62 29 37 40 45 40 100

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL C- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 58 16 13 15 10 61 72 18 115 8 11 5 5 1 75 3 17 133 -
CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sam Clovis 12 5 2 - 1 2 3 9 1 11 1 - 2 1 - 7 - 1 12 -
9 9 12 7 20 5 12 6 10 12 40 20 9 6 9

Joni Ernst 22 9 2 3 2 1 13 9 3 19 - 1 1 1 - 16 - 3 22 -
16 16 12 23 13 10 21 12 17 17 9 20 20 21 18 17

Mark Jacobs 17 11 2 - 2 - 6 11 - 17 - 1 - - - 11 - 4 17 -
13 19 12 13 10 15 15 9 15 24 13

Scott Schaben 4 2 - 2 - - 3 1 1 3 1 - - - - 2 - 1 4 -
3 3 15 5 1 6 3 12 3 6 3

Matt Whitaker 20 6 4 1 4 3 9 11 4 16 2 2 - - - 11 - 3 20 -
15 10 25 8 27 30 15 15 22 14 25 18 15 18 15

Undecided 58 25 6 7 6 3 27 30 8 49 4 7 2 3 1 28 3 5 57 -
43 43 38 54 40 30 44 42 44 43 50 64 40 60 100 37 100 29 43

Refused 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 -
1 10 1 6 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q24. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 87 38 16 28 13 96 127 28 195 11 18 13 7 1 119 5 31 222 1
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 66 28 12 15 8 69 89 17 141 10 13 5 4 1 84 4 24 159 -

71 76 74 75 54 62 72 70 61 72 91 72 38 57 100 71 80 77 72
Tom Hoefling 19 6 2 3 4 2 9 10 4 15 - 2 2 1 - 12 1 - 19 -

8 7 5 19 14 15 9 8 14 8 11 15 14 10 20 9
Undecided 43 14 7 1 9 3 17 26 6 37 1 2 6 2 - 22 - 7 41 1
19 16 18 6 32 23 18 20 21 19 9 11 46 29 18 23 18 100
Refused 3 1 1 - - - 1 2 1 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 3 -

1 1 3 1 2 4 1 6 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL C- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 87 38 16 28 13 96 127 28 195 11 18 13 7 1 119 5 31 222 1
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 67 19 15 3 7 5 21 46 8 59 4 8 5 2 1 35 - 5 66 1
30 22 39 19 25 38 22 36 29 30 36 44 38 29 100 29 16 30 100
Somewhat Likely 60 27 8 4 10 4 26 34 5 55 3 5 2 1 - 38 3 6 60 -
27 31 21 25 36 31 27 27 18 28 27 28 15 14 32 60 19 27
Not very likely 36 17 3 5 4 2 20 16 4 32 1 2 2 1 - 16 - 9 36 -
16 20 8 31 14 15 21 13 14 16 9 11 15 14 13 29 16
Not at all likely 50 21 11 4 6 1 25 24 8 41 3 3 1 2 - 26 2 10 50 -
22 24 29 25 21 8 26 19 29 21 27 17 8 29 22 40 32 23
Undecided 11 3 1 - 1 1 4 7 3 8 - - 3 1 - 4 - 1 10 -
5 3 3 4 8 4 6 11 4 23 14 3 3 5

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _



Q26.

BANNER 2

Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

Table 026 Page 79

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST

ECON/
TOTAL JOBS

HLTH-
TAXES EDUC CARE

SOCIAL
ISSUES

US MILITARY LABOR UNION

TV NEWS NETWORKS

CNN

C_
SPAN

CMDY
CNTRL

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 46
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100
Ben Carson 11 4
9 9
Chris Christie 9 2
7 4
Ted Cruz 12 4
9 9
Mike Huckabee 14 5
11 11
Bobby Jindal 4 2
3 4
Sarah Palin 7 2
6 4
Rand Paul 13 5
10 11
Rick Perry 4 3
3 7
Condoleezza Rice 7 3
6 7
Marco Rubio 7 3
6 7
Paul Ryan 8 5
6 11
Rick Santorum 7 2
6 4

23 717
100 100 100
3 - -
13
3 1 1
13 14 6
- - 4
24
2 1 2

1 - 1
4 6
2 1 1
9 14 6
1 - -
4
3 - 1
13 6
2 1 1
9 14 6
1 1 1
4 14 6
1 1 1
4 14 6

10
12

i

AN

o~

€]

114
100

11
10

11
10

13
11

11
10

(o)}

(o)}

=

73
100

10
14

i

[}

11 126 1

100 100 100

—_ ll _
9

1 8 1

9 6 100

2 12 -
18 10

—_ 14 _
11

— 4 —
3

— 7 —
6

1 13 -
9 10

—_ 4 —
3

1 7 -
9 6

1 7 -
9 6

—_ 8 —_
6

1 7 -
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(Continued)
026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Scott Walker 7 1 1 - 2 2 1 6 - 7 - - 1 1 - 3 - 1 7 -
6 2 4 12 22 2 8 6 14 33 4 9 6
Jeb Bush 13 4 3 - 2 - 4 9 - 13 - 1 - - - 7 1 3 13 -
10 9 13 12 9 11 11 8 10 33 27 10
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 4 1 - 1 - - 2 2 2 2 - 1 - - - 3 - - 4 -
3 2 14 4 2 15 2 8 4 3
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _



Table Q27 Page 81

Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL c- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 45 23 6 17 9 45 78 11 112 7 12 7 3 1 70 3 11 122 1

CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Ben Carson 3 1 - - 1 1 - 3 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - - 3 -
2 2 6 11 4 3 14 3 2

Chris Christie 7 2 3 1 - - 3 4 1 6 - 2 - - - 3 - 2 7 -
6 4 13 17 7 5 9 5 17 4 18 6

Ted Cruz 6 1 2 1 - - 1 5 - 6 1 - - 2 - 3 - - 6 -
5 2 9 17 2 6 5 14 67 4 5

Mike Huckabee 13 5 1 - 4 1 2 11 1 12 - 1 - 1 - 8 - 1 13 -
11 11 4 24 11 4 14 9 11 8 33 11 9 11

Bobby Jindal 6 2 2 1 - 1 2 4 1 5 1 1 1 - - 3 - - 6 -
5 4 9 17 11 4 5 9 4 14 8 14 4 5

Sarah Palin 10 - 2 2 3 2 3 7 1 9 1 1 1 - - 5 1 1 10 -
8 9 33 18 22 7 9 9 8 14 8 14 7 33 9 8

Rand Paul 16 7 3 - 2 2 6 10 2 14 1 - 1 - - 9 1 2 16 -
13 16 13 12 22 13 13 18 12 14 14 13 33 18 13

Rick Perry 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 - - 2 -
2 9 2 1 2 1 2

Condoleezza Rice 4 - 1 - 1 - 3 1 - 4 - 2 - - - 2 - - 4 -
3 4 6 7 1 4 17 3 3

Marco Rubio 9 4 2 1 - 1 2 7 - 9 - - - - - 7 - 2 9 -
7 9 9 17 11 4 9 8 10 18 7

Paul Ryan 12 4 3 - 1 1 9 3 2 10 - 2 1 - - 8 - 1 12 -
10 9 13 6 11 20 4 18 9 17 14 11 9 10

Rick Santorum 6 3 - - 1 - 2 4 1 5 1 - - - - 3 1 - 6 -
5 7 6 4 5 9 4 14 4 33 5

Scott Walker 5 4 - - 1 - 2 3 1 4 1 - - - 1 2 - - 5 -
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(Continued)
Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL c- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE 1ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Jeb Bush 15 9 1 - 2 - 7 8 - 15 - 2 1 - - 9 - 1 15 -
12 20 4 12 16 10 13 17 14 13 9 12
Other 2 1 - - - - - 2 - 2 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 -
2 2 3 2 14 1 2
Undecided 6 1 1 - 1 - 2 4 1 5 - 1 1 - - 3 - 1 5 1
5 2 4 6 4 5 9 4 8 14 4 9 4 100
Refused 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
1 2 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL C- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 66 16 40 31 17 84 126 39 171 22 24 37 8 10 24 32 21 184 27
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 25 7 19 8 12 29 59 21 67 7 11 15 3 4 8 17 8 80 9
42 38 44 48 26 71 35 47 54 39 32 46 41 38 40 33 53 38 43 33
Somewhat Likely 46 17 4 6 8 3 16 30 9 37 6 7 7 2 4 2 5 6 37 9
22 26 25 15 26 18 19 24 23 22 27 29 19 25 40 8 16 29 20 33
Not very likely 28 7 1 5 7 2 14 14 4 24 3 4 7 1 1 3 4 2 23 5
13 11 6 12 23 12 17 11 10 14 14 17 19 12 10 12 12 10 12 19
Not at all likely 43 16 4 10 8 - 23 20 5 38 5 2 6 2 1 10 5 5 39 4
20 24 25 25 26 27 16 13 22 23 8 16 25 10 42 16 24 21 15
Undecided 5 1 - - - - 2 3 - 5 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - 5 -

2 2 2 2 3 5 5 4 3 3

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 42 11 25 16 15 45 89 30 104 13 18 22 5 8 10 22 14 117 18
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 5 2 2 2 - 4 9 1 12 - 5 3 - - 1 - 2 11 2

10 12 18 8 12 9 10 3 12 28 14 10 14 9 11

Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Hillary Clinton 85 28 7 13 10 12 29 55 20 64 10 11 12 2 6 8 14 8 75 10
63 67 64 52 62 80 64 62 67 62 77 6l 55 40 75 80 64 57 64 56

Andrew Cuomo 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 -
1 6 2 1 7 1

Deval Patrick 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
1 1 1 8 1

Mark Warner 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 -
1 2 9 2 1 3 1 5 20 2

Elizabeth Warren 16 5 - 4 1 1 3 13 4 12 1 1 3 1 1 1 6 - 11 5
12 12 16 6 7 7 15 13 12 8 6 14 20 12 10 27 9 28

Other 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
1 9 2 1 1

Undecided 16 3 - 6 2 2 6 10 4 12 1 1 3 1 1 - 2 3 15 1
12 7 24 12 13 13 11 13 12 8 6 14 20 12 9 21 13 6

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL c- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 39 11 19 14 13 39 79 26 92 12 17 19 4 7 10 20 11 102 17
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 12 4 6 7 5 18 25 16 27 3 8 7 1 2 3 8 5 37 7
37 31 36 32 50 38 46 32 62 29 25 47 37 25 29 30 40 45 36 41
Cory Booker 7 3 - 1 1 1 1 [ 1 6 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 7 -
6 8 5 7 8 3 8 4 7 8 6 5 14 10 9 7
Hillary Clinton 20 6 1 6 2 - 6 14 3 17 1 3 4 1 1 1 4 2 15 5
17 15 9 32 14 15 18 12 18 8 18 21 25 14 10 20 18 15 29
Andrew Cuomo 5 1 1 - - 1 1 4 - 5 1 - 2 - - - - - 5 -
4 3 9 8 3 5 5 8 11 5
Deval Patrick 3 1 1 - - - 3 - - 3 1 1 - 1 - - - - 3 -
3 3 9 8 3 8 6 25 3
Mark Warner 2 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - - 2 -
2 5 3 2 11 2
Elizabeth Warren 17 7 2 1 2 4 5 12 4 13 2 - 1 1 2 2 5 2 14 3
14 18 18 5 14 31 13 15 15 14 17 5 25 29 20 25 18 14 18
Other 2 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2 -
2 9 3 1 4 1 5 2
Undecided 19 7 1 5 2 2 4 15 1 18 3 4 2 - 1 3 2 1 17 2
16 18 9 26 14 15 10 19 4 20 25 24 11 14 30 10 9 17 12
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _
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Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 307 93 27 62 35 25 113 193 57 249 28 37 57 6 17 39 50 37 272 33
38 32 25 59 37 53 34 41 45 37 46 44 62 32 68 16 71 37 36 75
Sam Clovis 203 88 28 16 24 13 75 127 21 181 10 17 9 3 1 109 8 24 198 3
25 30 26 15 25 28 23 27 17 27 16 20 10 16 4 46 11 24 26 7
Undecided 278 104 49 26 35 9 133 142 49 226 23 30 25 10 7 83 11 38 269 7
35 36 46 25 37 19 41 30 39 34 38 35 27 53 28 35 16 38 36 16
Other 12 6 3 1 1 - 7 5 - 12 - 1 1 - - 6 1 2 11 1
2 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE TISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 301 92 24 67 36 25 106 194 51 249 26 41 57 8 17 33 50 33 266 33
38 32 22 64 38 53 32 42 40 37 43 48 62 42 68 14 71 33 35 75

Joni Ernst 238 113 35 18 23 12 93 144 31 206 11 13 12 4 1 127 9 35 231 4
30 39 33 17 24 26 28 31 24 31 18 15 13 21 4 54 13 35 31 9

Undecided 252 83 47 20 34 10 124 125 44 205 24 30 22 7 7 73 11 31 245 6
32 29 44 19 36 21 38 27 35 31 39 35 24 37 28 31 16 31 33 14

Other 9 3 1 - 2 - 5 4 1 8 - 1 1 - - 4 - 2 8 1
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 292 89 22 63 35 23 109 182 51 240 25 37 57 7 17 29 50 35 258 32
36 31 21 60 37 49 33 39 40 36 41 44 62 37 68 12 71 35 34 73

Mark Jacobs 244 113 37 16 30 14 97 146 26 217 15 21 9 3 1 127 9 30 238 4
30 39 35 15 32 30 30 31 20 32 25 25 10 16 4 54 13 30 32 9

Undecided 257 86 47 26 29 10 119 135 49 205 21 26 25 9 7 78 11 35 248 7
32 30 44 25 31 21 36 29 39 31 34 31 27 47 28 33 16 35 33 16

Other 7 3 1 - 1 - 3 4 1 6 - 1 1 - - 3 - 1 6 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 90 25 64 38 25 112 189 52 249 28 38 55 7 17 33 51 36 267 33
38 31 23 61 40 53 34 40 41 37 46 45 60 37 68 14 73 36 36 75
Scott Schaben 197 91 32 14 20 12 70 126 21 175 9 15 8 4 1 102 8 27 192 3
25 31 30 13 21 26 21 27 17 26 15 18 9 21 4 43 11 27 26 7
Undecided 289 104 47 27 36 10 140 146 53 233 24 31 28 8 7 94 11 37 280 7
36 36 44 26 38 21 43 31 42 35 39 36 30 42 28 40 16 37 37 16
Other 12 6 3 - 1 - 6 6 1 11 - 1 1 - - 8 - 1 11 1
2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 89 27 65 38 24 112 189 55 246 28 40 55 7 17 33 51 36 267 33
38 31 25 62 40 51 34 40 43 37 46 47 60 37 68 14 73 36 36 75
Matt Whitaker 219 99 34 17 23 12 77 141 27 191 12 16 10 5 1 112 9 29 214 4
27 34 32 16 24 26 23 30 21 29 20 19 11 26 4 47 13 29 29 9
Undecided 265 97 43 22 33 11 132 130 44 218 21 28 26 7 7 85 10 33 256 6
33 33 40 21 35 23 40 28 35 33 34 33 28 37 28 36 14 33 34 14
Other 14 6 3 1 1 - 7 7 1 13 - 1 1 - - 7 - 3 13 1
2 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q036. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 257 72 19 51 38 19 100 156 50 206 23 34 43 8 12 24 38 34 227 30
32 25 18 49 40 40 30 33 39 31 38 40 47 42 48 10 54 34 30 68
Terry Branstad 339 144 58 29 31 22 137 200 41 296 24 24 22 8 2 159 20 41 329 6
42 49 54 28 33 47 42 43 32 44 39 28 24 42 8 67 29 41 44 14
Lee Hieb 13 4 3 2 1 - 7 6 - 13 2 1 4 - 2 3 - 1 13 -
2 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 4 8 1 1 2
Undecided 191 71 27 23 25 6 84 105 36 153 12 26 23 3 9 51 12 25 181 8
24 24 25 22 26 13 26 22 28 23 20 31 25 16 36 22 17 25 24 18

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 279 80 30 53 38 19 108 170 58 220 22 42 48 7 12 30 40 40 244 33
35 27 28 50 40 40 33 36 46 33 36 49 52 37 48 13 57 40 33 75
Tom Hoefling 183 80 23 14 23 13 72 110 22 160 12 12 10 6 2 96 8 20 180 1
23 27 21 13 24 28 22 24 17 24 20 14 11 32 8 41 11 20 24 2
Lee Hieb 27 9 5 2 3 2 12 15 2 25 2 - 5 - 2 9 2 2 27 -
3 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 5 8 4 3 2 4
Undecided 311 122 49 36 31 13 136 172 45 263 25 31 29 6 9 102 20 39 299 10
39 42 46 34 33 28 41 37 35 39 41 36 32 32 36 43 29 39 40 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY

TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Improved 340 122 47 51 30 24 137 201 43 295 30 35 39 6 8 99 24 47 324 13
42 42 44 49 32 51 42 43 34 44 49 41 42 32 32 42 34 47 43 30
Stayed The Same 308 114 36 39 39 18 125 181 59 247 16 35 40 9 16 88 33 38 289 16
38 39 34 37 41 38 38 39 46 37 26 41 43 47 64 37 47 38 39 36
Gotten Worse 112 47 17 10 16 5 53 59 18 94 9 14 9 4 1 32 10 13 98 14
14 16 16 10 17 11 16 13 14 14 15 16 10 21 4 14 14 13 13 32
Undecided 35 7 6 5 9 - 13 21 6 28 6 1 4 - - 15 3 2 35 -

4 2 6 5 9 4 4 5 4 10 1 4 6 4 2 5
Refused 5 1 1 - 1 - - 5 1 4 - - - - - 3 - 1 4 1
1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 300 96 24 57 37 22 112 188 55 245 30 39 52 9 17 31 47 40 265 33
38 33 22 54 39 47 34 40 43 37 49 46 57 47 68 13 67 40 35 75
Generally Bad 386 160 67 29 44 21 163 220 53 330 21 27 23 7 6 184 19 47 377 5
48 55 63 28 46 45 50 47 42 49 34 32 25 37 24 78 27 47 50 11
Undecided 111 35 16 19 14 4 52 57 19 90 10 19 17 3 2 21 4 14 105 6
14 12 15 18 15 9 16 12 15 13 16 22 18 16 8 9 6 14 14 14
Refused 3 - - - - - 1 2 - 3 - - - - - 1 - - 3 -
* * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _



Table Q40 Page 95

Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 531 213 86 49 68 28 226 302 77 451 38 49 50 10 8 202 30 69 505 22
66 73 80 47 72 60 69 65 61 68 62 58 54 53 32 85 43 68 67 50
Oppose 214 63 13 47 18 19 78 135 38 175 21 26 32 7 15 24 37 28 195 17
27 22 12 45 19 40 24 29 30 26 34 31 35 37 60 10 53 28 26 39
Undecided 53 14 7 9 9 - 22 30 12 40 2 10 10 2 2 10 2 4 48 5
7 5 7 9 9 7 6 9 6 3 12 11 11 8 4 3 4 6 11
Refused 2 1 1 - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - 1 1 - 2 -
* * 1 1 * * 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 113 45 41 45 13 328 - 64 264 27 36 36 7 4 98 27 46 312 11

41 39 42 39 47 28 100 50 40 44 42 39 37 16 41 39 46 42 25

No 467 175 62 64 49 34 - 467 63 404 34 49 56 12 21 137 43 54 434 33

58 60 58 61 52 72 100 50 60 56 58 61 63 84 58 61 53 58 75

Undecided 3 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 3 -
* * 1 1 1 *

Refused 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 2
ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE
ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER
Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 6l 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 49 14 19 16 7 64 63 127 - 10 20 18 4 6 24 13 17 118 8
16 17 13 18 17 15 20 13 100 16 24 20 21 24 10 19 17 16 18

No 668 239 93 86 78 40 264 404 - 668 51 65 74 15 19 211 57 83 628 36
84 82 87 82 82 85 80 87 100 84 76 80 79 76 89 81 82 84 82

Undecided 3 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 3 -
* * 1 1 1 *

Refused 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 2

ISSUES THAT MATTER MOST US MILITARY LABOR UNION TV NEWS NETWORKS RACE

ECON/ HLTH- SOCIAL Cc- CMDY
TOTAL JOBS TAXES EDUC CARE ISSUES YES NO YES NO ABC CBS CNN SPAN CNTRL FOX MSNBC NBC WHITE OTHER

Total 800 291 107 105 95 47 328 467 127 668 61 85 92 19 25 237 70 101 750 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 6l 21 8 9 10 3 27 34 10 51 6l - - - - - - - 56 5
8 7 7 9 11 6 8 7 8 8 100 7 11

CBS 85 28 12 16 10 4 36 49 20 65 - 85 - - - - - - 80 5
11 10 11 15 11 9 11 10 16 10 100 11 11

CNN 92 25 9 16 13 7 36 56 18 74 - - 92 - - - - - 85 6
12 9 8 15 14 15 11 12 14 11 100 11 14

C-SPAN 19 5 2 5 3 2 7 12 4 15 - - - 19 - - - - 16 3
2 2 2 5 3 4 2 3 3 2 100 2 7

COMEDY Central 25 12 - 6 - 1 4 21 6 19 - - - - 25 - - - 22 3
3 4 6 2 1 4 5 3 100 3 7

FOX News 237 105 38 16 24 9 98 137 24 211 - - - - - 237 - - 233 3
30 36 36 15 25 19 30 29 19 32 100 31 7

MSNBC 70 24 7 14 6 4 27 43 13 57 - - - - - - 70 - 63 7
9 8 7 13 6 9 8 9 10 9 100 8 16

NBC 101 38 14 9 17 9 46 54 17 83 - - - - - - - 101 92 8
13 13 13 9 18 19 14 12 13 12 100 12 18

Undecided 97 30 14 12 10 7 42 54 11 85 - - - - - - - - 92 2
12 10 13 11 11 15 13 12 9 13 12 5

No Answer 13 3 3 2 2 1 5 7 4 8 - - - - - - - - 11 2
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Area

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Central/Polk 158 44 33 21 7 8 9 29 7 33 61 18 12 4 7 25 9 8 8
20 25 19 20 15 25 19 17 14 20 22 27 20 11 14 28 20 29 19
Northeast 235 50 40 38 13 5 20 51 18 49 66 14 14 10 19 28 10 8 8
29 28 23 37 28 16 42 31 37 30 24 21 23 28 38 31 22 29 19
Southeast 189 49 34 23 14 11 7 40 11 35 66 16 11 4 6 21 14 7 17
24 27 19 22 30 34 15 24 22 22 24 24 18 11 12 24 30 25 40
Southwest 85 18 28 6 2 5 5 17 4 20 36 7 13 6 6 7 7 3 6
11 10 16 6 4 16 10 10 8 12 13 10 22 17 12 8 15 11 14
Northwest 133 18 41 16 10 3 7 29 9 25 44 12 10 12 12 8 6 2 4
17 10 23 15 22 9 15 17 18 15 16 18 17 33 24 9 13 7 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Gender

Total

Male

Female

No Answer

383
48

417
52
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BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 62 44 20 20 32 104 24 88 103 31 19 19 19 48 17 11 18
43 35 42 43 62 67 63 49 54 38 46 32 53 38 54 37 39 42
102 114 60 26 12 16 62 25 74 170 36 41 17 31 41 29 17 25
57 65 58 57 38 33 37 51 46 62 54 68 47 62 46 63 61 58
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 733 171 168 91 35 30 46 146 46 160 255 65 59 33 46 88 43 24 41
92 96 95 88 76 94 96 88 94 99 93 97 98 92 92 99 93 86 95
Somewhat Likely 67 8 8 13 11 2 2 20 3 2 18 2 1 3 4 1 3 4 2
8 4 5 12 24 6 4 12 6 1 7 3 2 8 8 1 7 14 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Ql. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 252 172 3 55 22 - - - - 61 114 1 - - 1 77 36 26 28
32 96 2 53 48 38 42 1 2 87 78 93 65
Republican 253 7 173 49 24 - - - - 73 107 53 49 32 32 - 1 - 6
32 4 98 47 52 45 39 79 82 89 64 2 14
No Party/Independent 295 - - - - 32 48 166 49 28 52 13 11 4 17 12 9 2 9
37 100 100 100 100 17 19 19 18 11 34 13 20 7 21

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43

18-25 43 5 6 7 3 5 5 9 3 5 16 4 1 1 4 4 1 1 3
5 3 3 7 7 16 10 5 6 3 6 6 2 3 8 4 2 4 7

25-35 104 18 19 19 4 7 5 22 10 14 35 4 9 4 5 10 6 4 4
13 10 11 18 9 22 10 13 20 9 13 6 15 11 10 11 13 14 9

36-45 115 22 20 15 7 6 7 32 6 18 37 8 5 10 4 8 7 3 10
14 12 11 14 15 19 15 19 12 11 14 12 8 28 8 9 15 11 23

46-55 169 45 29 13 12 7 9 39 15 34 56 13 11 6 4 23 13 7 7
21 25 16 12 26 22 19 23 31 21 21 19 18 17 8 26 28 25 16

56-65 179 44 48 13 8 6 13 41 6 50 61 27 16 7 10 27 11 4 8
22 25 27 12 17 19 27 25 12 31 22 40 27 19 20 30 24 14 19

66-75 107 25 30 21 8 - 5 12 6 18 42 9 9 4 12 10 3 5 6
13 14 17 20 17 10 7 12 11 15 13 15 11 24 11 7 18 14

Over 75 years 70 18 21 13 4 1 4 7 2 19 25 1 9 3 11 6 4 4 5
9 10 12 12 9 3 8 4 4 12 9 1 15 8 22 7 9 14 12

Refused 13 2 3 3 - - - 4 1 4 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -

2 1 2 3 2 2 2 * 1 3 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 750 153 175 97 43 31 47 158 46 155 251 66 60 36 50 80 37 23 39
94 85 99 93 93 97 98 95 94 96 92 99 100 100 100 90 80 82 91

African-American 17 11 - 4 2 - - - - 3 8 - - - - 4 3 2 2
2 6 4 4 2 3 4 7 7 5

Asian 6 4 - 1 - - - 1 - - 4 - - - - - 4 - -
1 2 1 1 1 9

American Indian 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
* 1

Hispanic/Latino 10 7 - 1 - - - 1 1 3 4 - - - - 2 - 3 2
1 4 1 1 2 2 1 2 11 5

Other 10 4 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 5 1 - - - 3 2 - -
1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 4

Undecided 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
* 4

Refused 4 - 1 - - - - 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
* 1 2 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _
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Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 12 26 12 8 4 12 28 5 18 36 15 8 3 11 7 4 1 4
13 7 15 12 17 12 25 17 10 11 13 22 13 8 22 8 9 4 9
Education 105 33 14 16 8 7 2 19 6 21 35 3 4 5 4 19 6 5 10
13 18 8 15 17 22 4 11 12 13 13 4 7 14 8 21 13 18 23
Economy/Jobs 291 56 67 36 10 10 20 70 22 69 84 19 27 17 21 25 17 7 16
36 31 38 35 22 31 42 42 45 43 31 28 45 47 42 28 37 25 37
Healthcare 95 28 25 13 6 3 3 14 3 17 42 7 10 4 6 8 8 7 8
12 16 14 12 13 9 6 8 6 10 15 10 17 11 12 9 17 25 19
Transportation 6 1 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - - - 1 1 - -
1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2
Social Issues 47 16 12 5 1 1 1 10 1 12 18 5 4 2 1 12 3 2 -
6 9 7 5 2 3 2 6 2 7 7 7 7 6 2 13 7 7
Other 84 20 14 11 8 4 8 13 6 16 30 9 6 2 4 12 5 3 2
10 11 8 11 17 12 17 8 12 10 11 13 10 6 8 13 11 11 5
Undecided 64 12 18 11 4 2 2 10 5 8 26 9 1 3 3 4 2 3 3
8 7 10 11 9 6 4 6 10 5 10 13 2 8 6 4 4 11 7
Refused 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
* 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _
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Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 363 156 9 52 23 26 5 72 20 65 131 3 5 1 3 81 39 24 34

45 87 5 50 50 81 10 43 41 40 48 4 8 3 6 91 85 86 79

Unfavorable 390 19 159 45 21 5 40 78 23 88 135 62 52 33 44 6 6 3 9

49 11 90 43 46 16 83 47 47 54 49 93 87 92 88 7 13 11 21

Heard of/Undecided 47 4 8 7 2 1 3 16 6 9 7 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 -
6 2 5 7 4 3 6 10 12 6 3 3 5 6 6 2 2 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
* 1 1 * 2
Favorable 369 148 19 52 25 26 8 74 17 70 131 6 9 4 6 79 37 22 31
46 83 11 50 54 81 17 45 35 43 48 9 15 11 12 89 80 79 72
Unfavorable 349 21 145 38 16 4 37 66 22 83 124 57 46 30 41 9 2 3 11
44 12 82 37 35 12 77 40 45 51 45 85 77 83 82 10 4 11 26
Heard of/Undecided 80 10 11 13 5 2 3 26 10 9 17 4 5 2 2 1 7 3 1
10 6 6 12 11 6 6 16 20 6 6 6 8 6 4 1 15 11 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 36 5 3 13 2 3 3 6 1 5 9 2 - - 2 2 2 1 3
4 3 2 12 4 9 6 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 7
Favorable 430 148 45 57 28 26 13 87 26 83 149 10 19 14 14 77 39 23 31
54 83 26 55 61 81 27 52 53 51 55 15 32 39 28 87 85 82 72
Unfavorable 245 16 107 25 13 2 23 43 16 62 86 52 32 19 23 8 2 3 5
31 9 61 24 28 6 48 26 33 38 32 78 53 53 46 9 4 11 12
Heard of/Undecided 89 10 21 9 3 1 9 30 6 12 29 3 9 3 11 2 3 1 4
11 6 12 9 7 3 19 18 12 7 11 4 15 8 22 2 7 4 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 22 6 4 3 - - 2 4 3 5 7 1 2 1 - 4 - - 2
3 3 2 3 4 2 6 3 3 1 3 3 4 5

Favorable 388 32 140 53 26 7 28 81 21 79 128 54 42 32 37 12 9 4 13
48 18 80 51 57 22 58 49 43 49 47 81 70 89 74 13 20 14 30

Unfavorable 283 125 16 36 14 20 9 51 12 62 108 5 7 3 8 72 31 18 21
35 70 9 35 30 62 19 31 24 38 40 7 12 8 16 81 67 64 49

Heard of/Undecided 107 16 16 12 6 5 9 30 13 16 30 7 9 - 5 1 6 6 7
13 9 9 12 13 16 19 18 27 10 11 10 15 10 1 13 21 16

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Q9.

Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

BANNER 3
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PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

COR- VERY SMWT
UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY

NOT
VERY
LKLY

ALL

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

135
17

271
34

217
27

177
22

19
11

20
11

78
44

43
24

30
29

26
25

23
22

19
41

11
24

19
59

25
52

14
29

51
31

44
27

46
28

49 162 273 67 60
100 100 100 100 100
4 19 54 7 5
8 12 20 10 8
11 62 98 9 9

22 38 36 13 15

16 58 62 40 28
33 36 23 60 47

18 23 59 11 18
37 14 22 16 30

50
100

14
28

19
38

15

89 46 28 43

100 100 100 100
8 11 8 6
9 24 29 14

73 27 13 19
82 59 46 44

5 3 2 7
6 7 7 16
3 5 5 11

3 11 18 26
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 110 94 78 31 23 21 108 33 76 172 27 34 21 28 52 30 19 28

62 61 53 75 67 72 44 65 67 47 63 40 57 58 56 58 65 68 65

Favorable 66 12 29 4 3 3 5 6 4 32 17 18 6 6 4 9 3 1 2

8 7 16 4 7 9 10 4 8 20 6 27 10 17 8 10 7 4 5

Unfavorable 46 18 11 2 2 - 2 9 2 12 19 5 1 3 3 11 6 1 -
6 10 6 2 4 4 5 4 7 7 7 2 8 6 12 13 4

Heard of/Undecided 190 39 42 20 10 6 20 43 10 42 65 17 19 6 15 17 7 7 13

24 22 24 19 22 19 42 26 20 26 24 25 32 17 30 19 15 25 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q1l1l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 84 64 60 19 18 19 71 22 57 128 18 21 17 21 41 23 17 18
45 47 36 58 41 56 40 43 45 35 47 27 35 47 42 46 50 61 42
Favorable 135 15 63 9 8 2 14 20 4 49 45 31 18 12 15 6 4 1 6
17 8 36 9 17 6 29 12 8 30 16 46 30 33 30 7 9 4 14
Unfavorable 92 32 11 6 8 6 1 23 5 23 27 5 3 - 3 25 6 3 4
12 18 6 6 17 19 2 14 10 14 10 7 5 6 28 13 11 9
Heard of/Undecided 216 48 38 29 11 6 14 52 18 33 73 13 18 7 11 17 13 7 15
27 27 22 28 24 19 29 31 37 20 27 19 30 19 22 19 28 25 35

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 322 74 55 53 16 18 15 72 19 50 112 13 20 15 16 32 26 15 16
40 41 31 51 35 56 31 43 39 31 41 19 33 42 32 36 57 54 37

Favorable 169 22 77 18 8 4 10 21 9 51 62 31 23 12 20 12 4 2 8
21 12 44 17 17 12 21 13 18 31 23 46 38 33 40 13 9 7 19

Unfavorable 69 29 3 7 2 3 5 17 3 18 22 3 - 1 3 21 5 2 3
9 16 2 7 4 9 10 10 6 11 8 4 3 6 24 11 7 7

Heard of/Undecided 240 54 41 26 20 7 18 56 18 43 77 20 17 8 11 24 11 9 16
30 30 23 25 43 22 38 34 37 27 28 30 28 22 22 27 24 32 37

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 519 119 106 74 34 20 24 111 31 92 177 36 36 24 29 57 34 19 26
65 66 60 71 74 62 50 67 63 57 65 54 60 67 58 64 74 68 60

Favorable 37 8 8 5 1 1 5 8 1 7 15 4 2 1 6 5 - 2 1
5 4 5 5 2 3 10 5 2 4 5 6 3 3 12 6 7 2

Unfavorable 41 11 9 5 1 3 5 4 3 14 14 6 3 2 2 11 2 1 -
5 6 5 5 2 9 10 2 6 9 5 9 5 6 4 12 4 4

Heard of/Undecided 203 41 53 20 10 8 14 43 14 49 67 21 19 9 13 16 10 6 16
25 23 30 19 22 25 29 26 29 30 25 31 32 25 26 18 22 21 37

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Ql4.

Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT NOT NOT

COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL
Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 419 96 80 69 25 16 19 85 29 59 152 19 29 18 27 43 27 17 21
52 54 45 66 54 50 40 51 59 36 56 28 48 50 54 48 59 61 49
Favorable 78 15 29 4 1 2 6 17 4 31 21 21 6 3 4 7 1 4 5
10 8 16 4 2 6 12 10 8 19 8 31 10 8 8 8 2 14 12
Unfavorable 54 18 12 5 6 3 2 7 1 19 16 6 3 4 - 16 3 1 1
7 10 7 5 13 9 4 4 2 12 6 9 5 11 18 7 4 2
Heard of/Undecided 249 50 55 26 14 11 21 57 15 53 84 21 22 11 19 23 15 6 16
31 28 31 25 30 34 44 34 31 33 31 31 37 31 38 26 33 21 37

No Answer
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 123 119 80 29 21 31 124 33 102 192 46 32 27 37 61 29 22 28
70 69 68 77 63 66 65 75 67 63 70 69 53 75 74 69 63 79 65

Favorable 31 12 8 4 1 2 1 2 1 13 10 3 4 - 2 6 4 1 2
4 7 5 4 2 6 2 1 2 8 4 4 7 4 7 9 4 5

Unfavorable 29 8 7 2 3 1 - 5 3 8 8 4 1 1 - 7 1 1 -
4 4 4 2 7 3 3 6 5 3 6 2 3 8 2 4

Heard of/Undecided 180 36 42 18 13 8 16 35 12 39 63 14 23 8 11 15 12 4 13
22 20 24 17 28 25 33 21 24 24 23 21 38 22 22 17 26 14 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 44 60 45 23 11 16 60 16 34 97 21 20 16 15 21 15 7 10
34 25 34 43 50 34 33 36 33 21 36 31 33 44 30 24 33 25 23
Favorable 165 77 16 19 5 10 4 31 3 44 63 4 7 2 6 49 17 8 12
21 43 9 18 11 31 8 19 6 27 23 6 12 6 12 55 37 29 28
Unfavorable 124 16 48 18 4 4 6 22 6 37 37 25 14 8 6 4 3 6 6
16 9 27 17 9 12 12 13 12 23 14 37 23 22 12 4 7 21 14
Heard of/Undecided 236 42 52 22 14 7 22 53 24 47 76 17 19 10 23 15 11 7 15
30 23 30 21 30 22 46 32 49 29 28 25 32 28 46 17 24 25 35

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 141 139 87 33 24 36 127 40 118 222 51 45 31 42 71 36 24 29
78 79 79 84 72 75 75 77 82 73 81 76 75 86 84 80 78 86 67
Favorable 17 9 3 - 1 3 - - 1 9 6 1 2 - - 6 4 - 2
2 5 2 2 9 2 6 2 1 3 7 9 5
Unfavorable 22 5 4 3 1 1 1 5 2 8 3 3 - 1 - 3 1 2 -
3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 5 1 4 3 3 2 7
Heard of/Undecided 134 24 30 14 11 4 11 34 6 27 42 12 13 4 8 9 5 2 12
17 13 17 13 24 12 23 20 12 17 15 18 22 11 16 10 11 7 28

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 323 145 6 42 22 22 3 68 15 62 114 2 3 - 3 75 37 23 28
40 81 3 40 48 69 6 41 31 38 42 3 5 6 84 80 82 65

Disapprove 396 17 158 52 20 7 41 77 24 86 137 64 52 32 44 5 5 3 11
50 9 90 50 43 22 85 46 49 53 50 96 87 89 88 6 11 11 26

Undecided 74 15 12 8 4 2 3 20 10 10 22 1 5 4 2 8 4 1 3
9 8 7 8 9 6 6 12 20 6 8 1 8 11 4 9 9 4 7

Refused 7 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 - 4 - - - - 1 1 - 1 1
1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Q19.

BASE: REGISTERED
DEMOCRAT

Will vote in Democratic
Primary

Will vote in Republican

Primary

Will skip primary

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat.
will you vote in a different primary,

Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 3
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PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

55
22

100

55
100

22
100

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT
RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL
61 114 1 - - 1
100 100 100 100
60 112 - - - -
98 98
1 2 1 - - 1
2 2 100 100

77 36 26 28
100 100 100

77 36 26 28
100 100 100 100



Table Q19 Page 121

Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

BASE: REGISTERED 253 7 173 49 24 - - - - 73 107 53 49 32 32 - 1 - 6
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 7 - - - - - - - 3 4 - - - - - 1 - 6
Primary 3 100 4 4 100 100
Will vote in Republican 173 - 173 - - - - - - 70 103 53 49 32 32 - - - -
Primary 68 100 96 96 100 100 100 100

Will skip primary 49 - - 49 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 100
Undecided 24 - - - 24 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 100
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 - - - - 32 48 166 49 28 52 13 11 4 17 12 9 2 9

INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Will vote in Democratic 32 - - - - 32 - - - 8 24 - - - - 12 9 2 9

Primary 11 100 29 46 100 100 100 100

Will vote in Republican 48 - - - - - 48 - - 20 28 13 11 4 17 - - - -

Primary 16 100 71 54 100 100 100 100

Will skip primary 166 - - - - - - 166 - - - - - - - - - - -
56 100

Undecided 48 - - - - - - - 48 - - - - - - - - - -
16 98

Refused 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

* 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Q21. Can you tell me when
month of June)?

BASE: WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN
PRIMARY

Correct Response

No/Don't Know

No Answer

the primary will be held?

(Accept June 3rd,

first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the

BANNER 3

Table Q21 Page 123

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

162
37

273
63

63
35

116
65

176
100

71

40

105
60

24
75

48
100

20

42

28
58

162 273 67 60 36 50
100 100 100 100 100 100

162 - 26 28 16 18
100 39 47 44 36
- 273 41 32 20 32
100 61 53 56 64

89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100

40 13 8 8

45 28 29 19

49 33 20 35
55 72 71 81



there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs,
or Whitaker?

Q22. For U.S. Senate,
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis,
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben,
TOTAL
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100
Sam Clovis 15
7
Joni Ernst 56
25
Mark Jacobs 51
23
Scott Schaben 3
1
Matt Whitaker 9
4
Undecided 90
40
Refused -

No Answer

Scott Schaben,

or Matt Whitaker.

BANNER 3

At this point,

for whom will you vote -

Table Q22 Page 124

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

43
24

43
24

[ee]

66
38

13
27

24
50

AWARENESS

COR-

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

VERY

RECT NO/DK LKLY

26
29

21
23

32
35

133
100

~J

30
23

30
23

o

58
44

21
31

18
27

N

20
30

SMWT
LKLY

11
18

17
28

28
47

19
53

NOT
AT
ALL

13
26

11
22

15
30

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

VERY
LKLY

NOT NOT
SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY ALL



Q23.

Vote for U.S.

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST

CHOICE FOR US

Sam Clovis

Joni Ernst

Mark Jacobs

Scott Schaben

Matt Whitaker

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

Senate:

SENATE

Second Choice

22
16

17
13

i

20
15

58
43

BANNER 3
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PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

110
100

19
17

15
14

17
15

49
45

AWARENESS

COR-

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

VERY

SMWT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY

12
20

20
34

11
15

38
51

11
23

15
32

14
44

NOT
AT
ALL

20
57

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL



Q24. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling.

BASE: WILL VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Terry Branstad

Tom Hoefling

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

43
19

At this point,

BANNER 3
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for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

176
100

133
76

31
18

48
100

26
54

12
25

AWARENESS

COR-

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

VERY

SMWT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY

91
100

66
73

17
19

133
100

93
70

13
10

26
20

67
100

48
72

10
15

60
100

44
73

11
18

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT NOT

AT VERY SMWT VERY AT
ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

50 - - - -
100

70

10 - - - -
20



Table Q25 Page 127

025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 - 176 - - - 48 - - 91 133 67 60 36 50 - - - -

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 67 - 54 - - - 13 - - 26 41 67 - - - - - - -
30 31 27 29 31 100

Somewhat Likely 60 - 49 - - - 11 - - 28 32 - 60 - - - - - -
27 28 23 31 24 100

Not very likely 36 - 32 - - - 4 - - 16 20 - - 36 - - - - -
16 18 8 18 15 100

Not at all likely 50 - 33 - - - 17 - - 18 32 - - - 50 - - - -
22 19 35 20 24 100

Undecided 11 - 8 - - - 3 - - 3 8 - - - - - - - -
5 5 6 3 6

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BASE: WILL VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Mike Huckabee

Bobby Jindal

Sarah Palin

Rand Paul

Rick Perry

Condoleezza Rice

Marco Rubio

BANNER 3

Table Q26 Page 128

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT

COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

14
11

N

13
10

N

103
100

10
10

13
13

12
12

7 4 8 3 -
13 5 12 5

4 5 5 4 -

7 7 7 7

2 10 5 7 -

4 14 7 12

3 11 6 8 -

6 15 9 13

2 2 4 - -

4 3 6

4 3 2 5 -

7 4 3 8

3 10 4 9 -

6 14 6 15

4 - 3 1 -

7 4 2

1 6 4 3 -

2 8 6 5

4 3 5 2 -



026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

Paul Ryan

Rick Santorum

Scott Walker

Jeb Bush

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

BANNER 3

Table Q26 Page 129
(Continued)

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

13
10

N

11
11

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT
RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL
6 2 2 6 -
11 3 3 10
5 2 4 3 -
9 3 6 5
4 3 6 1 -
7 4 9 2
5 8 7 6 -



Table Q27 Page 130

Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 - 100 - - - 23 - - 54 69 65 58 - - - - - -

CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Ben Carson 3 - 3 - - - - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - - - -
2 3 4 1 2 3

Chris Christie 7 - 5 - - - 2 - - 1 6 5 2 - - - - - -
6 5 9 2 9 8 3

Ted Cruz 6 - 5 - - - 1 - - 4 2 5 1 - - - - - -
5 5 4 7 3 8 2

Mike Huckabee 13 - 12 - - - 1 - - 8 5 6 7 - - - - _ _
11 12 4 15 7 9 12

Bobby Jindal 6 - 5 - - - 1 - - 3 3 2 4 - - - - - —
5 5 4 6 4 3 7

Sarah Palin 10 - 10 - - - - - - 3 7 3 7 - - - - - -
8 10 6 10 5 12

Rand Paul 16 - 11 - - - 5 - - 7 9 10 6 - - _ - _ _
13 11 22 13 13 15 10

Rick Perry 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
2 1 4 2 1 3

Condoleezza Rice 4 - 2 - - - 2 - - 3 1 2 2 - - - - - -
3 2 9 6 1 3 3

Marco Rubio 9 - 7 - - - 2 - - 2 7 4 5 - - - - _ _
7 7 9 4 10 6 9

Paul Ryan 12 - 9 - - - 3 - - 7 5 6 6 - - - _ _ _

10 9 13 13 7 9 10



Table Q27 Page 131

(Continued)
Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice
BANNER 3
PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS
PRIMARY PARTICIPATION

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Rick Santorum 6 - 5 - - - 1 - - 5 1 3 3 - - - - _ _
5 5 4 9 1 5 5

Scott Walker 5 - 5 - - - - - - 2 3 3 2 - - - - - -
4 5 4 4 5 3

Jeb Bush 15 - 15 - - - - - - 5 10 7 8 - - - - - _
12 15 9 14 11 14

Other 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - - -
2 9 3 3

Undecided 6 - 4 - - - 2 - - 1 5 4 2 - - - - - -
5 4 9 2 7 6 3

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
1 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016,
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer,

are you very likely,

to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BASE: WILL VOTE IN

DEMOCRAT PRIMARY

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

46
22

28
13

43
20

somewhat likely,

not very likely,

BANNER 3

how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
or not at all likely

Table 028 Page 132

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

37
21

26
15

34
19

AWARENESS

COR-

& PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

VERY

RECT NO/DK LKLY

71
100

40
56

13
18

140
100

49
35

33
24

20
14

35
25

SMWT
LKLY

NOT
VERY
LKLY

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100

89 - - -
100

46 - -
100

100

100



029.

BASE: WILL VOTE IN

DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

Joe Biden

Cory Booker

Hillary Clinton

Andrew Cuomo

Deval Patrick

Mark Warner

Elizabeth Warren

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 3

Table 029 Page 133

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT

COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

85
63

16
12

16
12

74
65

13
11

11
10

11
52

53 82 - - -
100 100
7 6 - - -
13 7
29 56 - - -
55 68
— l — — —
1
—_ 1 —_ —_ —_
1
2 —_ —_ —_ —_
4
9 7 - - -
17 9
— l — — —
1
6 10 - - -
11 12

89 46 - -
100 100
8 5 - -
9 11
58 27 - -
65 59
1 — — —
1
1 — — —_
1
1 1 - -
1 2
11 5 - -
12 11
1 — — —
1
8 8 - -
9 17



Table Q30 Page 134

Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 103 - - - 16 - - - 47 72 - - - - 81 38 - -
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 41 - - - 3 - - - 18 26 - - - - 29 15 - -
37 40 19 38 36 36 39
Cory Booker 7 7 - - - - - - - 4 3 - - - - 5 2 - -
6 7 9 4 6 5
Hillary Clinton 20 15 - - - 5 - - - 9 11 - - - - 12 8 - -
17 15 31 19 15 15 21
Andrew Cuomo 5 5 - - - - - - - 1 4 - - - - 5 - - -
4 5 2 6 6
Deval Patrick 3 2 - - - 1 - - - 2 1 - - - - 1 2 - -
3 2 6 4 1 1 5
Mark Warner 2 2 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - -
2 2 2 1 2
Elizabeth Warren 17 13 - - - 4 - - - 5 12 - - - - 13 4 - -
14 13 25 11 17 16 11
Other 2 2 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - -
2 2 2 1 2
Undecided 19 16 - - - 3 - - - 6 13 - - - - 12 7 - -
16 16 19 13 18 15 18
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _



Table Q31 Page 135

Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 307 143 11 40 23 21 7 47 15 69 113 8 6 1 3 78 35 20 26
38 80 6 38 50 66 15 28 31 43 41 12 10 3 6 88 76 71 60
Sam Clovis 203 10 99 24 10 4 26 21 9 59 80 48 33 18 25 4 2 1 7
25 6 56 23 22 12 54 13 18 36 29 72 55 50 50 4 4 4 16
Undecided 278 25 63 38 13 4 15 95 25 32 75 11 20 17 21 7 7 6 9
35 14 36 37 28 12 31 57 51 20 27 16 33 47 42 8 15 21 21
Other 12 1 3 2 - 3 - 3 - 2 5 - 1 - 1 - 2 1 1
2 1 2 2 9 2 1 2 2 2 4 4 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Table Q32 Page 136

Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 301 139 10 41 20 21 6 52 12 69 107 7 7 - 2 75 34 21 25
38 78 6 39 43 66 12 31 24 43 39 10 12 4 84 74 75 58
Joni Ernst 238 11 111 28 12 4 30 31 11 62 94 49 36 18 34 4 2 - 9
30 6 63 27 26 12 62 19 22 38 34 73 60 50 68 4 4 21
Undecided 252 27 53 33 14 5 12 82 26 29 68 10 17 18 14 9 8 6 9
32 15 30 32 30 16 25 49 53 18 25 15 28 50 28 10 17 21 21
Other 9 2 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 4 1 - - - 1 2 1 -
1 1 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 1 4 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Table Q33 Page 137

Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 292 140 9 38 19 21 5 46 14 67 108 6 5 - 3 77 33 20 26
36 78 5 37 41 66 10 28 29 41 40 9 8 6 87 72 71 60
Mark Jacobs 244 10 116 29 12 5 28 30 14 65 94 53 41 21 27 3 5 - 7
30 6 66 28 26 16 58 18 29 40 34 79 68 58 54 3 11 16
Undecided 257 27 51 35 15 4 15 89 21 29 68 8 14 15 20 8 6 7 10
32 15 29 34 33 12 31 54 43 18 25 12 23 42 40 9 13 25 23
Other 7 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 3 - - - - 1 2 1 -
1 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 4 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Table Q34 Page 138

Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 143 12 39 21 23 4 47 13 71 111 7 6 2 1 77 37 20 27
38 80 7 38 46 72 8 28 27 44 41 10 10 6 2 87 80 71 63

Scott Schaben 197 8 98 24 10 3 27 21 6 54 82 46 32 15 30 3 1 - 7
25 4 56 23 22 9 56 13 12 33 30 69 53 42 60 3 2 16

Undecided 289 26 64 39 15 4 17 94 30 35 76 14 21 19 18 8 6 7 9
36 15 36 38 33 12 35 57 61 22 28 21 35 53 36 9 13 25 21

Other 12 2 2 2 - 2 - 4 - 2 4 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 -
2 1 1 2 6 2 1 1 2 2 1 4 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Table 035 Page 139

Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 140 14 41 20 21 4 48 14 69 110 6 6 3 3 77 33 20 26
38 78 8 39 43 66 8 29 29 43 40 9 10 8 6 87 72 71 60

Matt Whitaker 219 10 104 27 12 5 27 25 9 58 88 54 32 14 29 4 3 - 8
27 6 59 26 26 16 56 15 18 36 32 81 53 39 58 4 7 19

Undecided 265 27 56 33 14 4 16 89 26 32 71 7 20 19 17 7 8 7 9
33 15 32 32 30 12 33 54 53 20 26 10 33 53 34 8 17 25 21

Other 14 2 2 3 - 2 1 4 - 3 4 - 2 - 1 1 2 1 -
2 1 1 3 6 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 4 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Q36.

Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb

Total

Jack Hatch

Terry Branstad

Lee Hieb

Undecided

No Answer

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q36 Page 140

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS,

& PREZ CAUCUS

VERY

SMWT
LKLY

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

ALL

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

VERY
LKLY

NOT NOT
SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY ALL

257
32

339
42

191
24

179

128

72

20
11

29
16

176
100

135
77

33
19

21
20

13
28

24
52

30
62

12
25

54
81

10

AWARENESS

COR-

UND RECT NO/DK LKLY

166 49 162 273
100 100 100 100
33 11 58 101
20 22 36 37
66 15 75 118
40 31 46 43
3 1 3 4
2 2 2 1
64 22 26 50
39 45 16 18

15

48
80

26
72

35
70

10
20

89
100

72
81

46 28 43
100 100 100

33 17 23
72 61 53
5 5 10
11 18 23
2 - -
4
6 6 10
13 21 23



Table Q37 Page 141

Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 279 130 15 38 18 19 5 42 12 67 102 4 8 2 6 77 31 18 19
35 73 9 37 39 59 10 25 24 41 37 6 13 6 12 87 67 64 44
Tom Hoefling 183 7 82 25 14 3 20 22 10 46 66 37 34 11 19 3 2 1 4
23 4 47 24 30 9 42 13 20 28 24 55 57 31 38 3 4 4 9
Lee Hieb 27 3 6 2 2 1 2 10 1 4 8 4 - 2 2 2 2 - -
3 2 3 2 4 3 4 6 2 2 3 6 6 4 2 4
Undecided 311 39 73 39 12 9 21 92 26 45 97 22 18 21 23 7 11 9 20
39 22 41 38 26 28 44 55 53 28 36 33 30 58 46 8 24 32 47

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



Table Q38 Page 142

Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved 340 82 80 45 17 14 23 61 18 87 112 34 27 17 21 42 21 13 17
42 46 45 43 37 44 48 37 37 54 41 51 45 47 42 47 46 46 40

Stayed The Same 308 67 72 41 19 9 15 63 22 49 114 24 23 16 20 31 16 8 20
38 37 41 39 41 28 31 38 45 30 42 36 38 44 40 35 35 29 47

Gotten Worse 112 27 18 14 6 7 8 28 4 21 39 7 8 3 7 16 6 7 4
14 15 10 13 13 22 17 17 8 13 14 10 13 8 14 18 13 25 9

Undecided 35 1 6 4 4 2 2 11 5 5 6 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 1
4 1 3 4 9 6 4 7 10 3 2 3 3 4 4 2

Refused 5 2 - - - - - 3 - - 2 - - - - - 1 - 1
1 1 2 1 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _



039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010,

generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

Total

Generally Good

Generally Bad

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

sometimes called Obamacare, is

BANNER 3
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PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS

AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS
NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT

RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

NOT NOT
VERY SMWT VERY AT
LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

386
48

111
14

*

28
16

48
46

15
14

18
39

22
48

17
53

10
31

71
43

36
22

16
33

26
53

162 273 67 60 36 50
100 100 100 100 100 100

56 111 5 5 - 4
35 41 7 8 8
88 131 62 51 31 41
54 48 93 85 86 82
18 29 - 4 4 5
11 11 7 11 10
- 2 - - 1 -
1 3

89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100

74 33 16 25
83 72 57 58

8 5 3 9
9 11 11 21
7 8 8 9
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Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 531 80 153 69 23 16 42 112 36 105 186 63 52 32 40 32 19 15 29

66 45 87 66 50 50 88 67 73 65 68 94 87 89 80 36 41 54 67

Oppose 214 87 14 29 20 13 3 37 11 49 68 3 5 3 4 55 20 10 11

27 49 8 28 43 41 6 22 22 30 25 4 8 8 8 62 43 36 26

Undecided 53 12 9 6 3 2 3 16 2 7 19 1 3 1 6 2 6 3 3

7 7 5 6 7 6 6 10 4 4 7 1 5 3 12 2 13 11 7

Refused 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
* 3 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 71 77 46 15 13 19 64 23 65 115 21 26 20 25 29 16 14 23
41 40 44 44 33 41 40 39 47 40 42 31 43 56 50 33 35 50 53
No 467 108 99 57 31 18 28 101 25 96 157 46 34 16 24 59 30 14 20
58 60 56 55 67 56 58 61 51 59 58 69 57 44 48 66 65 50 47
Undecided 3 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
* 1 2 2 * 2
Refused 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
* 3 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN
DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 35 21 17 4 4 7 30 9 27 40 8 5 4 8 21 9 4 5
16 20 12 16 9 12 15 18 18 17 15 12 8 11 16 24 20 14 12

No 668 144 155 86 42 27 40 135 39 134 232 59 55 32 41 67 37 24 38
84 80 88 83 91 84 83 81 80 83 85 88 92 89 82 75 80 86 88

Undecided 3 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
* 1 2 2 * 2

Refused 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
* 3 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — — _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 3

PRIMARY PARTICIPATION, AWARENESS, & PREZ CAUCUS

——————————————————————————————————————————————— LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN

DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS NO PARTY/INDEPENDENT AWARENESS REPUBLICAN CAUCUS DEMOCRAT CAUCUS
NOT NOT NOT NOT
COR- VERY SMWT VERY AT VERY SMWT VERY AT

TOTAL DEM REP SKIP UND DEM REP SKIP UND RECT NO/DK LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL LKLY LKLY LKLY ALL

Total 800 179 176 104 46 32 48 166 49 162 273 67 60 36 50 89 46 28 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 61 15 9 9 4 7 2 10 5 10 23 4 3 1 3 7 6 3 5
8 8 5 9 9 22 4 6 10 6 8 6 5 3 6 8 13 11 12

CBsS 85 21 11 13 1 3 7 24 5 17 25 8 5 2 3 11 7 4 2
11 12 6 12 2 9 15 14 10 10 9 12 8 6 6 12 15 14 5

CNN 92 32 8 18 7 5 5 13 4 18 32 5 2 2 1 15 7 7 6
12 18 5 17 15 16 10 8 8 11 12 7 3 6 2 17 15 25 14

C-SPAN 19 8 6 - 1 - 1 2 1 8 7 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 2
2 4 3 2 2 1 2 5 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 5

COMEDY Central 25 10 1 3 2 - - 9 - 5 6 1 - - - 4 4 1 1
3 6 1 3 4 5 3 2 1 4 9 4 2

FOX News 237 21 97 22 15 3 22 48 9 54 89 35 38 16 26 8 2 3 10
30 12 55 21 33 9 46 29 18 33 33 52 63 44 52 9 4 11 23

MSNBC 70 28 5 11 4 4 - 14 4 13 24 - 3 - 2 17 5 4 5
9 16 3 11 9 12 8 8 8 9 5 4 19 11 14 12

NBC 101 19 23 15 7 2 8 19 8 20 32 5 6 9 10 8 6 2 5
13 11 13 14 15 6 17 11 16 12 12 7 10 25 20 9 13 7 12

Undecided 97 23 13 12 5 7 3 23 11 15 31 7 1 4 2 14 7 3 6
12 13 7 12 11 22 6 14 22 9 11 10 2 11 4 16 15 11 14

No Answer 13 2 3 1 - 1 - 4 2 2 4 - 1 1 1 2 - - 1
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Area

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Central/Polk 158 4 10 12 - 1 15 12 13 33 30 44 19 9 13 30 17 86
20 27 18 24 11 17 18 28 24 33 26 28 24 32 38 31 26
Northeast 235 2 7 17 - 5 29 15 13 31 19 49 19 10 13 17 12 92
29 13 12 33 56 32 23 28 23 21 29 28 27 32 22 22 27
Southeast 189 - 11 10 - - 20 10 11 26 18 30 15 6 4 15 10 72
24 20 20 22 15 24 19 20 18 22 16 10 19 19 21
Southwest 85 1 19 4 2 1 6 8 3 29 17 15 7 5 3 8 10 37
11 7 34 8 67 11 7 12 7 21 18 9 10 14 7 10 19 11
Northwest 133 8 9 8 1 2 20 21 6 16 8 31 9 7 8 8 5 49
17 53 16 16 33 22 22 32 13 12 9 18 13 19 20 10 9 15

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Gender

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 383 6 31 16 1 3 37 41 28 69 54 78 49 18 27 49 31 172
48 40 55 31 33 33 41 62 61 51 59 46 71 49 66 63 57 51
Female 417 9 25 35 2 6 53 25 18 66 38 91 20 19 14 29 23 164
52 60 45 69 67 67 59 38 39 49 41 54 29 51 34 37 43 49

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _ _
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 733 15 54 49 3 7 86 64 44 127 86 162 65 35 39 76 49 317
92 100 96 96 100 78 96 97 96 94 93 96 94 95 95 97 91 94
Somewhat Likely 67 - 2 2 - 2 4 2 2 8 6 7 4 2 2 2 5 19
8 4 4 22 4 3 4 6 7 4 6 5 5 3 9 6

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Ql. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 252 - 1 1 - - 1 15 21 19 40 31 36 9 16 14 23 93
32 2 2 1 23 46 14 43 18 52 24 39 18 43 28
Republican 253 14 42 42 2 8 65 33 12 76 17 94 5 13 10 35 18 123
32 93 75 82 67 89 72 50 26 56 18 56 7 35 24 45 33 37
No Party/Independent 295 1 13 8 1 1 24 18 13 40 35 44 28 15 15 29 13 120
37 7 23 16 33 11 27 27 28 30 38 26 41 41 37 37 24 36

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _ _
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336

18-25 43 1 2 1 - - 7 8 1 5 6 8 4 3 1 2 5 13
5 7 4 2 8 12 2 4 7 5 6 8 2 3 9 4

25-35 104 - 3 5 - 1 15 5 4 10 9 19 7 2 2 5 10 39
13 5 10 11 17 8 9 7 10 11 10 5 5 6 19 12

36-45 115 2 11 3 - 1 10 10 3 20 10 24 9 6 6 15 8 42
14 13 20 6 11 11 15 7 15 11 14 13 16 15 19 15 12

46-55 169 3 9 10 - 1 15 16 14 27 26 29 18 8 11 22 13 72
21 20 16 20 11 17 24 30 20 28 17 26 22 27 28 24 21

56-65 179 2 18 15 - 3 23 16 14 47 22 45 16 6 11 25 11 90
22 13 32 29 33 26 24 30 35 24 27 23 16 27 32 20 27

66-75 107 4 6 7 3 2 13 5 7 14 12 20 10 9 6 3 4 40
13 27 11 14 100 22 14 8 15 10 13 12 14 24 15 4 7 12

Over 75 years 70 1 6 10 - 1 7 3 2 12 4 20 3 2 2 6 1 33
9 7 11 20 11 8 5 4 9 4 12 4 5 5 8 2 10

Refused 13 2 1 - - - - 3 1 - 3 4 2 1 2 - 2 7
2 13 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 5 4 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 750 15 55 51 3 9 89 65 38 131 85 163 60 35 37 76 49 313
94 100 98 100 100 100 99 98 83 97 92 96 87 95 90 97 91 93

African-American 17 - - - - - - - 4 2 3 1 4 - 1 1 2 8
2 9 1 3 1 6 2 1 4 2

Asian 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
1 1

American Indian 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Hispanic/Latino 10 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 5
1 2 1 2 1 3 3 5 1 2 1

Other 10 - - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 2 2 - - - 1 5
1 1 2 4 1 1 3 2 1

Undecided 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Refused 4 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 3
* 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 1 7 6 - 2 22 6 7 20 8 25 15 2 8 12 9 40
13 7 12 12 22 24 9 15 15 9 15 22 5 20 15 17 12

Education 105 1 5 4 1 2 3 6 10 13 23 13 15 5 5 13 11 48
13 7 9 8 33 22 3 9 22 10 25 8 22 14 12 17 20 14

Economy/Jobs 291 6 31 19 1 1 29 23 13 63 28 63 18 15 16 29 17 115
36 40 55 37 33 11 32 35 28 47 30 37 26 41 39 37 31 34

Healthcare 95 3 2 7 1 2 13 14 3 9 11 26 4 7 3 6 5 40
12 20 4 14 33 22 14 21 7 7 12 15 6 19 7 8 9 12

Transportation 6 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 3 - - 1 1 - 2
1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1

Social Issues 47 1 2 6 - 1 3 7 4 5 8 10 5 3 2 6 4 25
6 7 4 12 11 3 11 9 4 9 6 7 8 5 8 7 7

Other 84 2 5 5 - - 10 8 4 17 6 16 5 2 3 7 3 36
10 13 9 10 11 12 9 13 7 9 7 5 7 9 6 11

Undecided 64 1 4 4 - 1 10 2 4 7 6 13 6 3 3 4 5 29
8 7 7 8 11 11 3 9 5 7 8 9 8 7 5 9 9

Refused 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
* 1 l *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _

Favorable 363 2 3 2 - 2 5 23 26 31 66 47 50 12 20 30 27 139
45 13 5 4 22 6 35 57 23 72 28 72 32 49 38 50 41

Unfavorable 390 13 51 46 3 7 79 38 19 99 24 113 18 22 21 45 26 172
49 87 91 90 100 78 88 58 41 73 26 67 26 59 51 58 48 51

Heard of/Undecided 47 - 2 3 - - 6 5 1 5 2 9 1 3 - 3 1 25
6 4 [ 7 8 2 4 2 5 1 8 4 2 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 2 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
* 1 2 1 2 *
Favorable 369 2 4 5 1 3 12 20 25 30 61 46 46 15 16 29 30 136
46 13 7 10 33 33 13 30 54 22 66 27 67 41 39 37 56 40
Unfavorable 349 13 49 45 2 6 67 36 19 97 25 110 20 19 19 42 21 168
44 87 88 88 67 67 74 55 41 72 27 65 29 51 46 54 39 50
Heard of/Undecided 80 - 3 1 - - 10 9 2 8 6 12 3 3 5 7 3 31
10 5 2 11 14 4 6 7 7 4 8 12 9 6 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q7. Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 36 - - 1 - 1 4 4 2 4 2 5 1 4 3 1 1 5
4 2 11 4 [ 4 3 2 3 1 11 7 1 2 1
Favorable 430 2 11 8 1 4 32 22 31 41 65 61 52 18 22 32 35 156
54 13 20 16 33 44 36 33 67 30 71 36 75 49 54 41 65 46
Unfavorable 245 11 40 35 2 2 40 37 12 78 21 94 13 13 16 42 17 134
31 73 71 69 67 22 44 56 26 58 23 56 19 35 39 54 31 40
Heard of/Undecided 89 2 5 7 - 2 14 3 1 12 4 9 3 2 - 3 1 41
11 13 9 14 22 16 5 2 9 4 5 4 5 4 2 12

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 22 - - 1 - - 5 1 1 1 2 6 4 1 1 2 - 2
3 2 6 2 2 1 2 4 6 3 2 3 1
Favorable 388 13 43 45 3 5 59 41 12 92 19 113 21 23 19 43 23 168
48 87 77 88 100 56 66 62 26 68 21 67 30 62 46 55 43 50
Unfavorable 283 1 6 4 - 4 10 13 31 28 60 36 41 10 17 28 27 116
35 7 11 8 44 11 20 67 21 65 21 59 27 41 36 50 35
Heard of/Undecided 107 1 7 1 - - 16 11 2 14 11 14 3 3 4 5 4 50
13 7 12 2 18 17 4 10 12 8 4 8 10 6 7 15

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q9. Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 135 2 2 5 2 2 27 9 3 8 5 19 4 3 5 8 3 14
17 13 4 10 67 22 30 14 7 6 5 11 6 8 12 10 6 4
Favorable 271 1 3 9 - 2 9 16 27 27 57 47 43 14 16 28 29 120
34 7 5 18 22 10 24 59 20 62 28 62 38 39 36 54 36
Unfavorable 217 8 36 29 - 3 27 34 12 78 19 79 19 10 17 38 19 114
27 53 64 57 33 30 52 26 58 21 47 28 27 41 49 35 34
Heard of/Undecided 177 4 15 8 1 2 27 7 4 22 11 24 3 10 3 4 3 88
22 27 27 16 33 22 30 11 9 16 12 14 4 27 7 5 6 26

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 - 23 30 1 4 57 - - 54 36 85 31 17 13 30 16 114
62 41 59 33 44 63 40 39 50 45 46 32 38 30 34

Favorable 66 14 9 5 1 2 3 66 - 27 11 34 7 8 10 26 6 48
8 93 16 10 33 22 3 100 20 12 20 10 22 24 33 11 14

Unfavorable 46 - 5 4 - 1 3 - 46 10 21 7 21 4 16 3 17 32
6 9 8 11 3 100 7 23 4 30 11 39 4 31 10

Heard of/Undecided 190 1 19 12 1 2 27 - - 44 24 43 10 8 2 19 15 142
24 7 34 24 33 22 30 33 26 25 14 22 5 24 28 42

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q1l1l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 2 4 18 2 4 53 13 10 - - 56 15 14 11 19 9 -
45 13 7 35 67 44 59 20 22 33 22 38 27 24 17
Favorable 135 6 48 17 1 - 5 27 10 135 - 58 5 13 10 32 13 100
17 40 86 33 33 6 41 22 100 34 7 35 24 41 24 30
Unfavorable 92 2 1 6 - 2 1 11 21 - 92 12 36 4 14 12 25 73
12 13 2 12 22 1 17 46 100 7 52 11 34 15 46 22
Heard of/Undecided 216 5 3 10 - 3 31 15 5 - - 43 13 6 6 15 7 163
27 33 5 20 33 34 23 11 25 19 16 15 19 13 49

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Table Q12 Page 162

Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 322 2 17 3 1 4 43 10 11 35 19 - - 15 5 10 10 -
40 13 30 6 33 44 48 15 24 26 21 41 12 13 19

Favorable 169 8 16 41 1 1 20 34 7 58 12 169 - 13 16 36 9 113

21 53 29 80 33 11 22 52 15 43 13 100 35 39 46 17 34

Unfavorable 69 1 6 1 - - - 7 21 5 36 - 69 3 16 9 24 54

9 7 11 2 11 46 4 39 100 8 39 12 44 16

Heard of/Undecided 240 4 17 6 1 4 27 15 7 37 25 - - 6 4 23 11 169

30 27 30 12 33 44 30 23 15 27 27 16 10 29 20 50

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 519 6 27 31 - 4 62 30 21 70 49 95 37 - - 35 27 143
65 40 48 61 44 69 45 46 52 53 56 54 45 50 43
Favorable 37 2 5 2 1 2 1 8 4 13 4 13 3 37 - 8 3 16
5 13 9 4 33 22 1 12 9 10 4 8 4 100 10 6 5
Unfavorable 41 3 3 6 - 1 1 10 16 10 14 16 16 - 41 8 15 27
5 20 5 12 11 1 15 35 7 15 9 23 100 10 28 8
Heard of/Undecided 203 4 21 12 2 2 26 18 5 42 25 45 13 - - 27 9 150
25 27 38 24 67 22 29 27 11 31 27 27 19 35 17 45

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 419 2 18 23 1 5 50 20 19 46 29 72 27 15 12 - - 84
52 13 32 45 33 56 56 30 41 34 32 43 39 41 29 25
Favorable 78 4 13 6 1 2 9 26 3 32 12 36 9 8 8 78 - 56
10 27 23 12 33 22 10 39 7 24 13 21 13 22 20 100 17
Unfavorable 54 3 5 3 - 1 2 6 17 13 25 9 24 3 15 - 54 38
7 20 9 6 11 2 9 37 10 27 5 35 8 37 100 11
Heard of/Undecided 249 6 20 19 1 1 29 14 7 44 26 52 9 11 6 - - 158
31 40 36 37 33 11 32 21 15 33 28 31 13 30 15 47

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 6 33 37 1 5 68 29 28 79 49 107 44 13 20 49 29 162
70 40 59 73 33 56 76 44 61 59 53 63 64 35 49 63 54 48
Favorable 31 2 2 1 1 2 1 14 1 11 8 13 4 10 4 9 1 16
4 13 4 2 33 22 1 21 2 8 9 8 6 27 10 12 2 5
Unfavorable 29 2 1 2 - - 2 4 11 7 12 12 8 3 11 3 12 18
4 13 2 4 2 6 24 5 13 7 12 8 27 4 22 5
Heard of/Undecided 180 5 20 11 1 2 19 19 6 38 23 37 13 11 6 17 12 140
22 33 36 22 33 22 21 29 13 28 25 22 19 30 15 22 22 42

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 3 18 12 2 4 37 16 7 32 14 38 16 13 4 15 9 41
34 20 32 24 67 44 41 24 15 24 15 22 23 35 10 19 17 12
Favorable 165 2 4 4 - 1 9 12 23 17 45 32 28 9 11 21 20 79
21 13 7 8 11 10 18 50 13 49 19 41 24 27 27 37 24
Unfavorable 124 7 15 17 - 1 14 27 13 43 22 53 16 7 22 31 16 78
16 47 27 33 11 16 41 28 32 24 31 23 19 54 40 30 23
Heard of/Undecided 236 3 19 18 1 3 30 11 3 43 11 46 9 8 4 11 9 138
30 20 34 35 33 33 33 17 7 32 12 27 13 22 10 14 17 41

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 8 38 40 3 7 79 38 30 89 61 123 46 21 24 51 37 191
78 53 68 78 100 78 88 58 65 66 66 73 67 57 59 65 69 57
Favorable 17 1 - 1 - 1 - 9 3 10 3 10 4 7 5 8 2 13
2 7 2 11 14 7 7 3 6 6 19 12 10 4 4
Unfavorable 22 - 3 2 - - - 6 9 6 11 6 10 3 10 5 9 18
3 5 4 9 20 4 12 4 14 8 24 6 17 5
Heard of/Undecided 134 6 15 8 - 1 11 13 4 30 17 30 9 6 2 14 6 114
17 40 27 16 11 12 20 9 22 18 18 13 16 5 18 11 34

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 323 1 2 2 - 2 2 20 26 26 61 39 48 14 19 28 28 124
40 7 4 4 22 2 30 57 19 66 23 70 38 46 36 52 37

Disapprove 396 13 52 48 3 7 76 40 17 99 24 119 18 19 18 45 22 177
50 87 93 94 100 78 84 61 37 73 26 70 26 51 44 58 41 53

Undecided 74 1 2 1 - - 11 4 3 10 6 9 3 4 2 5 4 29
9 7 4 2 12 6 7 7 7 5 4 11 5 6 7 9

Refused 7 - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - - 2 - - 6
1 1 3 1 1 5 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: REGISTERED 252 - 1 1 - - 1 15 21 19 40 31 36 9 16 14 23 93
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 - - - - - - 11 18 12 32 19 29 8 11 13 18 68
Primary 68 73 86 63 80 61 81 89 69 93 78 73
Will vote in Republican 3 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
Primary 1 100 100 100 5 5 3 1
Will skip primary 55 - - - - - - 3 2 2 4 10 6 1 4 1 3 17
22 20 10 11 10 32 17 11 25 7 13 18
Undecided 22 - - - - - - 1 - 4 4 1 1 - 1 - 2 7
9 7 21 10 3 3 6 9 8

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: REGISTERED 253 14 42 42 2 8 65 33 12 76 17 94 5 13 10 35 18 123
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 - - - - - - 1 - 3 - 3 - - - 2 - 5
Primary 3 3 4 3 6 4
Will vote in Republican 173 14 42 42 2 8 65 29 10 62 11 76 3 8 9 29 12 94
Primary 68 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 83 82 65 81 60 62 90 83 67 76
Will skip primary 49 - - - - - - 1 - 7 2 8 1 4 1 3 2 11
19 3 9 12 9 20 31 10 9 11 9
Undecided 24 - - - - - - 2 2 4 4 7 1 1 - 1 4 13
9 6 17 5 24 7 20 8 3 22 11

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Table 020 Page 171

Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 1 13 8 1 1 24 18 13 40 35 44 28 15 15 29 13 120
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 - - - - - - 3 - 2 6 4 3 1 3 2 3 9
Primary 11 17 5 17 9 11 7 20 7 23 8
Will vote in Republican 48 1 13 8 1 1 24 5 2 14 1 10 5 5 5 6 2 22
Primary 16 100 100 100 100 100 100 28 15 35 3 23 18 33 33 21 15 18
Will skip primary 166 - - - - - - 6 9 20 23 21 17 8 4 17 7 69
56 33 69 50 66 48 61 53 27 59 54 58
Undecided 48 - - - - - - 3 2 4 5 9 3 1 3 4 1 20
16 17 15 10 14 20 11 7 20 14 8 17
Refused 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

* 6

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 15 56 51 3 9 90 49 31 94 50 113 40 22 28 52 35 199
DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 8 26 21 1 3 32 32 12 49 23 51 18 7 14 31 19 89
37 53 46 41 33 33 36 65 39 52 46 45 45 32 50 60 54 45
No/Don't Know 273 7 30 30 2 6 58 17 19 45 27 62 22 15 14 21 16 110
63 47 54 59 67 67 64 35 61 48 54 55 55 68 50 40 46 55

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 15 56 51 3 9 90 34 13 77 12 87 8 13 14 35 14 117
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 15 15 - - - - - 14 - 6 2 8 1 2 3 4 3 12
7 100 41 8 17 9 12 15 21 11 21 10
Joni Ernst 56 - 56 - - - - 9 5 48 1 16 6 5 3 13 5 37
25 100 26 38 62 8 18 75 38 21 37 36 32
Mark Jacobs 51 - - 51 - - - 5 4 17 6 41 1 2 6 6 3 33
23 100 15 31 22 50 47 12 15 43 17 21 28
Scott Schaben 3 - - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
1 100 3 1 1 8 3 1
Matt Whitaker 9 - - - - 9 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 2 1 4
4 100 6 8 17 1 15 7 6 7 3
Undecided 90 - - - - - 90 3 3 5 1 20 - 1 1 9 2 30
40 100 9 23 6 8 23 8 7 26 14 26
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW

SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 15 56 51 3 9 - 31 10 72 11 67 8 12 13 26 12 87
CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 12 - 7 4 - 1 - 6 1 7 2 5 2 1 1 3 - 6
9 12 8 11 19 10 10 18 7 25 8 8 12 7
Joni Ernst 22 3 - 16 2 1 - 7 1 17 1 18 - 1 3 2 3 20
16 20 31 67 11 23 10 24 9 27 8 23 8 25 23
Mark Jacobs 17 3 13 - - 1 - 5 1 14 - 9 - 1 1 7 2 15
13 20 23 11 16 10 19 13 8 8 27 17 17
Scott Schaben 4 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3
3 13 2 11 3 20 3 9 3 12 8 23 4 8 3
Matt Whitaker 20 - 9 11 - - - 3 - 10 1 11 1 1 1 9 - 12
15 16 22 10 14 9 16 12 8 8 35 14
Undecided 58 7 27 18 1 5 - 9 5 22 6 22 4 7 4 4 6 30
43 47 48 35 33 56 29 50 31 55 33 50 58 31 15 50 34
Refused 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q24. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN  AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 15 56 51 3 9 90 34 13 77 12 87 8 13 14 35 14 117
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 13 43 46 2 4 51 25 8 61 7 72 5 9 9 23 10 90
71 87 77 90 67 44 57 74 62 79 58 83 62 69 64 66 71 77
Tom Hoefling 19 1 6 3 - 2 7 4 3 7 2 5 1 4 3 3 - 11
8 7 11 6 22 8 12 23 9 17 6 12 31 21 9 9
Undecided 43 1 7 2 1 3 29 5 2 9 3 9 2 - 2 9 4 14
19 7 12 4 33 33 32 15 15 12 25 10 25 14 26 29 12
Refused 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - 1 - - - - - 2
1 3 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 15 56 51 3 9 90 34 13 77 12 87 8 13 14 35 14 117
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 67 6 21 18 - 2 20 18 5 31 5 31 3 4 6 21 6 44
30 40 38 35 22 22 53 38 40 42 36 38 31 43 60 43 38
Somewhat Likely 60 1 11 17 - 3 28 6 1 18 3 23 - 2 3 6 3 29
27 7 20 33 33 31 18 8 23 25 26 15 21 17 21 25
Not very likely 36 4 8 5 - - 19 6 3 12 - 12 1 1 2 3 4 17
16 27 14 10 21 18 23 16 14 12 8 14 9 29 15
Not at all likely 50 4 13 11 3 4 15 4 3 15 3 20 3 6 2 4 - 23
22 27 23 22 100 44 17 12 23 19 25 23 38 46 14 11 20
Undecided 11 - 3 - - - 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 4
5 5 9 8 1 8 1 12 7 3 7 3

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 7 32 35 - 5 48 24 6 49 8 54 3 6 9 27 9 73
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 11 - 4 5 - - 2 4 - 9 - 7 - - - 5 - 8
9 12 14 4 17 18 13 19 11
Chris Christie 9 1 - 2 - - 6 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 2
7 14 6 12 8 2 4 17 4 22 3
Ted Cruz 12 1 3 1 - - 7 1 - 6 - 3 - - - 2 - 6
9 14 9 3 15 4 12 6 7 8
Mike Huckabee 14 - 4 6 - 1 3 1 1 4 3 8 - - 1 3 - 7
11 12 17 20 6 4 17 8 38 15 11 11 10
Bobby Jindal 4 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - 3 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 4
3 6 3 2 8 6 4 17 4 5
Sarah Palin 7 - 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 5
6 3 6 40 4 4 17 4 12 4 17 11 4 22 7
Rand Paul 13 - 3 4 - - 6 - 1 2 - 7 1 2 - 1 1 7
10 9 11 12 17 4 13 33 33 4 11 10
Rick Perry 4 - 3 - - - 1 - - 3 - 1 - - 1 1 - 4
3 9 2 6 2 11 4 5
Condoleezza Rice 7 1 1 2 - - 3 1 - 2 1 4 - - 1 2 - 5
6 14 3 6 6 4 4 12 7 11 7 7
Marco Rubio 7 - 2 5 - - - - 1 5 - 5 - - 1 1 1 3
6 6 14 17 10 9 11 4 11 4
Paul Ryan 8 - 1 2 - - 5 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - 2
6 3 6 10 4 2 4 7 3
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Rick Santorum
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(Continued)

026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Scott Walker 7 1 4 1 - - 1 4 1 4 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 5
6 14 12 3 2 17 17 8 25 4 33 17 33 11 22 7
Jeb Bush 13 2 2 2 - - 7 4 1 6 - 5 - - 1 2 - 7
10 29 6 6 15 17 17 12 9 11 7 10
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 4 - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 3
3 6 4 2 2 4
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 7 30 35 - 5 46 24 6 48 8 53 3 6 9 27 9 70
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 3 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - - 2
2 3 3 2 4 4 2 3
Chris Christie 7 - - 2 - 1 4 2 2 2 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2
6 6 20 9 8 33 4 12 4 22 4 11 3
Ted Cruz 6 1 4 - - - 1 2 - 5 - 2 1 - 2 3 - 5
5 14 13 2 8 10 4 33 22 11 7
Mike Huckabee 13 - 5 3 - - 5 2 1 8 - 5 - 1 1 2 1 9
11 17 9 11 8 17 17 9 17 11 7 11 13
Bobby Jindal 6 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 - 5 - - 1 2 - 3
5 14 3 6 20 2 8 4 9 11 7 4
Sarah Palin 10 - - 4 - - 6 1 - 1 1 5 - 1 - 2 - 6
8 11 13 4 2 12 9 17 7 9
Rand Paul 16 1 3 5 - - 7 3 - 7 - 8 - - - 4 1 6
13 14 10 14 15 12 15 15 15 11 9
Rick Perry 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 - - - 1 - 1
2 3 2 2 4 4 1
Condoleezza Rice 4 - - 4 - - - - - 1 - 3 - - 1 1 1 2
3 11 2 6 11 4 11 3
Marco Rubio 9 1 3 2 - - 3 3 1 3 1 3 - - 2 1 2 2
7 14 10 6 7 12 17 6 12 6 22 4 22 3
Paul Ryan 12 1 4 3 - 1 3 2 - 8 1 4 - - - 5 - 9
10 14 13 9 20 7 8 17 12 8 19 13
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Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Scott Walker 5 1 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 - - - 1 2
4 14 3 6 2 8 2 25 2 33 11 3
Jeb Bush 15 1 4 4 - 1 5 2 1 4 2 6 1 3 - 3 1 10
12 14 13 11 20 11 8 17 8 25 11 33 50 11 11 14
Other 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 2
2 3 2 2 3
Undecided 6 - - 2 - - 4 1 1 - - 2 - - - - - 3
5 6 9 4 17 4 4
Refused 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
1 20 17 11 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 - - - - - - 15 18 17 38 26 32 9 14 17 21 82
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 - - - - - - 9 11 6 25 12 21 5 11 7 16 40
42 60 61 35 66 46 66 56 79 41 76 49
Somewhat Likely 46 - - - - - - 3 6 4 6 4 5 - 2 1 3 14
22 20 33 24 16 15 16 14 6 14 17
Not very likely 28 - - - - - - 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 4 1 7
13 7 6 6 8 8 6 22 7 24 5 9
Not at all likely 43 - - - - - - 2 - 6 4 8 3 1 - 5 1 20
20 13 35 11 31 9 11 29 5 24
Undecided 5 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
2 3 11 1

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 - - - - - - 12 17 10 31 16 26 5 13 8 19 54
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 - - - - - - 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2

10 25 6 10 6 19 8 20 8 12 11 4

Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _

Hillary Clinton 85 - - - - - - 7 8 7 19 11 12 1 9 5 11 35
63 58 47 70 6l 69 46 20 69 62 58 65

Andrew Cuomo 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1

Deval Patrick 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
1 3 4 20 2

Mark Warner 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
1 8 12

Elizabeth Warren 16 - - - - - - - 5 - 7 1 6 - 2 - 5 9
12 29 23 6 23 15 26 17

Other 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 8

Undecided 16 - - - - - - 1 3 2 2 1 5 2 - 1 1 7
12 8 18 20 6 6 19 40 12 5 13

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 - - - - - - 11 14 8 29 15 21 3 13 7 18 47
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 - - - - - - 3 4 1 10 7 7 - 6 3 8 18
37 27 29 12 34 47 33 46 43 44 38

Cory Booker 7 - - - - - - 1 - - 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 4
6 9 7 13 5 33 14 6 9

Hillary Clinton 20 - - - - - - 1 3 1 6 2 4 - 1 - 4 5
17 9 21 12 21 13 19 8 22 11

Andrew Cuomo 5 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 2
4 5 6 4

Deval Patrick 3 - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - -

3 18 7 33 8 14

Mark Warner 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
2 9 12 7 33 2

Elizabeth Warren 17 - - - - - - - 3 1 5 1 3 - 2 - 2 7
14 21 12 17 7 14 15 11 15

Other 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
2 9 7 3 5 2

Undecided 19 - - - - - - 2 3 4 5 1 4 - 3 2 2 9
16 18 21 50 17 7 19 23 29 11 19

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _
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Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided
BANNER 4
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/

TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 307 1 3 6 - - 8 17 29 30 57 44 42 13 15 27 27 129
38 7 5 12 9 26 63 22 62 26 61 35 37 35 50 38
Sam Clovis 203 13 36 32 1 7 36 39 5 68 13 81 7 12 16 31 13 105
25 87 64 63 33 78 40 59 11 50 14 48 10 32 39 40 24 31
Undecided 278 1 16 12 2 2 45 10 12 32 21 40 18 12 10 20 13 97
35 7 29 24 67 22 50 15 26 24 23 24 26 32 24 26 24 29
Other 12 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 5 1 4 2 - - - 1 5
2 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided
BANNER 4
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/

TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 301 1 1 6 - 1 7 17 27 24 61 45 44 11 13 27 28 125
38 7 2 12 11 8 26 59 18 66 27 64 30 32 35 52 37

Joni Ernst 238 9 52 35 2 5 38 33 9 92 12 88 12 15 16 38 17 125
30 60 93 69 67 56 42 50 20 68 13 52 17 41 39 49 31 37

Undecided 252 4 3 10 1 3 44 15 9 18 17 34 12 10 11 13 8 83
32 27 5 20 33 33 49 23 20 13 18 20 17 27 27 17 15 25

Other 9 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 - 1 3
1 7 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q033. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided
BANNER 4
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW

SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 292 1 3 4 - 1 5 18 29 27 61 38 45 13 14 24 28 121
36 7 5 8 11 6 27 63 20 66 22 65 35 34 31 52 36

Mark Jacobs 244 11 39 45 2 5 42 35 7 81 14 105 7 14 16 38 16 126
30 73 70 88 67 56 47 53 15 60 15 62 10 38 39 49 30 38

Undecided 257 3 14 2 1 3 43 13 9 25 16 25 16 10 10 16 9 87
32 20 25 4 33 33 48 20 20 19 17 15 23 27 24 21 17 26

Other 7 - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 2
1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 2 2 7 - 1 4 18 25 28 54 45 41 11 14 28 28 127
38 13 4 14 11 4 27 54 21 59 27 59 30 34 36 52 38
Scott Schaben 197 9 40 29 2 6 39 28 9 69 13 73 7 17 15 32 13 97
25 60 71 57 67 67 43 42 20 51 14 43 10 46 37 41 24 29
Undecided 289 4 14 14 1 2 46 19 11 33 23 47 18 9 11 18 12 106
36 27 25 27 33 22 51 29 24 24 25 28 26 24 27 23 22 32
Other 12 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 5 2 4 3 - 1 - 1 6
2 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided
BANNER 4
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/

TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 2 4 5 - - 7 18 29 30 56 44 44 14 16 24 30 127
38 13 7 10 8 27 63 22 61 26 64 38 39 31 56 38
Matt Whitaker 219 8 38 35 2 9 39 31 4 69 13 82 8 13 14 40 9 110
27 53 68 69 67 100 43 47 9 51 14 49 12 35 34 51 17 33
Undecided 265 5 14 10 1 - 42 16 12 32 21 40 15 9 10 14 14 94
33 33 25 20 33 47 24 26 24 23 24 22 24 24 18 26 28
Other 14 - - 1 - - 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 5
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q036. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jack Hatch 257 - 2 3 - 2 3 18 24 19 52 33 37 10 15 20 23 103
32 4 6 22 3 27 52 14 57 20 54 27 37 26 43 31
Terry Branstad 339 13 43 43 2 6 58 37 10 94 19 108 15 21 16 39 24 155
42 87 77 84 67 67 64 56 22 70 21 64 22 57 39 50 44 46
Lee Hieb 13 - 2 - - - 2 1 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 6
2 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2
Undecided 191 2 9 5 1 1 27 10 11 19 21 27 16 5 10 18 7 72
24 13 16 10 33 11 30 15 24 14 23 16 23 14 24 23 13 21

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 279 1 3 4 1 1 10 19 27 27 56 36 41 11 12 30 27 112
35 7 5 8 33 11 11 29 59 20 61 21 59 30 29 38 50 33
Tom Hoefling 183 5 31 29 - 5 32 22 5 58 10 66 5 15 11 20 7 88
23 33 55 57 56 36 33 11 43 11 39 7 41 27 26 13 26
Lee Hieb 27 1 4 1 - - 2 5 1 9 2 9 3 3 1 5 2 16
3 7 7 2 2 8 2 7 2 5 4 8 2 6 4 5
Undecided 311 8 18 17 2 3 46 20 13 41 24 58 20 8 17 23 18 120
39 53 32 33 67 33 51 30 28 30 26 34 29 22 41 29 33 36

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN  AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved 340 10 26 26 3 4 34 36 16 60 41 84 23 13 17 40 24 140
42 67 46 51 100 44 38 55 35 44 45 50 33 35 41 51 44 42
Stayed The Same 308 4 18 20 - 5 40 20 21 48 35 66 32 15 17 28 19 134
38 27 32 39 56 44 30 46 36 38 39 46 41 41 36 35 40
Gotten Worse 112 1 10 2 - - 13 7 6 21 12 17 9 8 4 9 6 42
14 7 18 4 14 11 13 16 13 10 13 22 10 12 11 12
Undecided 35 - 2 3 - - 3 3 3 5 4 2 5 1 3 1 5 17
4 4 6 3 5 7 4 4 1 7 3 7 1 9 5
Refused 5 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3
1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN  AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS
Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Generally Good 300 - 1 3 - 4 7 16 26 24 58 35 43 10 13 21 25 120
38 2 6 44 8 24 57 18 63 21 62 27 32 27 46 36
Generally Bad 386 14 50 44 3 4 78 44 14 102 21 123 16 22 20 49 25 171
48 93 89 86 100 44 87 67 30 76 23 73 23 59 49 63 46 51
Undecided 111 1 5 3 - 1 5 6 6 9 13 10 10 5 8 8 4 44
14 7 9 6 11 6 9 13 7 14 6 14 14 20 10 7 13
Refused 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
* 2 l *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 531 14 51 44 1 7 78 57 17 115 31 144 23 29 26 62 26 222
66 93 91 86 33 78 87 86 37 85 34 85 33 78 63 79 48 66

Oppose 214 1 3 3 1 1 8 7 24 15 54 16 41 7 9 11 23 92
27 7 5 6 33 11 9 11 52 11 59 9 59 19 22 14 43 27

Undecided 53 - 2 4 1 1 4 2 5 5 7 8 4 1 5 5 4 21
7 4 8 33 11 4 3 11 4 8 5 6 3 12 6 7 6

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
* 1 1 2 2 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 6 19 29 3 4 35 22 12 63 30 71 25 17 15 30 18 141

41 40 34 57 100 44 39 33 26 47 33 42 36 46 37 38 33 42

No 467 9 36 22 - 5 55 44 33 71 62 97 43 18 24 48 34 194

58 60 64 43 56 61 67 72 53 67 57 62 49 59 62 63 58

Undecided 3 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1

* 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 *

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
* 1 3 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 1 7 8 - 2 10 5 12 15 21 18 11 5 6 11 11 56
16 7 12 16 22 11 8 26 11 23 11 16 14 15 14 20 17

No 668 14 48 43 3 7 80 61 33 119 71 150 57 30 33 67 41 279
84 93 86 84 100 78 89 92 72 88 77 89 83 81 80 86 76 83

Undecided 3 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1
* 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 *

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
* 1 3 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATE CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS SCHABEN WHITAKER
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- UND/ ERNST/
TOTAL CLOVIS ERNST JACOBS BEN AKER REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV JACOBS

Total 800 15 56 51 3 9 90 66 46 135 92 169 69 37 41 78 54 336
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 6l 1 2 5 - - 3 10 2 5 6 14 7 4 6 6 2 26
8 7 4 10 3 15 4 4 7 8 10 11 15 8 4 8

CBS 85 1 3 5 - 2 7 7 8 10 14 13 10 5 5 11 5 35
11 7 5 10 22 8 11 17 7 15 8 14 14 12 14 9 10

CNN 92 1 3 - - 1 8 7 4 9 11 15 9 4 2 8 7 40
12 7 5 11 9 11 9 7 12 9 13 11 5 10 13 12

C-SPAN 19 - 3 1 - 1 2 1 2 2 - - 2 - 2 2 1 7
2 5 2 11 2 2 4 1 3 5 3 2 2

COMEDY Central 25 1 - - - - - 1 2 - 10 1 3 - - - 5 9
3 7 2 4 11 1 4 9 3

FOX News 237 8 32 29 1 5 44 25 10 70 17 77 13 7 14 27 19 116
30 53 57 57 33 56 49 38 22 52 18 46 19 19 34 35 35 35

MSNBC 70 - - 3 - - 2 3 10 9 15 11 13 2 6 7 5 30
9 6 2 5 22 7 16 7 19 5 15 9 9 9

NBC 101 3 8 5 1 - 14 7 3 19 10 20 6 7 3 7 6 42
13 20 14 10 33 16 11 7 14 11 12 9 19 7 9 11 12

Undecided 97 - 5 1 1 - 9 5 5 10 9 17 5 8 2 9 3 26
12 9 2 33 10 8 11 7 10 10 7 22 5 12 6 8

No Answer 13 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 5
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Area
BANNER 5
GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST
Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Central/Polk 158 72 34 50 70 43 43 65 44 47 71 35 49 68 40 48 107 97
20 23 17 18 23 18 17 22 18 18 24 18 17 23 18 18 24 23
Northeast 235 101 52 78 99 61 73 99 56 78 95 48 88 97 55 78 129 119
29 33 26 28 33 26 29 34 23 30 31 24 30 32 25 29 29 29
Southeast 189 76 46 67 73 56 59 74 6l 54 76 46 66 78 55 55 100 91
24 25 23 24 24 24 23 25 25 21 25 23 23 26 25 21 23 22
Southwest 85 24 20 37 23 33 28 21 29 33 26 24 32 24 22 36 41 55
11 8 10 13 8 14 11 7 12 13 9 12 11 8 10 14 9 13
Northwest 133 34 51 46 36 45 49 33 54 45 34 44 54 35 47 48 61 52
17 11 25 17 12 19 19 11 22 18 11 22 19 12 21 18 14 13

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _



Gender

Total

Male

Female

No Answer

800
100

383
48

417
52

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

163
53

144
47

203
100

103
51

100
49

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

111
40

167
60

301
100

157
52

144
48

238
100

117
49

121
51

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

104
41

148
59

292
100

155
53

137
47

244
100

120
49

124
51

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

103
40

154
60

302
100

157
52

145
48

197
100

96
49

101
51

123
43

166
57

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

157
52

145
48

219
100

111
51

108
49

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
106 217 208
40 50 50
159 221 206
60 50 50



S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S.

likely, or not at all likely?

Total

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

No Answer

800
100

733
92
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Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
BANNER 5
GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST
307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
284 189 248 278 222 224 271 229 226 281 183 257 279 203 237 416 389
93 93 89 92 93 89 93 94 88 93 93 89 92 93 89 95 94
23 14 30 23 16 28 21 15 31 21 14 32 23 16 28 22 25
7 7 11 8 7 11 7 6 12 7 7 11 8 7 11 5 6



Q1.

Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

No Party/Independent

No Answer

800
100

252
32

253
32

295
37

Republican,

or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 5
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307
100

197
64

90
29

203
100

134
66

60
30

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

46
17

93
33

139
50

301
100

191
63

91
30

238

150
63

76
32

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

48
19

79
31

125
50

292
100

190
65

86
29

244

157
64

77
32

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

51
20

77
30

129
50

302
100

195
65

87
29

197
100

133
68

57
29

95
33

145
50

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

195
65

87
29

219

142
65

66
30

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
45 131 115
17 30 28
85 145 141
32 33 34
135 162 158
51 37 38
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 43 15 10 17 17 13 13 15 12 16 15 11 17 17 13 12 22 16
5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 4

25-35 104 41 30 33 38 33 33 37 36 31 40 27 36 36 33 34 48 52
13 13 15 12 13 14 13 13 15 12 13 14 12 12 15 13 11 13

36-45 115 45 28 40 42 39 31 39 38 35 43 27 42 45 32 35 57 59
14 15 14 14 14 16 12 13 16 14 14 14 15 15 15 13 13 14

46-55 169 76 34 56 75 40 51 74 41 52 74 34 59 77 36 53 95 89
21 25 17 20 25 17 20 25 17 20 25 17 20 25 16 20 22 21

56-65 179 66 50 61 64 59 56 62 61 55 69 48 60 63 53 62 112 109
22 21 25 22 21 25 22 21 25 21 23 24 21 21 24 23 26 26

66-75 107 42 28 34 42 24 39 42 29 36 40 25 39 42 26 36 56 46
13 14 14 12 14 10 15 14 12 14 13 13 13 14 12 14 13 11

Over 75 years 70 19 19 31 20 25 24 20 22 27 18 23 28 18 22 28 40 36
9 6 9 11 7 11 10 7 9 11 6 12 10 6 10 11 9 9

Refused 13 3 4 6 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 2 8 4 4 5 8 7
2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 750 272 198 269 266 231 245 258 238 248 267 192 280 267 214 256 407 389
94 89 98 97 88 97 97 88 98 96 88 97 97 88 98 97 93 94
African-American 17 13 2 2 13 2 2 12 2 3 13 2 2 13 2 2 12 9
2 4 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 3 2
Asian 6 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 3 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 *
American Indian 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* * * * 1 *
Hispanic/Latino 10 9 - 1 9 - 1 9 - 1 9 - 1 9 - 1 6 5
1 3 * 3 * 3 * 3 * 3 * 1 1
Other 10 7 - 2 7 1 1 7 1 1 7 - 2 7 1 1 6 6
1 2 1 2 * * 2 * * 2 1 2 * * 1 1
Undecided 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - -
* 1 1 1 1 1
Refused 4 - 2 2 - 3 1 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 1 3 4 3
* 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 27 28 49 24 35 47 22 37 47 25 32 47 27 34 43 59 44
13 9 14 18 8 15 19 8 15 18 8 16 16 9 16 16 13 11

Education 105 62 16 26 67 18 20 63 16 26 64 14 27 65 17 22 59 58
13 20 8 9 22 8 8 22 7 10 21 7 9 22 8 8 13 14

Economy/Jobs 291 93 88 104 92 113 83 89 113 86 90 91 104 89 99 97 160 154
36 30 43 37 31 47 33 30 46 33 30 46 36 29 45 37 37 37

Healthcare 95 35 24 35 36 23 34 35 30 29 38 20 36 38 23 33 45 42
12 11 12 13 12 10 13 12 12 11 13 10 12 13 11 12 10 10

Transportation 6 3 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 1
1 1 1 * 1 * * 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 *

Social Issues 47 25 13 9 25 12 10 23 14 10 25 12 10 24 12 11 32 27
6 8 6 3 8 5 4 8 6 4 8 6 3 8 5 4 7 7

Other 84 39 17 28 35 20 29 36 20 28 38 13 33 36 18 29 45 50
10 13 8 10 12 8 12 12 8 11 13 7 11 12 8 11 10 12

Undecided 64 22 15 26 17 16 28 20 13 29 18 13 31 19 14 29 34 37
8 7 7 9 6 7 11 7 5 11 6 7 11 6 6 11 8 9

Refused 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1
* * * * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _



Q5.

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

363
45

390
49

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

253
82

37
12

203
100

20
10

178
88

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

86
31

167
60

301
100

251
83

33
11

238
100

24
10

207
87

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

84
33

145
58

292
100

249
85

244
100

216
89

~

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

89
35

144
56

302
100

248
82

38
13

197
100

19
10

173
88

91
31

172
60

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

249
82

36
12

219
100

25
11

188
86

o

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
84 181 180

32 41 43

157 225 205
59 51 50

24 32 29

9 7 7



Q6.

Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

369
46

349
44

80
10

BANNER 5

Table Q6 Page 205

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

248
81

35
11

203
100

24
12

167
82

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

94
34

139
50

43
15

301
100

246
82

32
11

238
100

27
11

193
81

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

N

92
37

119
47

39
15

292
100

245
84

28
10

244
100

28
11

199
82

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

N

93
36

118
46

44
17

302
100

243
80

35
12

197
100

22
11

164
83

100
35

143
49

44
15

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

245
81

33
11

219
100

26
12

175
80

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
l _ _
*
93 182 182
35 42 44
133 213 195
50 49 47
38 43 37
14 10 9



Q7.

Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800

430
54

245
31

89
11

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

[ee]

258
84

44
22

126
62

21
10

UND BRALEY ERNST

278

123
44

89
32

51
18

301
100

e}

257
85

52
22

149
63

26
11

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252

116
46

74
29

48
19

292
100

~J

251
86

56
23

150
61

26
11

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257

119
46

72
28

50
19

302
100

255
84

44
22

120
61

21
11

126
44

98
34

49
17

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

219

48
22

132
60

27
12

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
13 3 3
5 1 1
119 215 206
45 49 50
86 167 160
32 38 39
47 53 45
18 12 11



Q8.

Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800

388
48

283
35

107
13

BANNER 5
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307
100

[ee]

63
21

197
64

39
13

203
100

162
80

20
10

UND BRALEY ERNST

278

154
55

65
23

47
17

301
100

e}

59
20

197
65

36
12

238
100

180
76

27
11

28
12

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

143
57

57
23

43
17

292
100

52
18

192
66

39
13

244
100

N

194
80

25
10

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

137
53

68
26

43
17

302
100

e}

60
20

195
65

38
13

197
100

=

160
81

19
10

160
55

69
24

48
17

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

61
20

197
65

35
12

219
100

172
79

23
11

21
10

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
10 8 1
4 2 *
145 216 196
55 49 47
61 153 153
23 35 37
49 61 64
18 14 15



Q9.

Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

135
17

271
34

217
27

177
22

BANNER 5
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307

32
10

203
100

33
16

123
61

36
18

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

72
26

32
12

67
24

107

301
100

29
10

223
74

30
10

238
100

34
14

142
60

48
20

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

69
27

33
13

53
21

97

244
100

38
16

136
56

52
21

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

68
26

35
14

56
22

98

302

32
11

197
100

32
16

120
61

35
18

33
11

74
26

108
37

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

30
10

222
74

219
100

36
16

124
57

41
19

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
66 - -
25
30 174 155
11 40 37
64 151 144
24 34 35
105 113 115
40 26 28



Table Q10 Page 209

Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 194 107 190 192 134 167 182 137 174 191 108 193 192 126 171 193 178
62 63 53 68 64 56 66 62 56 68 63 55 67 64 58 65 44 43

Favorable 66 17 39 10 17 33 15 18 35 13 18 28 19 18 31 16 52 47
8 6 19 4 6 14 6 6 14 5 6 14 7 6 14 6 12 11

Unfavorable 46 29 5 12 27 9 9 29 7 9 25 9 11 29 4 12 34 34
6 9 2 4 9 4 4 10 3 4 8 5 4 10 2 5 8 8

Heard of/Undecided 190 67 52 66 65 62 61 63 65 61 68 52 66 63 58 66 159 155
24 22 26 24 22 26 24 22 27 24 23 26 23 21 26 25 36 37

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Ql1.

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

357
45

135
17

92
12

216
27

Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
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307
100

134
44

30
10

57
19

86
28

203
100

72
35

68
33

50
25

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

146
53

32
12

79
28

301
100

137
46

61
20

79
26

238
100

75
32

92
39

59
25

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

140
56

77
31

292
100

126
43

61
21

78
27

244
100

87
36

81
33

62
25

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

141
55

25
10

75
29

302
100

133
44

54
18

87
29

197
100

71
36

69
35

44
22

149
52

33
11

84
29

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

135
45

30
10

56
19

81
27

219
100

79
36

69
32

58
26

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
136 116 -
51 26

32 95 127
12 22 31
21 72 87

8 16 21
76 155 200
29 35 48



Q12.

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

322
40

169
21

Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
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307
100

128
42

44
14

42
14

93

203
100

64
32

81
40

~J

51
25

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

124
45

40
14

96
35

301
100

124
41

45
15

44
15

88
29

238
100

76
32

88
37

62
26

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

117
46

34
13

89
35

292
100

126
43

38
13

45
15

83
28

244
100

73
30

105
43

~J

59
24

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

118
46

25
10

302
100

124
41

45
15

41
14

92

197
100

68
35

73
37

49
25

99
34

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

125
41

44
15

44
15

89
29

219
100

72
33

82
37

57
26

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
118 - 92
45 22
40 150 105
15 34 25
15 65 53

6 15 13
92 223 164
35 51 40



Q13.

Total 800
100

Never Heard 519
65

Favorable 37
5

Unfavorable 41
5

Heard of/Undecided 203
25

No Answer -

Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

214
70

65
21

203
100

115
57

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

182
65

74
27

301
100

213
71

64
21

238
100

136
57

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

164
65

67
27

292
100

205
70

60
21

244
100

143
59

71
29

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

166
65

71
28

302
100

212
70

65
22

197
100

106
54

194

75
26

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

211
70

61
20

219
100

123
56

69
32

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
175 222 211
66 51 51
9 22 22

3 5 5
10 33 25
4 8 6
71 16l 156
27 37 38
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 419 168 98 145 166 108 138 le6l 114 139 163 96 153 167 97 145 148 138
52 55 48 52 55 45 55 55 47 54 54 49 53 55 44 55 34 33

Favorable 78 27 31 20 27 38 13 24 38 16 28 32 18 24 40 14 65 55
10 9 15 7 9 16 5 8 16 6 9 16 6 8 18 5 15 13

Unfavorable 54 27 13 13 28 17 8 28 16 9 28 13 12 30 9 14 44 43
7 9 6 5 9 7 3 10 7 4 9 7 4 10 4 5 10 10

Heard of/Undecided 249 85 61 100 80 75 93 79 76 93 83 56 106 81 73 92 181 178
31 28 30 36 27 32 37 27 31 36 27 28 37 27 33 35 41 43

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 217 133 199 214 160 179 206 168 180 213 131 206 216 151 183 247 228
70 71 66 72 71 67 71 71 69 70 71 66 71 72 69 69 56 55

Favorable 31 15 9 7 16 8 7 17 8 6 16 8 7 16 7 8 17 18
4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 2 5 4 2 5 3 3 4 4

Unfavorable 29 8 9 12 8 10 10 8 10 11 6 10 13 7 7 15 21 20
4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 2 3 6 5 5

Heard of/Undecided 180 67 52 60 63 60 56 61 58 60 67 48 63 63 54 59 153 148
22 22 26 22 21 25 22 21 24 23 22 24 22 21 25 22 35 36

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Ql6.

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer

800
100

275
34

165
21

124
16

236

Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
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307
100

86
28

125
41

68
22

203
100

70
34

55
27

62
31

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

114
41

39
14

102
37

301
100

81
27

128
43

29
10

63
21

238
100

81
34

61
26

77
32

GENERAL ELECTION U.S.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

108
43

33
13

94
37

292
100

77
26

126
43

62
21

244
100

87
36

65
27

76
31

SENATE

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

108
42

31
12

96
37

302
100

79
26

128
42

68
23

197
100

74
38

53
27

57
29

118

42
15

107
37

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

82
27

128
42

66
22

219
100

79
36

56
26

66

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
107 78 68
40 18 16
18 101 102

7 23 25
39 91 86
15 21 21
101 168 158
38 38 38
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 243 153 222 236 180 203 229 187 205 236 151 231 237 162 217 292 268
78 79 75 80 78 76 81 78 77 80 78 77 80 78 74 82 67 65

Favorable 17 10 4 3 10 4 3 11 4 2 12 2 3 11 3 3 14 13
2 3 2 1 3 2 1 4 2 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 3 3

Unfavorable 22 7 6 9 7 7 8 9 4 9 7 5 10 10 5 7 16 18
3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 4

Heard of/Undecided 134 47 40 44 48 47 38 43 49 41 47 39 45 44 49 38 116 115
17 15 20 16 16 20 15 15 20 16 16 20 16 15 22 14 26 28

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Q18.

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

800
100

323
40

396
50

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

228
74

40
13

36
12

203

184
91

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

81
29

163
59

30
11

301
100

230
76

35
12

33
11

238

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

75
30

143
57

30
12

292
100

227
78

28
10

34
12

244

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

82
32

141
55

30
12

302
100

227
75

40
13

33
11

197
100

179
91

169
58

31
11

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

225
75

38
13

34
11

219

196
89

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
80 164 160
30 37 39
152 229 212
57 52 51
31 41 37
12 9 9
2 4 5
1 1 1
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: REGISTERED 252 197 9 46 191 12 48 190 10 51 195 7 49 195 11 45 131 115
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 143 5 24 139 6 26 140 5 26 143 3 25 140 5 26 94 83
Primary 68 73 56 52 73 50 54 74 50 51 73 43 51 72 45 58 72 72
Will vote in Republican 3 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Primary 1 1 11 2 1 17 1 10 2 1 14 2 1 9 2 2 1
Will skip primary 55 35 3 17 35 4 16 34 4 17 34 3 18 37 5 13 25 21
22 18 33 37 18 33 33 18 40 33 17 43 37 19 45 29 19 18

Undecided 22 18 - 4 16 - 6 15 - 7 17 - 5 17 - 5 10 10
9 9 9 8 12 8 14 9 10 9 11 8 9

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: REGISTERED 253 20 134 93 19 150 79 16 157 77 20 133 95 20 142 85 145 141
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 - 5 1 - 5 1 - 5 1 - 5 1 - 5 1 5 6
Primary 3 4 1 3 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 3 4
Will vote in Republican 173 10 98 62 9 109 53 8 115 50 11 97 63 13 103 55 107 102
Primary 68 50 73 67 47 73 67 50 73 65 55 73 66 65 73 65 74 72
Will skip primary 49 5 21 21 6 24 17 4 25 18 5 21 21 4 22 20 17 19
19 25 16 23 32 16 22 25 16 23 25 16 22 20 15 24 12 13

Undecided 24 5 10 9 4 12 8 4 12 8 4 10 10 3 12 9 16 14
9 25 7 10 21 8 10 25 8 10 20 8 11 15 8 11 11 10

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 90 60 139 91 76 125 86 77 129 87 57 145 87 66 135 162 158
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 21 4 4 21 4 5 21 5 4 23 3 4 21 5 4 14 14
Primary 11 23 7 3 23 5 4 24 6 3 26 5 3 24 8 3 9 9
Will vote in Republican 48 7 26 15 6 30 12 5 28 15 4 27 17 4 27 16 30 26
Primary 16 8 43 11 7 39 10 6 36 12 5 47 12 5 41 12 19 16
Will skip primary 166 47 21 95 52 31 82 46 30 89 47 21 94 48 25 89 89 93

56 52 35 68 57 41 66 53 39 69 54 37 65 55 38 66 55 59
Undecided 48 15 8 25 12 11 25 14 14 20 13 6 29 14 9 25 29 25

16 17 13 18 13 14 20 16 18 16 15 11 20 16 14 19 18 16
Refused 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -

* 2 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 182 139 107 176 156 97 175 159 97 182 136 111 179 146 103 252 232

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 69 59 32 69 62 29 67 65 29 71 54 35 69 58 32 105 99
37 38 42 30 39 40 30 38 41 30 39 40 32 39 40 31 42 43

No/Don't Know 273 113 80 75 107 94 68 108 94 68 111 82 76 110 88 71 147 133
63 62 58 70 61 60 70 62 59 70 61 60 68 61 60 69 58 57

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 18 125 78 16 141 65 14 144 66 16 125 81 18 131 72 139 129

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sam Clovis 15 1 13 1 1 9 4 1 11 3 2 9 4 2 8 5 13 12

7 6 10 1 6 6 6 7 8 5 12 7 5 11 6 7 9 9

Joni Ernst 56 3 36 16 1 52 3 3 39 14 2 40 14 4 38 14 38 50

25 17 29 21 6 37 5 21 27 21 12 32 17 22 29 19 27 39

Mark Jacobs 51 6 32 12 6 35 10 4 45 2 7 29 14 5 35 10 44 32

23 33 26 15 38 25 15 29 31 3 44 23 17 28 27 14 32 25

Scott Schaben 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 -
1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1

Matt Whitaker 9 - 7 2 1 5 3 1 5 3 1 6 2 - 9 - 5 4

4 6 3 6 4 5 7 3 5 6 5 2 7 4 3

Undecided 90 8 36 45 7 38 44 5 42 43 4 39 46 7 39 42 38 31

40 44 29 58 44 27 68 36 29 65 25 31 57 39 30 58 27 24

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _ _ _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 10 89 33 9 103 21 9 102 23 12 86 35 11 92 30 101 98
CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 12 1 10 1 - 11 1 1 10 1 - 11 1 1 10 1 9 9
9 10 11 3 11 5 11 10 4 13 3 9 11 3 9 9

Joni Ernst 22 - 17 5 2 18 2 2 19 1 3 13 6 2 15 5 19 18
16 19 15 22 17 10 22 19 4 25 15 17 18 16 17 19 18

Mark Jacobs 17 2 13 1 1 15 1 1 16 - 2 13 2 2 13 2 15 16
13 20 15 3 11 15 5 11 16 17 15 6 18 14 7 15 16

Scott Schaben 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 3
3 10 2 3 11 2 5 11 2 4 8 2 3 9 2 3 3 3

Matt Whitaker 20 4 11 5 4 15 1 2 16 2 4 11 5 2 16 2 17 14
15 40 12 15 44 15 5 22 16 9 33 13 14 18 17 7 17 14

Undecided 58 2 35 20 1 41 15 2 38 18 2 35 20 3 35 19 37 37
43 20 39 6l 11 40 71 22 37 78 17 41 57 27 38 63 37 38

Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q024. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 18 125 78 16 141 65 14 144 66 16 125 81 18 131 72 139 129
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 12 99 45 11 109 37 8 117 34 12 97 48 13 102 41 104 98
71 67 79 58 69 77 57 57 81 52 75 78 59 72 78 57 75 76

Tom Hoefling 19 4 11 4 2 11 6 3 12 4 2 12 5 3 11 5 12 12
8 22 9 5 12 8 9 21 8 6 12 10 6 17 8 7 9 9

Undecided 43 1 13 29 2 19 22 2 13 28 2 14 27 1 16 26 20 17
19 6 10 37 12 13 34 14 9 42 12 11 33 6 12 36 14 13

Refused 3 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2 - 3 2
1 6 2 6 1 7 1 2 1 6 2 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 18 125 78 16 141 65 14 144 66 16 125 81 18 131 72 139 129
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 67 8 48 11 7 49 10 6 53 8 7 46 14 6 54 7 52 46
30 44 38 14 44 35 15 43 37 12 44 37 17 33 41 10 37 36
Somewhat Likely 60 6 33 20 7 36 17 5 41 14 6 32 21 6 32 20 38 37
27 33 26 26 44 26 26 36 28 21 38 26 26 33 24 28 27 29
Not very likely 36 1 18 17 - 18 18 - 21 15 2 15 19 3 14 19 19 18
16 6 14 22 13 28 15 23 12 12 23 17 11 26 14 14
Not at all likely 50 3 25 21 2 34 14 3 27 20 1 30 18 3 29 17 27 25
22 17 20 27 12 24 22 21 19 30 6 24 22 17 22 24 19 19
Undecided 11 - 1 9 - 4 6 - 2 9 - 2 9 - 2 9 3 3
5 1 12 3 9 1 14 2 11 2 12 2 2
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 14 81 31 14 85 27 11 94 22 13 78 35 12 86 27 90 83
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 11 1 9 1 - 9 2 - 10 1 1 7 3 1 9 1 9 10
9 7 11 3 11 7 11 5 8 9 9 8 10 4 10 12

Chris Christie 9 2 5 2 2 4 3 2 5 2 2 4 3 2 5 2 3 3
7 14 6 6 14 5 11 18 5 9 15 5 9 17 6 7 3 4

Ted Cruz 12 1 9 2 - 8 4 - 10 2 - 8 4 - 8 4 6 7
9 7 11 6 9 15 11 9 10 11 9 15 7 8

Mike Huckabee 14 - 8 5 - 11 3 - 13 1 - 8 5 1 9 3 9 8
11 10 16 13 11 14 5 10 14 8 10 11 10 10

Bobby Jindal 4 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - 4 4
3 5 5 4 5 5 4 5

Sarah Palin 7 1 6 - 1 6 - 1 6 - 1 6 - 1 4 1 6 5
6 7 7 7 7 9 6 8 8 8 5 4 7 6

Rand Paul 13 1 6 6 2 7 4 2 7 4 1 7 5 3 7 3 9 7
10 7 7 19 14 8 15 18 7 18 8 9 14 25 8 11 10 8

Rick Perry 4 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 - 4 4
3 7 4 7 4 9 3 8 4 8 3 4 5

Condoleezza Rice 7 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 7 5
6 14 4 6 14 5 4 18 4 5 15 4 6 17 5 4 8 6

Marco Rubio 7 1 5 1 1 6 - - 7 - 1 5 1 - 6 1 4 4
6 7 6 3 7 7 7 8 6 3 7 4 4 5

Paul Ryan 8 - 5 3 - 5 3 - 6 2 - 5 3 - 6 2 5 4
6 6 10 6 11 6 9 6 9 7 7 6 5

Rick Santorum 7 2 5 - 3 4 - 1 6 - 2 5 - - 7 - 5 5



Q26.

Scott Walker

Jeb Bush

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer
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TOTAL BRALEY

13
10

i

(Continued)
Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?
BANNER 5
GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST
- 6 1 - 5 1 - 6 1 - 6 1 - 5 2 6 5
7 3 6 4 6 5 8 3 6 7 7 6
2 6 5 2 7 4 2 6 5 2 6 5 1 8 4 10 8
14 7 16 14 8 15 18 6 23 15 8 14 8 9 15 11 10
- 1 3 - 2 2 - 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 3 4
1 10 2 7 1 14 1 9 1 11 3 5



Table Q27 Page 228

Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 14 80 28 14 83 25 11 93 19 13 77 32 12 85 24 87 79
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 3 - 3 - - 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 2
2 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 3
Chris Christie 7 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 3 3 1 4 2 4 2
6 14 4 7 14 4 8 9 4 11 8 4 9 8 5 8 5 3
Ted Cruz 6 1 5 - 1 5 - 1 5 - 1 5 - 1 5 - 5 6
5 7 6 7 6 9 5 8 6 8 6 6 8
Mike Huckabee 13 2 7 4 3 8 2 3 8 2 3 7 3 3 7 3 8 9
11 14 9 14 21 10 8 27 9 11 23 9 9 25 8 12 9 11
Bobby Jindal 6 - 4 2 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 4 1 5 4
5 5 7 7 5 4 9 4 5 8 4 6 8 5 4 6 5
Sarah Palin 10 2 5 3 1 6 3 1 6 3 1 5 4 1 6 3 6 7
8 14 6 11 7 7 12 9 6 16 8 6 12 8 7 12 7 9
Rand Paul 16 - 12 3 - 14 2 - 13 3 - 10 5 - 12 3 10 9
13 15 11 17 8 14 16 13 16 14 12 11 11
Rick Perry 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 1
2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
Condoleezza Rice 4 3 1 - 2 1 1 1 3 - 3 1 - 1 2 1 4 2
3 21 1 14 1 4 9 3 23 1 8 2 4 5 3
Marco Rubio 9 - 9 - - 9 - - 9 - - 9 - - 9 - 4 4
7 11 11 10 12 11 5 5
Paul Ryan 12 - 10 2 - 10 2 - 10 2 - 10 2 - 11 - 10 9
10 12 7 12 8 11 11 13 6 13 11 11
Rick Santorum 6 - 3 3 - 3 3 - 4 2 - 3 3 - 4 2 5 4
5 4 11 4 12 4 11 4 9 5 8 6 5
Scott Walker 5 - 3 2 - 2 3 - 4 1 - 3 2 - 4 1 4 3
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(Continued)

Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Jeb Bush 15 2 9 4 2 9 3 1 13 1 1 10 4 2 8 5 12 12
12 14 11 14 14 11 12 9 14 5 8 13 12 17 9 21 14 15
Other 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 1 1
Undecided 6 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 3
5 14 1 11 14 2 8 18 2 11 15 1 9 17 2 8 5 4
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 164 14 29 160 15 32 161 15 31 166 11 30 161 15 31 113 103
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 78 4 7 75 4 9 77 3 8 77 3 8 77 4 7 55 48
42 48 29 24 47 27 28 48 20 26 46 27 27 48 27 23 49 47
Somewhat Likely 46 35 2 7 34 2 8 33 5 6 37 1 6 33 3 8 19 21
22 21 14 24 21 13 25 20 33 19 22 9 20 20 20 26 17 20
Not very likely 28 20 1 6 21 - 6 20 - 7 20 - 7 20 - 7 12 9
13 12 7 21 13 19 12 23 12 23 12 23 11 9
Not at all likely 43 26 7 9 25 9 9 26 7 10 27 7 9 26 8 9 25 23
20 16 50 31 16 60 28 16 47 32 16 64 30 16 53 29 22 22
Undecided 5 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 2 2
2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 113 6 14 109 6 17 110 8 14 114 4 14 110 7 15 74 69
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 10 2 1 11 2 - 11 2 - 13 - - 11 1 1 6 4

10 9 33 7 10 33 10 25 11 10 14 7 8 6

Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _

Hillary Clinton 85 72 1 11 69 1 14 70 2 12 71 2 11 69 2 13 46 45
63 64 17 79 63 17 82 64 25 86 62 50 79 63 29 87 62 65
Andrew Cuomo 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
1 17 17 12 7 14
Deval Patrick 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1
1 1 6 1 1 14 1 1
Mark Warner 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - -
1 2 2 2 2 2
Elizabeth Warren 16 16 - - 15 - - 15 - - 15 - - 15 - - 12 10
12 14 14 14 13 14 16 14
Other 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 16 11 2 2 11 2 2 10 3 2 11 2 2 12 2 1 9 9
12 10 33 14 10 33 12 9 38 14 10 50 14 11 29 7 12 13
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ — _ _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 102 4 12 98 4 15 100 5 12 103 2 12 98 5 14 65 60
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 33 1 9 30 1 11 30 2 10 32 1 9 30 2 10 23 23
37 32 25 75 31 25 73 30 40 83 31 50 75 31 40 71 35 38

Cory Booker 7 7 - - 6 - 1 7 - - 7 - - 6 1 - 4 4
6 7 6 7 7 7 6 20 6 7

Hillary Clinton 20 18 1 1 18 2 - 18 2 - 20 - - 18 1 1 11 8
17 18 25 8 18 50 18 40 19 18 20 7 17 13

Andrew Cuomo 5 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 5 - - 2 2
4 5 5 5 5 5 3 3

Deval Patrick 3 2 1 - 2 - 1 3 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 1 1
3 2 25 2 7 3 3 2 7 2 2

Mark Warner 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Elizabeth Warren 17 16 1 - 16 1 - 16 1 - 15 1 1 16 1 - 10 8
14 16 25 16 25 16 20 15 50 8 16 20 15 13

Other 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Undecided 19 17 - 2 17 - 2 17 - 2 17 - 2 17 - 2 12 12
16 17 17 17 13 17 17 17 17 17 14 18 20

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _



Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley

Total

Bruce Braley

Sam Clovis

Undecided

Other

No Answer

vs

800
100

307
38

203
25

278
35

Republican Sam Clovis

Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

307
100

203
100

203
100

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

278
100

301
100

283
94

238
100

[ee}

184
77

41
17

UND BRALEY JACOBS

222
88

292
100

280
96

244

190
78

35
14

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

236
92

302
100

290
96

197
100

(o))

179
91

260
90

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

286
95

219

182
83

23
11

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
8 173 166

3 39 40
15 128 124
6 29 30
242 131 117
91 30 28
- 6 7

1 2



Q32. Democrat Bruce Braley

Total

Bruce Braley

Joni Ernst

Undecided

Other

No Answer

vs

800
100

301
38

238
30

252
32

Republican Joni Ernst

Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

283
92

203
100

184
91

UND BRALEY ERNST

278

41
15

222
80

301
100

301
100

238
100

238
100

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

252
100

292
100

278
95

€]

O

244

205
84

27
11

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257

27
11

216
84

302
100

280
93

197
100

i

181
92

44
15

228
79

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

281
93

219
100

192
88

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
11 170 158
4 39 38
35 150 153
13 34 37
217 115 99
82 26 24
2 3 4
1 1 1



Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley

Total

Bruce Braley

Mark Jacobs

Undecided

Other

No Answer

vs

800
100

292
36

244
30

257
32

Republican Mark Jacobs

Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

280
91

203
100

N

190
94

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

~J

35
13

236
85

301
100

278
92

238
100

205
86

27
11

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

27
11

216
86

292
100

292
100

244
100

244
100

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

257
100

302
100

275
91

197
100

wl

182
92

43
15

235
81

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

278
92

219
100

[}

196
89

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
7 160 159

3 37 38
34 156 148
13 36 36
224 120 103
85 27 25
- 2 4

* 1



Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley

Total

Bruce Braley

Scott Schaben

Undecided

Other

No Answer

vs

800
100

302
38

197
25

289
36

Republican Scott Schaben

Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

290
94

203
100

N

179
88

20
10

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

260
94

301
100

280
93

238
100

181
76

44
18

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252

228
90

292
100

275
94

244

182
75

43
18

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257

235
91

302
100

302
100

197
100

197
100

289
100

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

283
94

N

219

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
8 171 162

3 39 39

8 119 119

3 27 29
249 141 125
94 32 30
- 7 8

2 2
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 286 4 11 281 8 13 278 11 13 283 6 13 302 - - 169 159
38 93 2 4 93 3 5 95 5 5 94 3 4 100 39 38

Matt Whitaker 219 11 182 23 8 192 19 6 196 17 11 180 26 - 219 - 136 132
27 4 90 8 3 81 8 2 80 7 4 91 9 100 31 32

Undecided 265 8 15 242 11 35 217 7 34 224 8 8 249 - - 265 126 116
33 3 7 87 4 15 86 2 14 87 3 4 86 100 29 28

Other 14 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 3 - 3 1 - - - 7 7
2 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 2 * 2 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Q36.

Democrat Jack

Total

Jack Hatch

Terry Branstad

Lee Hieb

Undecided

No Answer

Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE

SCHA-
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN

800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

257 199 10 45 198 13 43 195 14 45 201 8
32 65 5 16 66 5 17 67 6 18 67 4
339 53 168 113 46 190 99 41 197 99 51 165
42 17 83 41 15 80 39 14 81 39 17 84
13 6 1 6 5 4 4 6 1 6 6 1

2 2 * 2 2 2 2 2 * 2 2 1
191 49 24 114 52 31 106 50 32 107 44 23
24 16 12 41 17 13 42 17 13 42 15 12

118
41

120
42

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

200
66

48
16

49
16

219

179
82

26
12

UND

265

100

42
16

105
40

112
42

KNOW
BRALEY BRALEY
/JACOBS /ERNST

438
100

136
31

202
46

94
21

KNOW

414
100

136
33

179
43

91
22



Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch

Total

Jack Hatch

Tom Hoefling

Lee Hieb

Undecided

No Answer

Republican Tom Hoefling

800
100

279
35

183
23

Libertarian Lee Hieb

Undecided

BANNER 5
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

220
72

61
20

203

53
26

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

44
16

35
13

301
100

213
71

65
22

238

75
32

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

47
19

31
12

292
100

213
73

60
21

74
30

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

46
18

29
11

173
67

302
100

218
72

61
20

48
24

195
67

WHIT-

BRALEY AKER

302
100

214
71

64
21

219

62
28

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
44 146 144
17 33 35
31 110 102
12 25 25
11 18 18
4 4 4
179 164 150
68 37 36
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved 340 140 94 103 140 102 96 132 111 95 140 88 110 136 101 99 187 181
42 46 46 37 47 43 38 45 45 37 46 45 38 45 46 37 43 44

Stayed The Same 308 121 76 106 116 91 97 114 92 100 119 74 109 119 81 102 169 158
38 39 37 38 39 38 38 39 38 39 39 38 38 39 37 38 39 38

Gotten Worse 112 42 25 41 41 31 37 43 29 37 39 27 42 43 27 38 57 54
14 14 12 15 14 13 15 15 12 14 13 14 15 14 12 14 13 13

Undecided 35 4 7 24 4 13 18 3 11 21 4 8 23 4 9 22 22 18
4 1 3 9 1 5 7 1 5 8 1 4 8 1 4 8 5 4

Refused 5 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 4 - - 5 - 1 4 3 3
1 * 1 * 2 * 2 2 * 2 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 300 220 11 67 220 13 65 219 11 68 217 9 71 217 14 66 156 156
38 72 5 24 73 5 26 75 5 26 72 5 25 72 6 25 36 38

Generally Bad 386 47 180 151 41 212 128 38 220 125 44 179 156 47 193 138 228 204
48 15 89 54 14 89 51 13 90 49 15 91 54 16 88 52 52 49

Undecided 111 39 11 59 39 13 57 34 12 63 40 9 60 37 11 60 52 53
14 13 5 21 13 5 23 12 5 25 13 5 21 12 5 23 12 13

Refused 3 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 1
* * * * * 1 * * * * 1 * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _



Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa,

being allowed to vote?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

800
100

531
66

214
27

BANNER 5

do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
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GENERAL ELECTION U.S.

SENATE

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW

307
100

133
43

155
50

203
100

183
90

UND BRALEY ERNST

278
100

206
74

45
16

301
100

126
42

155
51

238
100

213
89

UND BRALEY JACOBS

252
100

186
74

42
17

292
100

119
41

153
52

244
100

219
90

SCHA-

UND BRALEY BEN

257
100

189
74

45
18

302
100

132
44

151
50

197
100

176
89

UND

289

100

215
74

47
16

BRALEY

302

100

133
44

150
50

WHIT-
AKER

219

100

191
87

BRALEY BRALEY
UND /JACOBS /ERNST

265 438 414
100 100 100
198 297 265
75 68 64
45 114 122
17 26 29
21 25 26
8 6 6
1 2 1
* * *
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 113 75 133 106 93 124 109 97 119 112 70 140 112 77 132 183 173
41 37 37 48 35 39 49 37 40 46 37 36 48 37 35 50 42 42

No 467 193 127 142 194 144 125 182 146 135 189 126 146 189 141 130 252 239
58 63 63 51 64 61 50 62 60 53 63 64 51 63 64 49 58 58

Undecided 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 2 1
* * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * *

Refused 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
* * * * * * * * * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 57 21 49 51 31 44 51 26 49 52 21 53 55 27 44 69 73
16 19 10 18 17 13 17 17 11 19 17 11 18 18 12 17 16 18

No 668 249 181 226 249 206 205 240 217 205 249 175 233 246 191 218 366 339
84 81 89 81 83 87 81 82 89 80 82 89 81 81 87 82 84 82

Undecided 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 2 1
* * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * *

Refused 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
* * * * * * * * * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 5

GENERAL ELECTION U.S. SENATE
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW KNOW
SCHA- WHIT- BRALEY BRALEY
TOTAL BRALEY CLOVIS UND BRALEY ERNST UND BRALEY JACOBS UND BRALEY BEN UND BRALEY AKER UND /JACOBS /ERNST

Total 800 307 203 278 301 238 252 292 244 257 302 197 289 302 219 265 438 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 6l 28 10 23 26 11 24 25 15 21 28 9 24 28 12 21 32 26
8 9 5 8 9 5 10 9 6 8 9 5 8 9 5 8 7 6

CBS 85 37 17 30 41 13 30 37 21 26 38 15 31 40 16 28 46 48
11 12 8 11 14 5 12 13 9 10 13 8 11 13 7 11 11 12

CNN 92 57 9 25 57 12 22 57 9 25 55 8 28 55 10 26 45 47
12 19 4 9 19 5 9 20 4 10 18 4 10 18 5 10 10 11

C-SPAN 19 6 3 10 8 4 7 7 3 9 7 4 8 7 5 7 10 8
2 2 1 4 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2

COMEDY Central 25 17 1 7 17 1 7 17 1 7 17 1 7 17 1 7 11 14
3 6 * 3 6 * 3 6 * 3 6 1 2 6 * 3 3 3

FOX News 237 39 109 83 33 127 73 29 127 78 33 102 94 33 112 85 153 136
30 13 54 30 11 53 29 10 52 30 11 52 33 11 51 32 35 33

MSNBC 70 50 8 11 50 9 11 50 9 11 51 8 11 51 9 10 39 40
9 16 4 4 17 4 4 17 4 4 17 4 4 17 4 4 9 10

NBC 101 37 24 38 33 35 31 35 30 35 36 27 37 36 29 33 51 50
13 12 12 14 11 15 12 12 12 14 12 14 13 12 13 12 12 12

Undecided 97 34 19 43 34 24 38 33 25 38 35 21 40 33 22 40 44 37
12 11 9 15 11 10 15 11 10 15 12 11 14 11 10 15 10 9

No Answer 13 2 3 8 2 2 9 2 4 7 2 2 9 2 3 8 7 8
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Area
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Central/Polk 158 29 4 9 67 59 1 31 69 30 5 54 6l 77 53 41 8 4 7 2
20 18 21 20 26 17 8 16 25 16 19 17 16 27 32 33 26 14 41 9

Northeast 235 39 5 16 79 89 7 60 79 55 8 93 108 84 44 35 7 11 2 6
29 25 26 35 31 26 54 31 28 30 30 30 28 30 27 28 23 38 12 27

Southeast 189 29 4 8 60 77 3 49 68 42 7 72 91 68 36 18 4 5 4 8
24 18 21 17 23 23 23 26 24 23 26 23 23 24 22 15 13 17 24 36

Southwest 85 22 2 9 23 37 - 25 26 22 1 36 39 26 14 15 4 5 2 2
11 14 11 20 9 11 13 9 12 4 12 10 9 8 12 13 17 12 9

Northwest 133 40 4 4 28 77 2 26 37 34 6 56 89 28 18 15 8 4 2 4
17 25 21 9 11 23 15 14 13 19 22 18 23 10 11 12 26 14 12 18

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Gender
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 383 65 10 19 132 159 9 83 147 84 19 133 180 142 91 64 17 10 8 16
48 41 53 41 51 47 69 43 53 46 70 43 46 50 55 52 55 34 47 73

Female 417 94 9 27 125 180 4 108 132 99 8 178 208 141 74 60 14 19 9 6
52 59 47 59 49 53 31 57 47 54 30 57 54 50 45 48 45 66 53 27

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 733 153 19 42 237 311 13 172 256 167 26 284 354 265 158 117 30 24 16 20
92 96 100 91 92 92 100 90 92 91 96 91 91 94 96 94 97 83 94 91
Somewhat Likely 67 6 - 4 20 28 - 19 23 16 1 27 34 18 7 7 1 5 1 2
8 4 9 8 8 10 8 9 4 9 9 6 4 6 3 17 6 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _



Q1.

Total

Democrat

Republican

No Party/Independent

No Answer
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Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

252 1 1 1 177 25 4 46 177 10 4 61 47 166 93 22 16 10 9 8
32 1 5 2 69 7 31 24 63 5 15 20 12 59 56 18 52 34 53 36
253 132 11 30 11 195 2 45 24 118 9 102 204 25 24 64 9 10 4 5
32 83 58 65 4 58 15 24 9 64 33 33 53 9 15 52 29 34 24 23
295 26 7 15 69 119 7 100 78 55 14 148 137 92 48 38 6 9 4 9
37 16 37 33 27 35 54 52 28 30 52 48 35 33 29 31 19 31 24 41
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 43 7 1 3 17 22 - 4 16 15 - 12 21 14 10 2 3 2 1 2
5 4 5 7 7 6 2 6 8 4 5 5 6 2 10 7 6 9
25-35 104 15 2 7 28 49 2 25 35 20 7 42 55 31 17 12 1 2 - 2
13 9 11 15 11 14 15 13 13 11 26 14 14 11 10 10 3 7 9
36-45 115 19 1 7 34 51 1 29 38 23 1 53 60 40 23 23 2 4 1 2
14 12 5 15 13 15 8 15 14 13 4 17 15 14 14 19 6 14 6 9
46-55 169 28 5 5 66 58 4 41 64 36 7 62 69 74 41 24 7 5 7 7

21 18 26 11 26 17 31 21 23 20 26 20 18 26 25 19 23 17 41 32

56-65 179 42 6 13 58 72 3 46 65 42 9 63 80 67 37 39 10 6 7 2
22 26 32 28 23 21 23 24 23 23 33 20 21 24 22 31 32 21 41 9

66-75 107 26 4 5 32 50 2 23 36 22 2 47 60 30 26 11 8 5 - 4
13 16 21 11 12 15 15 12 13 12 7 15 15 11 16 9 26 17 18

Over 75 years 70 20 - 5 18 34 1 17 22 21 1 26 37 21 10 10 - 1 1 1
9 13 11 7 10 8 9 8 11 4 8 10 7 6 8 3 6 5

Refused 13 2 - 1 4 3 - 6 3 4 - 6 6 6 1 3 - 4 - 2
2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 14 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 750 159 19 44 227 329 13 181 244 180 27 299 377 255 147 117 31 25 17 20
94 100 100 96 88 97 100 95 87 98 100 96 97 90 89 94 100 86 100 91

African-American 17 - - - 14 1 - 2 14 - - 3 5 10 6 2 - - - 1
2 5 * 1 5 1 1 4 4 2 5

Asian 6 - - - 5 - - 1 5 - - 1 - 5 1 - - - - -
1 2 1 2 * 2 1

American Indian 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
* * 1

Hispanic/Latino 10 - - - 7 1 - 2 7 - - 3 2 5 6 - - - - -
1 3 * 1 3 1 1 2 4

Other 10 - - 1 4 3 - 3 7 - - 3 3 4 3 1 - 2 - -
1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 7

Undecided 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - - -
* 1 1 1 1

Refused 4 - - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 1 2 - 4 - 2 - 1
* 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 3 7 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 28 2 8 19 58 3 27 30 23 5 49 62 24 15 20 2 5 4 4
13 18 11 17 7 17 23 14 11 13 19 16 16 8 9 16 6 17 24 18
Education 105 12 3 1 51 29 2 23 53 14 2 36 37 52 30 8 6 - 2 3
13 8 16 2 20 9 15 12 19 8 7 12 10 18 18 6 19 12 14
Economy/Jobs 291 66 6 15 72 144 4 71 80 80 9 122 167 81 50 54 9 13 7 5

36 42 32 33 28 42 31 37 29 44 33 39 43 29 30 44 29 45 41 23

Healthcare 95 15 4 9 38 31 1 25 38 23 3 31 40 37 23 12 10 5 3 4
12 9 21 20 15 9 8 13 14 13 11 10 10 13 14 10 32 17 18 18

Transportation 6 - - - 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 - 1 1 -
1 1 * 8 1 * 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 6

Social Issues 47 8 2 3 19 22 - 6 19 13 2 13 16 24 17 10 - 1 - 2
6 5 11 7 7 6 3 7 7 7 4 4 8 10 8 3 9

Other 84 16 1 5 38 25 2 19 37 14 3 30 32 40 20 10 2 - - 2
10 10 5 11 15 7 15 10 13 8 11 10 8 14 12 8 6 9

Undecided 64 14 1 5 17 29 - 18 20 14 2 28 32 20 8 9 2 4 - 2
8 9 5 11 7 9 9 7 8 7 9 8 7 5 7 6 14 9

Refused 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
* * * * 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _ _ _

Favorable 363 10 - 4 216 56 5 86 227 20 8 108 83 219 125 30 19 12 11 11

45 6 9 84 17 38 45 81 11 30 35 21 77 76 24 61 41 65 50

Unfavorable 390 142 18 39 27 266 8 89 37 152 18 183 290 49 32 91 9 17 4 11

49 89 95 85 11 78 62 47 13 83 67 59 75 17 19 73 29 59 24 50

Heard of/Undecided 47 7 1 3 14 17 - 16 15 11 1 20 15 15 8 3 3 - 2 -
6 4 5 7 5 5 8 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 2 10 12

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1
* 2 * 1 1 * * 1 1 5
Favorable 369 18 3 6 213 66 3 87 231 22 5 111 96 212 125 31 21 10 9 7

46 11 16 13 83 19 23 46 83 12 19 36 25 75 76 25 68 34 53 32

Unfavorable 349 132 16 34 25 237 7 80 26 148 18 157 254 50 27 84 7 17 6 13
44 83 84 74 10 70 54 42 9 81 67 50 65 18 16 68 23 59 35 59
Heard of/Undecided 80 9 - 5 18 36 3 23 22 12 4 42 37 21 12 8 3 2 2 1
10 6 11 7 11 23 12 8 7 15 14 10 7 7 6 10 7 12 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q7. Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 36 2 1 3 11 11 1 13 8 10 2 16 19 8 6 2 3 - - 2
4 1 5 7 4 3 8 7 3 5 7 5 5 3 4 2 10 9

Favorable 430 40 7 11 208 120 4 98 231 57 4 138 157 210 137 33 24 11 13 10
54 25 37 24 81 35 31 51 83 31 15 44 40 74 83 27 77 38 76 45

Unfavorable 245 100 9 21 20 166 5 54 22 100 13 110 171 49 17 82 4 16 4 9
31 63 47 46 8 49 38 28 8 55 48 35 44 17 10 66 13 55 24 41

Heard of/Undecided 89 17 2 11 18 42 3 26 18 16 8 47 41 16 5 7 - 2 - 1
11 11 11 24 7 12 23 14 6 9 30 15 11 6 3 6 7 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 22 4 1 1 8 6 1 7 7 6 - 9 - - 3 2 1 - 1 -
3 3 5 2 3 2 8 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 6
Favorable 388 142 7 19 31 279 2 76 52 142 14 180 388 - 43 71 14 13 7 11
48 89 37 41 12 82 15 40 19 78 52 58 100 26 57 45 45 41 50
Unfavorable 283 7 7 11 193 23 6 6l 188 17 7 71 - 283 112 39 13 14 9 10
35 4 37 24 75 7 46 32 67 9 26 23 100 68 31 42 48 53 45
Heard of/Undecided 107 6 4 15 25 31 4 47 32 18 6 51 - - 7 12 3 2 - 1
13 4 21 33 10 9 31 25 11 10 22 16 4 10 10 7 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _



Q9.

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

No Answer
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Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

135 26 3 11 35 64 2 34 41 35 5 54 76 33 16 14 7 4 2 3
17 16 16 24 14 19 15 18 15 19 19 17 20 12 10 11 23 14 12 14
271 16 4 4 160 53 4 54 181 21 6 63 66 171 121 25 17 7 13 7
34 10 21 9 62 16 31 28 65 11 22 20 17 60 73 20 55 24 76 32
217 79 8 16 20 144 4 49 21 88 12 96 156 37 16 72 5 12 - 11
27 50 42 35 8 42 31 26 8 48 44 31 40 13 10 58 16 41 50
177 38 4 15 42 78 3 54 36 39 4 98 90 42 12 13 2 6 2 1
22 24 21 33 16 23 23 28 13 21 15 32 23 15 7 10 6 21 12 5
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 87 7 21 165 200 8 125 174 106 16 202 247 183 94 55 11 8 3 5
62 55 37 46 64 59 62 65 62 58 59 65 64 65 57 44 35 28 18 23

Favorable 66 25 4 5 18 37 1 10 19 22 5 20 41 13 12 27 14 4 9 6
8 16 21 11 7 11 8 5 7 12 19 6 11 5 7 22 45 14 53 27

Unfavorable 46 8 3 2 24 10 1 11 27 5 1 13 12 31 23 13 1 11 3 9
6 5 16 4 9 3 8 6 10 3 4 4 3 11 14 10 3 38 18 41

Heard of/Undecided 190 39 5 18 50 92 3 45 59 50 5 76 88 56 36 29 5 6 2 2
24 25 26 39 19 27 23 24 21 27 19 24 23 20 22 23 16 21 12 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q1l1l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 53 5 25 112 145 5 95 126 70 9 152 177 124 57 34 9 8 2 2
45 33 26 54 44 43 38 50 45 38 33 49 46 44 35 27 29 28 12 9
Favorable 135 61 7 9 19 94 3 19 27 58 9 41 92 28 17 43 11 7 10 6
17 38 37 20 7 28 23 10 10 32 33 13 24 10 10 35 35 24 59 27
Unfavorable 92 7 2 3 52 19 - 21 56 10 2 24 19 60 45 22 8 12 3 11
12 4 11 7 20 6 11 20 5 7 8 5 21 27 18 26 41 18 50
Heard of/Undecided 216 38 5 9 74 81 5 56 70 45 7 94 100 71 46 25 3 2 2 3
27 24 26 20 29 24 38 29 25 25 26 30 26 25 28 20 10 7 12 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 322 44 7 19 109 115 7 91 119 59 7 137 151 122 59 30 12 7 2 4
40 28 37 41 42 34 54 48 43 32 26 44 39 43 36 24 39 24 12 18

Favorable 169 72 5 10 33 108 1 27 36 66 9 58 113 36 32 53 13 12 10 6
21 45 26 22 13 32 8 14 13 36 33 19 29 13 19 43 42 41 59 27

Unfavorable 69 5 1 2 37 15 1 16 41 5 3 20 21 41 28 16 4 8 4 10
9 3 5 4 14 4 8 8 15 3 11 6 5 14 17 13 13 28 24 45

Heard of/Undecided 240 38 6 15 78 101 4 57 83 53 8 96 103 84 46 25 2 2 1 2
30 24 32 33 30 30 31 30 30 29 30 31 27 30 28 20 6 7 6 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 519 98 8 24 180 211 8 120 195 112 16 196 250 201 115 63 14 11 2 6
65 62 42 52 70 62 62 63 70 61 59 63 64 71 70 51 45 38 12 27

Favorable 37 9 4 - 10 21 1 5 11 15 3 8 23 10 9 7 10 3 7 3
5 6 21 4 6 8 3 4 8 11 3 6 4 5 6 32 10 41 14
Unfavorable 41 9 3 2 15 16 - 10 12 11 1 17 19 17 11 22 4 11 5 10
5 6 16 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 6 7 18 13 38 29 45
Heard of/Undecided 203 43 4 20 52 91 4 56 61 45 7 90 96 55 30 32 3 4 3 3
25 27 21 43 20 27 31 29 22 25 26 29 25 19 18 26 10 14 18 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 419 73 10 16 146 159 7 107 155 91 12 161l 204 153 83 45 15 9 5 5
52 46 53 35 57 47 54 56 56 50 44 52 53 54 50 36 48 31 29 23

Favorable 78 23 3 9 20 39 1 18 30 20 5 23 43 28 21 31 9 3 8 5
10 14 16 20 8 12 8 9 11 11 19 7 11 10 13 25 29 10 47 23
Unfavorable 54 10 - 4 23 24 - 7 27 7 2 18 23 27 20 16 1 12 2 9
7 6 9 9 7 4 10 4 7 6 6 10 12 13 3 41 12 41
Heard of/Undecided 249 53 6 17 68 117 5 59 67 65 8 109 118 75 41 32 6 5 2 3

31 33 32 37 26 35 38 31 24 36 30 35 30 27 25 26 19 17 12 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 108 11 31 187 229 9 135 202 116 18 224 275 204 122 70 - - 4 8
70 68 58 67 73 68 69 71 72 63 67 72 71 72 74 56 24 36
Favorable 31 3 4 2 17 11 - 3 18 8 1 4 14 13 12 6 31 - 8 1
4 2 21 4 7 3 2 6 4 4 1 4 5 7 5 100 47 5
Unfavorable 29 5 - 2 6 12 - 11 9 7 - 13 13 14 5 18 - 29 2 8
4 3 4 2 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 3 15 100 12 36
Heard of/Undecided 180 43 4 11 47 87 4 42 50 52 8 70 86 52 26 30 - - 3 5
22 27 21 24 18 26 31 22 18 28 30 23 22 18 16 24 18 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 56 6 14 62 131 6 76 65 74 9 127 161l 62 - - 11 4 1 4
34 35 32 30 24 39 46 40 23 40 33 41 41 22 35 14 6 18
Favorable 165 13 3 4 116 29 - 20 128 12 2 23 43 112 165 - 12 5 7 5
21 8 16 9 45 9 10 46 7 7 7 11 40 100 39 17 41 23
Unfavorable 124 41 3 10 20 71 2 31 20 46 9 49 71 39 - 124 6 18 7 9
16 26 16 22 8 21 15 16 7 25 33 16 18 14 100 19 62 41 41
Heard of/Undecided 236 49 7 18 59 108 5 64 66 51 7 112 113 70 - - 2 2 2 4
30 31 37 39 23 32 38 34 24 28 26 36 29 25 6 7 12 18

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _



Table Q17 Page 265

Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 126 14 35 206 265 9 147 224 134 19 250 307 225 133 88 20 15 - -
78 79 74 76 80 78 69 77 80 73 70 80 79 80 81 71 65 52

Favorable 17 2 1 - 10 6 - 1 10 4 1 2 7 9 7 7 8 2 17 -
2 1 5 4 2 1 4 2 4 1 2 3 4 6 26 7 100

Unfavorable 22 4 - 1 9 8 - 5 8 4 1 9 11 10 5 9 1 8 - 22
3 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 7 3 28 100

Heard of/Undecided 134 27 4 10 32 60 4 38 37 41 6 50 63 39 20 20 2 4 - -
17 17 21 22 12 18 31 20 13 22 22 16 16 14 12 16 6 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 323 5 1 3 200 43 5 75 211 12 9 91 71 201 117 32 19 13 14 9
40 3 5 7 78 13 38 39 76 7 33 29 18 71 71 26 61 45 82 41
Disapprove 396 143 18 38 31 268 6 91 36 156 17 187 286 54 30 89 6 15 2 11

50 90 95 83 12 79 46 48 13 85 63 60 74 19 18 72 19 52 12 50

Undecided 74 11 - 4 23 27 2 22 31 13 1 29 28 26 15 3 5 1 1 -
9 7 9 9 8 15 12 11 7 4 9 7 9 9 2 16 3 6

Refused 7 - - 1 3 1 - 3 1 2 - 4 3 2 3 - 1 - - 2
1 2 1 * 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 3 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: REGISTERED 252 1 1 1 177 25 4 46 177 10 4 61 47 166 93 22 16 10 9 8
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 - - - 128 14 2 28 130 4 3 35 25 125 76 14 12 8 9 5
Primary 68 72 56 50 61 73 40 75 57 53 75 82 64 75 80 100 62
Will vote in Republican 3 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - -

Primary 1 100 100 100 4 25 2 20 2 2
Will skip primary 55 - - - 37 7 - 11 33 2 - 20 14 29 15 7 3 1 - 2
22 21 28 24 19 20 33 30 17 16 32 19 10 25
Undecided 22 - - - 12 3 1 6 14 2 1 5 7 12 2 1 1 1 - 1
9 7 12 25 13 8 20 25 8 15 7 2 5 6 10 12
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: REGISTERED 253 132 11 30 11 195 2 45 24 118 9 102 204 25 24 64 9 10 4 5
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 - - - - 6 - 1 - 3 - 4 7 - 1 2 - - - -

Primary 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 3
Will vote in Republican 173 132 11 30 6 134 1 32 15 80 6 72 139 16 16 48 8 7 3 4
Primary 68 100 100 100 55 69 50 71 62 68 67 71 68 64 67 75 89 70 75 80
Will skip primary 49 - - - 4 34 1 10 5 23 2 19 39 7 4 11 1 1 - 1
19 36 17 50 22 21 19 22 19 19 28 17 17 11 10 20
Undecided 24 - - - 1 21 - 2 4 12 1 7 19 2 3 3 - 2 1 -

9 9 11 4 17 10 11 7 9 8 12 5 20 25

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 26 7 15 69 119 7 100 78 55 14 148 137 92 48 38 6 9 4 9
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 - - - 21 8 1 2 19 3 1 9 7 20 10 4 2 1 3 1
Primary 11 30 7 14 2 24 5 7 6 5 22 21 11 33 11 75 11
Will vote in Republican 48 26 7 15 4 30 2 12 5 20 2 21 28 9 4 6 1 - - 1
Primary 16 100 100 100 6 25 29 12 6 36 14 14 20 10 8 16 17 11
Will skip primary 166 - - - 33 66 3 64 42 22 10 92 81 51 31 22 2 5 - 5
56 48 55 43 64 54 40 71 62 59 55 65 58 33 56 56

Undecided 48 - - - 11 15 1 21 12 10 1 25 21 12 3 6 1 3 1 2
16 16 13 14 21 15 18 7 17 15 13 6 16 17 33 25 22

Refused 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

* 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 159 19 46 159 193 7 76 169 112 12 142 207 170 107 74 23 16 15 11

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 66 6 19 58 75 3 26 67 46 4 45 79 62 44 37 13 8 9 8

37 42 32 41 36 39 43 34 40 41 33 32 38 36 41 50 57 50 60 73

No/Don't Know 273 93 13 27 101 118 4 50 102 66 8 97 128 108 63 37 10 8 6 3

63 58 68 59 64 61 57 66 60 59 67 68 62 64 59 50 43 50 40 27

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 159 19 46 10 165 4 45 20 102 8 94 168 25 20 54 9 7 3 5
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 15 13 1 1 - 13 - 2 1 5 1 8 13 1 2 7 2 2 1 -

7 8 5 2 8 4 5 5 12 9 8 4 10 13 22 29 33
Joni Ernst 56 43 6 7 2 43 2 9 3 31 4 18 43 6 4 15 2 1 - 3
25 27 32 15 20 26 50 20 15 30 50 19 26 24 20 28 22 14 60
Mark Jacobs 51 46 3 2 3 43 - 5 4 29 1 17 45 4 4 17 1 2 1 2
23 29 16 4 30 26 11 20 28 12 18 27 16 20 31 11 29 33 40
Scott Schaben 3 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 3 - - - 1 - - -

1 1 2 1 2 5 2 2 11

Matt Whitaker 9 4 2 3 2 6 - 1 1 5 - 3 5 4 1 1 2 - 1 -

4 3 11 7 20 4 2 5 5 3 3 16 5 2 22 33
Undecided 90 51 7 32 3 58 2 27 10 32 2 46 59 10 9 14 1 2 - -

40 32 37 70 30 35 50 60 50 31 25 49 35 40 45 26 11 29

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 108 12 14 7 107 2 18 10 70 6 48 109 15 11 40 8 5 3 5

CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sam Clovis 12 7 4 1 1 10 - 1 1 10 - 1 8 2 1 4 1 - - -
9 6 33 7 14 9 6 10 14 2 7 13 9 10 12

Joni Ernst 22 20 - 2 2 18 - 2 3 11 1 7 19 1 3 9 2 2 - 1
16 19 14 29 17 11 30 16 17 15 17 7 27 22 25 40 20

Mark Jacobs 17 16 - 1 - 12 1 4 - 9 3 5 16 - - 8 - - - -
13 15 7 11 50 22 13 50 10 15 20

Scott Schaben 4 2 2 - - 4 - - 1 2 - 1 3 1 1 1 3 - 1 1
3 2 17 4 10 3 2 3 7 9 2 38 33 20

Matt Whitaker 20 17 2 1 - 18 - 2 2 12 - 6 17 3 3 8 1 - 1 -
15 16 17 7 17 11 20 17 12 16 20 27 20 12 33

Undecided 58 45 4 9 4 44 1 9 3 25 2 28 45 8 3 10 1 3 1 3

43 42 33 64 57 41 50 50 30 36 33 58 41 53 27 25 12 60 33 60

Refused 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q24. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 159 19 46 10 165 4 45 20 102 8 94 168 25 20 54 9 7 3 5
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 159 - - 4 140 1 14 13 78 5 63 142 7 13 41 3 5 2 4
71 100 40 85 25 31 65 76 62 67 85 28 65 76 33 71 67 80
Tom Hoefling 19 - 19 - 1 11 2 5 1 13 1 4 7 7 3 3 4 - 1 -

8 100 10 7 50 11 5 13 12 4 4 28 15 6 44 33
Undecided 43 - - 43 5 12 1 25 6 9 2 26 18 10 4 10 2 2 - 1
19 93 50 7 25 56 30 9 25 28 11 40 20 19 22 29 20
Refused 3 - - 3 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - -

1 7 1 2 2 1 1 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 159 19 46 10 165 4 45 20 102 8 94 168 25 20 54 9 7 3 5
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 67 48 7 12 2 54 1 10 4 37 4 22 54 5 4 25 3 4 1 3

30 30 37 26 20 33 25 22 20 36 50 23 32 20 20 46 33 57 33 60

Somewhat Likely 60 44 5 11 3 48 - 9 8 34 - 18 42 7 7 14 4 1 2 -
27 28 26 24 30 29 20 40 33 19 25 28 35 26 44 14 67

Not very likely 36 30 2 4 1 26 2 7 2 11 2 21 32 3 2 8 - 1 - 1
16 19 11 9 10 16 50 16 10 11 25 22 19 12 10 15 14 20

Not at all likely 50 35 4 11 4 35 1 10 6 19 2 23 37 8 6 6 2 - - -

22 22 21 24 40 21 25 22 30 19 25 24 22 32 30 11 22

Undecided 11 2 1 8 - 2 - 9 - 1 - 10 3 2 1 1 - 1 - 1

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 92 12 23 5 102 1 19 12 71 4 40 96 12 11 39 7 5 3 3
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 11 9 - 2 1 9 - 1 1 7 1 2 10 - 1 5 - - - -
9 10 9 20 9 5 8 10 25 5 10 9 13
Chris Christie 9 4 1 4 1 6 - 2 1 4 - 4 6 1 3 - 1 - 1 -
7 4 8 17 20 6 11 8 6 10 6 8 27 14 33
Ted Cruz 12 5 2 5 - 9 - 3 - 10 1 1 9 - - 2 - - - -
9 5 17 22 9 16 14 25 2 9 5
Mike Huckabee 14 11 3 - - 12 - 2 - 8 - 6 12 - - 4 1 - - -
11 12 25 12 11 11 15 12 10 14
Bobby Jindal 4 4 - - - 4 - - - 3 1 - 3 1 - 2 - - - 1
3 4 4 4 25 3 8 5 33
Sarah Palin 7 5 1 1 - 6 1 - - 6 - 1 4 1 - 2 - 1 1 -
6 5 8 4 6 100 8 2 4 8 5 20 33
Rand Paul 13 11 - 2 1 9 - 3 3 4 - 6 12 1 2 4 1 - - 1
10 12 9 20 9 16 25 6 15 12 8 18 10 14 33
Rick Perry 4 3 1 - - 4 - - - 2 - 2 3 - - 1 - - - -
3 3 8 4 3 5 3 3
Condoleezza Rice 7 5 1 1 1 5 - 1 2 2 - 3 4 3 1 3 1 - 1 -
6 5 8 4 20 5 5 17 3 8 4 25 9 8 14 33
Marco Rubio 7 7 - - - 7 - - 1 5 - 1 6 - - 2 - 1 - 1
6 8 7 8 7 2 6 5 20 33
Paul Ryan 8 7 1 - - 6 - 2 1 4 - 3 7 1 1 2 - - - -
6 8 8 6 11 8 6 8 7 8 9 5
Rick Santorum 7 6 - 1 1 5 - 1 1 4 - 2 5 2 1 3 1 1 - -
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Scott Walker 7 2 2 3 - 6 - 1 - 5 1 1 4 1 - 5 2 1 - -
6 2 17 13 6 5 7 25 2 4 8 13 29 20

Jeb Bush 13 10 - 3 - 10 - 3 2 5 - 6 7 1 2 3 - - - -
10 11 13 10 16 17 7 15 7 8 18 8

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Undecided 4 3 - 1 - 4 - - - 2 - 2 4 - - 1 - 1 - -
3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 20

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 89 12 22 5 98 1 19 12 69 4 38 92 12 11 38 7 4 3 3

CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Ben Carson 3 2 1 - - 3 - - - 2 - 1 2 - - - - - - -

2 2 8 3 3 3 2

Chris Christie 7 5 1 1 1 4 - 2 1 2 - 4 6 1 1 2 1 1 - 1

6 6 8 5 20 4 11 8 3 11 7 8 9 5 14 25 33

Ted Cruz 6 4 1 1 1 5 - - 2 4 - - 4 1 1 2 2 - 1 -

5 4 8 5 20 5 17 6 4 8 9 5 29 33

Mike Huckabee 13 9 2 2 1 10 1 1 1 7 1 4 9 1 1 3 1 - - 1

11 10 17 9 20 10 100 5 8 10 25 11 10 8 9 8 14 33

Bobby Jindal 6 3 - 3 1 3 - 2 2 4 - - 3 2 1 4 1 - - -

5 3 14 20 3 11 17 6 3 17 9 11 14
Sarah Palin 10 6 2 2 - 9 - 1 2 4 - 4 9 - 3 2 1 - 1 -
8 7 17 9 9 5 17 6 11 10 27 5 14 33

Rand Paul 16 11 1 4 - 13 - 3 - 11 2 3 12 - - 5 - - - -
13 12 8 18 13 16 16 50 8 13 13

Rick Perry 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 - - - -
2 8 5 2 3 17 3

Condoleezza Rice 4 4 - - - 4 - - 1 3 - - 3 1 1 2 - 1 - -

3 4 4 8 4 3 8 9 5 25

Marco Rubio 9 8 - 1 - 8 - 1 - 5 1 3 7 1 - 3 - - - -
7 9 5 8 5 7 25 8 8 8 8

Paul Ryan 12 10 - 2 - 11 - 1 - 8 - 4 9 1 - 6 - - - -
10 11 9 11 5 12 11 10 8 16

Rick Santorum 6 4 2 - - 4 - 2 - 3 - 3 5 1 - 3 - - - -
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(Continued)

Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Scott Walker 5 3 1 1 - 4 - 1 - 3 - 2 3 - - 2 - 1 - -
4 3 8 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 25
Jeb Bush 15 14 - 1 - 12 - 3 1 7 - 7 14 - 1 3 1 1 - 1
12 16 5 12 16 8 10 18 15 9 8 14 25 33
Other 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
2 2 2 3 1
Undecided 6 3 - 3 1 3 - 2 2 1 - 3 4 1 2 - - - - -
5 3 14 20 3 11 17 1 8 4 8 18
Refused 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 33

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 - - - 149 28 3 31 149 10 4 48 39 145 87 20 14 9 12 6
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 - - - 72 8 1 8 77 3 2 7 12 72 49 4 6 7 6 3
42 48 29 33 26 52 30 50 15 31 50 56 20 43 78 50 50
Somewhat Likely 46 - - - 33 5 2 6 31 2 2 11 9 31 17 3 4 1 4 1
22 22 18 67 19 21 20 50 23 23 21 20 15 29 11 33 17
Not very likely 28 - - - 17 5 - 6 18 1 - 9 4 18 8 6 1 1 - 2
13 11 18 19 12 10 19 10 12 9 30 7 11 33
Not at all likely 43 - - - 23 10 - 10 19 4 - 20 13 21 12 6 2 - 2 -
20 15 36 32 13 40 42 33 14 14 30 14 17
Undecided 5 - - - 4 - - 1 4 - - 1 1 3 1 1 1 - - -
2 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 5 7
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 - - - 105 13 3 14 108 5 4 18 21 103 66 7 10 8 10 4
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 - - - 7 2 2 2 9 1 1 2 4 6 3 1 3 1 2 -
10 7 15 67 14 8 20 25 11 19 6 5 14 30 12 20
Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hillary Clinton 85 - - - 68 7 1 9 73 2 1 9 11 67 43 4 5 5 6 3
63 65 54 33 64 68 40 25 50 52 65 65 57 50 62 60 75
Andrew Cuomo 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
1 8 20 1 2 12
Deval Patrick 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
1 8 1 5
Mark Warner 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
1 2 1 20 5 1 2 14 12 10
Elizabeth Warren 16 - - - 16 - - - 15 - - 1 - 16 11 - 1 - - 1
12 15 14 6 16 17 10 25
Other 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
1 1 1 5
Undecided 16 - - - 11 2 - 3 8 - 2 6 3 12 7 1 1 - 1 -
12 10 15 21 7 50 33 14 12 11 14 10 10

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 - - - 94 11 3 11 100 5 2 12 18 91 59 6 9 8 9 4

CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 44 - - - 36 3 1 4 41 - 1 2 5 35 20 2 2 3 2 2
37 38 27 33 36 41 50 17 28 38 34 33 22 38 22 50

Cory Booker 7 - - - 5 1 - 1 6 - - 1 1 6 2 - 1 2 - -
6 5 9 9 6 8 6 7 3 11 25

Hillary Clinton 20 - - - 15 2 2 1 16 1 1 2 4 15 10 1 2 1 1 1
17 16 18 67 9 16 20 50 17 22 16 17 17 22 12 11 25

Andrew Cuomo 5 - - - 4 - - 1 4 - - 1 - 5 1 - - - - -
4 4 9 4 8 5 2

Deval Patrick 3 - - - 3 - - - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 -
3 3 2 20 6 2 17 11 22

Mark Warner 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
2 2 2 6 2 11 11

Elizabeth Warren 17 - - - 12 4 - 1 11 2 - 4 3 14 11 - 1 2 1 1
14 13 36 9 11 40 33 17 15 19 11 25 11 25

Other 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
2 2 2 6 1

Undecided 19 - - - 15 1 - 3 16 1 - 2 2 15 13 2 1 - 2 -
16 16 9 27 16 20 17 11 16 22 33 11 22

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 307 12 4 2 199 53 6 49 220 20 6 61 63 197 125 28 15 8 10 7
38 8 21 4 77 16 46 26 79 11 22 20 16 70 76 23 48 28 59 32
Sam Clovis 203 99 11 15 10 168 1 24 13 126 11 53 162 19 16 55 9 9 4 6
25 62 58 33 4 50 8 13 5 69 41 17 42 7 10 44 29 31 24 27
Undecided 278 45 4 29 45 113 6 114 44 35 10 189 154 65 23 39 7 12 3 9

35 28 21 63 18 33 46 60 16 19 37 61 40 23 14 31 23 41 18 41

Other 12 3 - - 3 5 - 4 2 2 - 8 9 2 1 2 - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 301 11 2 3 198 46 5 52 213 16 7 65 59 197 128 29 16 8 10 7
38 7 11 7 77 14 38 27 76 9 26 21 15 70 78 23 52 28 59 32
Joni Ernst 238 109 11 21 13 190 4 31 17 133 13 75 180 27 19 61 8 10 4 7
30 69 58 46 5 56 31 16 6 73 48 24 46 10 12 49 26 34 24 32
Undecided 252 37 6 22 43 99 4 106 47 31 7 167 143 57 17 33 7 10 3 8

32 23 32 48 17 29 31 55 17 17 26 54 37 20 10 27 23 34 18 36

Other 9 2 - - 3 4 - 2 2 3 - 4 6 2 1 1 - 1 - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 292 8 3 3 195 41 6 50 213 13 6 60 52 192 126 27 17 8 11 9
36 5 16 7 76 12 46 26 76 7 22 19 13 68 76 22 55 28 65 41
Mark Jacobs 244 117 12 15 14 197 1 32 18 140 12 74 194 21 16 65 8 10 4 4
30 74 63 33 5 58 8 17 6 77 44 24 50 7 10 52 26 34 24 18
Undecided 257 34 4 28 45 99 6 107 46 29 9 173 137 68 22 31 6 11 2 9

32 21 21 61 18 29 46 56 16 16 33 56 35 24 13 25 19 38 12 41

Other 7 - - - 3 2 - 2 2 1 - 4 5 2 1 1 - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 12 2 2 201 51 6 44 218 18 5 61 60 195 128 27 16 6 12 7
38 8 11 4 78 15 46 23 78 10 19 20 15 69 78 22 52 21 71 32

Scott Schaben 197 97 12 16 8 165 1 23 13 125 11 48 160 17 13 53 8 10 2 5
25 61 63 35 3 49 8 12 5 68 41 15 41 6 8 43 26 34 12 23

Undecided 289 48 5 28 45 118 6 120 46 38 10 195 160 69 22 42 7 13 3 10
36 30 26 61 18 35 46 63 16 21 37 63 41 24 13 34 23 45 18 45

Other 12 2 - - 3 5 - 4 2 2 1 7 8 2 2 2 - - - -
2 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 13 3 2 200 48 5 49 214 20 4 64 61 197 128 26 16 7 11 10
38 8 16 4 78 14 38 26 77 11 15 21 16 70 78 21 52 24 65 45
Matt Whitaker 219 102 11 18 12 179 2 26 19 127 11 62 172 23 18 56 7 7 3 5
27 64 58 39 5 53 15 14 7 69 41 20 44 8 11 45 23 24 18 23
Undecided 265 41 5 26 42 105 6 112 44 31 11 179 145 61 18 39 8 15 3 7

33 26 26 57 16 31 46 59 16 17 41 58 37 22 11 31 26 52 18 32

Other 14 3 - - 3 7 - 4 2 5 1 6 10 2 1 3 - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q036. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 257 4 1 5 257 - - - 223 10 1 23 31 193 116 20 17 6 10 9
32 3 5 11 100 80 5 4 7 8 68 70 16 55 21 59 41

Terry Branstad 339 140 11 14 - 339 - - 37 162 13 127 279 23 29 71 11 12 6 8
42 88 58 30 100 13 89 48 41 72 8 18 57 35 41 35 36

Lee Hieb 13 1 2 1 - - 13 - - 2 10 1 2 6 - 2 - - - -
2 1 11 2 100 1 37 * 1 2 2

Undecided 191 14 5 26 - - - 191 19 9 3 160 76 61 20 31 3 11 1 5
24 9 26 57 100 7 5 11 51 20 22 12 25 10 38 6 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided
BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-

TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 279 13 1 6 223 37 - 19 279 - - - 52 188 128 20 18 9 10 8
35 8 5 13 87 11 10 100 13 66 78 16 58 31 59 36
Tom Hoefling 183 78 13 11 10 162 2 9 - 183 - - 142 17 12 46 8 7 4 4
23 49 68 24 4 48 15 5 100 37 6 7 37 26 24 24 18
Lee Hieb 27 5 1 2 1 13 10 3 - - 27 - 14 7 2 9 1 - 1 1
3 3 5 4 * 4 77 2 100 4 2 1 7 3 6 5
Undecided 311 63 4 27 23 127 1 160 - - - 311 180 71 23 49 4 13 2 9
39 40 21 59 9 37 8 84 100 46 25 14 40 13 45 12 41

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved 340 83 4 16 115 154 2 69 121 74 10 135 184 113 80 63 14 10 11 10
42 52 21 35 45 45 15 36 43 40 37 43 47 40 48 51 45 34 65 45
Stayed The Same 308 62 8 17 98 130 6 74 108 76 12 112 141 113 61 46 10 14 3 9

38 39 42 37 38 38 46 39 39 42 44 36 36 40 37 37 32 48 18 41

Gotten Worse 112 9 7 10 41 42 2 27 44 27 3 38 48 45 23 10 5 2 3 -
14 6 37 22 16 12 15 14 16 15 11 12 12 16 14 8 16 7 18

Undecided 35 5 - 3 3 12 3 17 [ 6 2 21 14 9 1 4 2 3 - 3
4 3 7 1 4 23 9 2 3 7 7 4 3 1 3 6 10 14

Refused 5 - - - - 1 - 4 - - - 5 1 3 - 1 - - - -
1 * 2 2 * 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 300 9 2 4 186 41 3 70 197 14 4 85 70 186 114 25 19 9 10 7
38 6 11 9 72 12 23 37 71 8 15 27 18 66 69 20 61 31 59 32
Generally Bad 386 139 16 38 33 260 5 88 44 153 17 172 276 47 33 85 7 14 4 13

48 87 84 83 13 77 38 46 16 84 63 55 71 17 20 69 23 48 24 59

Undecided 111 10 1 4 37 37 5 32 37 16 6 52 41 48 18 13 5 6 3 2
14 6 5 9 14 11 38 17 13 9 22 17 11 17 11 10 16 21 18 9

Refused 3 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 1 2 - 1 - - - -
* 1 * * 1 * 1 * 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 531 138 19 38 106 286 11 128 117 154 23 237 320 119 58 93 20 20 14 13
66 87 100 83 41 84 85 67 42 84 85 76 82 42 35 75 65 69 82 59
Oppose 214 11 - 6 134 36 2 42 141 23 3 47 47 142 99 18 8 4 2 7
27 7 13 52 11 15 22 51 13 11 15 12 50 60 15 26 14 12 32
Undecided 53 10 - 2 17 16 - 20 20 6 1 26 20 22 8 12 3 5 - 2
7 6 4 7 5 10 7 3 4 8 5 8 5 10 10 17 9
Refused 2 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * l * * * 1 6

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 69 9 18 100 137 7 84 108 72 12 136 165 105 59 51 15 12 9 9

41 43 47 39 39 40 54 44 39 39 44 44 43 37 36 41 48 41 53 41

No 467 89 10 28 156 200 6 105 170 110 15 172 221 176 105 71 16 15 8 13

58 56 53 61 61 59 46 55 61 60 56 55 57 62 64 57 52 52 47 59

Undecided 3 1 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 - 1 - -
* 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 3

Refused 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
* * 1 * * * 1 1 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 17 4 7 50 41 - 36 58 22 2 45 52 60 35 12 6 7 2 8
16 11 21 15 19 12 19 21 12 7 14 13 21 21 10 19 24 12 36

No 668 141 15 39 206 296 13 153 220 160 25 263 334 221 129 110 25 20 15 14
84 89 79 85 80 87 100 80 79 87 93 85 86 78 78 89 81 69 88 64

Undecided 3 1 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 - 1 - -
* 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 3

Refused 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
* * 1 * * * 1 1 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
THE RACE FOR GOVERNOR BRANSTAD HATCH HOEFLING HIEB
BRAN- HOEF- BRAN- HOEF-
TOTAL STAD LING UND HATCH STAD HIEB UND HATCH LING HIEB UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 159 19 46 257 339 13 191 279 183 27 311 388 283 165 124 31 29 17 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 61 10 - 1 23 24 2 12 22 12 2 25 36 18 12 7 2 - 2 3
8 6 2 9 7 15 6 8 7 7 8 9 6 7 6 6 12 14
CBsS 85 13 2 3 34 24 1 26 42 12 - 31 28 41 21 12 7 4 3 3
11 8 11 7 13 7 8 14 15 7 10 7 14 13 10 23 14 18 14
CNN 92 5 2 6 43 22 4 23 48 10 5 29 25 45 23 10 4 3 2 2
12 3 11 13 17 6 31 12 17 5 19 9 6 16 14 8 13 10 12 9
C-SPAN 19 4 1 2 8 8 - 3 7 6 - 6 9 7 5 3 1 - 1 -
2 3 5 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 6
COMEDY Central 25 1 - - 12 2 2 9 12 2 2 9 3 21 8 4 - 1 - -
3 1 5 1 15 5 4 1 7 3 1 7 5 3 3
FOX News 237 84 12 23 24 159 3 51 30 96 9 102 169 32 27 60 6 11 3 6
30 53 63 50 9 47 23 27 11 52 33 33 44 11 16 48 19 38 18 27
MSNBC 70 4 1 - 38 20 - 12 40 8 2 20 20 40 27 6 4 1 2 5
9 3 5 15 6 6 14 4 7 6 5 14 16 5 13 3 12 23
NBC 101 24 - 7 34 41 1 25 40 20 2 39 55 33 22 10 5 5 2 2
13 15 15 13 12 8 13 14 11 7 13 14 12 13 8 16 17 12 9
Undecided 97 11 1 4 38 35 - 24 34 16 5 42 38 44 19 10 2 4 2 1
12 7 5 9 15 10 13 12 9 19 14 10 16 12 8 6 14 12 5
No Answer 13 3 - - 3 4 - 6 4 1 - 8 5 2 1 2 - - - -
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Area
BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Central/Polk 158 70 75 71 66 18 64 70 24 101 51 6 79 67 81 65 84 56 63 46
20 22 19 21 21 16 21 18 21 19 24 11 22 17 22 19 20 23 23 21

Northeast 235 98 107 87 96 38 94 102 39 147 63 25 108 109 104 100 126 67 100 70
29 30 27 26 31 34 31 26 34 28 29 45 30 28 28 29 29 27 37 32

Southeast 189 84 93 87 58 31 79 88 22 129 50 10 97 87 94 81 103 53 66 50
24 26 23 26 19 28 26 23 19 24 23 18 27 22 25 23 24 22 24 23

Southwest 85 35 43 36 32 13 30 41 14 54 23 8 39 41 41 34 44 26 20 18
11 11 11 11 10 12 10 11 12 10 11 15 11 11 11 10 10 11 7 8

Northwest 133 36 78 59 56 12 33 85 15 100 27 6 40 86 49 69 73 43 22 33
17 11 20 17 18 11 11 22 13 19 13 11 11 22 13 20 17 18 8 15

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Gender
BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 383 159 187 188 133 44 152 179 52 255 108 20 178 187 168 177 193 139 143 112
48 49 47 55 43 39 51 46 46 48 50 36 49 48 46 51 45 57 53 52
Female 417 lo4 209 152 175 68 148 207 62 276 106 35 185 203 201 172 237 106 128 105

52 51 53 45 57 61 49 54 54 52 50 64 51 52 54 49 55 43 47 48

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the elections for Governor and U.S. Senate - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 733 302 363 314 286 96 281 354 98 488 199 46 334 360 336 324 392 234 254 203
92 93 92 92 93 86 94 92 86 92 93 84 92 92 91 93 91 96 94 94
Somewhat Likely 67 21 33 26 22 16 19 32 16 43 15 9 29 30 33 25 38 11 17 14
8 7 8 8 7 14 6 8 14 8 7 16 8 8 9 7 9 4 6 6

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Ql. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 252 200 25 114 93 38 186 28 38 113 121 18 218 25 211 25 207 19 154 19
32 62 6 34 30 34 62 7 33 21 57 33 60 6 57 7 48 8 57 9
Republican 253 15 222 110 106 27 19 211 23 212 29 12 22 219 33 195 71 142 32 110
32 5 56 32 34 24 6 55 20 40 14 22 6 56 9 56 17 58 12 51
No Party/Independent 295 108 149 116 109 47 95 147 53 206 64 25 123 146 125 129 152 84 85 88

37 33 38 34 35 42 32 38 46 39 30 45 34 37 34 37 35 34 31 41

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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Q2. What is your age?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 43 13 23 13 17 8 10 27 6 30 12 1 19 22 20 19 30 9 14 8
5 4 6 4 6 7 3 7 5 6 6 2 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 4
25-35 104 37 55 45 42 13 35 55 14 73 23 8 43 53 48 46 55 27 31 28
13 11 14 13 14 12 12 14 12 14 11 15 12 14 13 13 13 11 11 13
36-45 115 44 57 47 52 13 47 57 11 82 26 7 53 55 53 49 61 32 40 36

14 14 14 14 17 12 16 15 10 15 12 13 15 14 14 14 14 13 15 17

46-55 169 75 78 81 52 28 77 76 16 107 53 9 85 77 83 66 100 51 72 39
21 23 20 24 17 25 26 20 14 20 25 16 23 20 22 19 23 21 27 18

56-65 179 76 87 79 73 20 71 79 29 108 60 11 79 89 80 83 87 65 61 58
22 24 22 23 24 18 24 20 25 20 28 20 22 23 22 24 20 27 23 27

66-75 107 47 52 43 39 17 37 52 18 74 23 10 49 51 47 48 59 29 33 26
13 15 13 13 13 15 12 13 16 14 11 18 13 13 13 14 14 12 12 12
Over 75 years 70 27 36 25 30 11 22 31 17 45 17 8 30 35 34 31 35 25 18 19
9 8 9 7 10 10 7 8 15 8 8 15 8 9 9 9 8 10 7 9
Refused 13 4 8 7 3 2 1 9 3 12 - 1 5 8 4 7 3 7 2 3
2 1 2 2 1 2 * 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Q3.

Total

White/Caucasian

African-American

Asian

American Indian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Undecided

Refused

No Answer

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 7
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PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY,

& IOWA ISSUES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DIS-
TOTAL APRVE APRVE

IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD

800 323 396
100 100 100
750 281 391

94 87 99

17 15 1
2 5 *
6 6 -
1 2
1 - -
*

10 10 -
1 3

10 8 1
1 2 *
2 2 -
* 1
4 1 3
* * 1

340
100

324
95

308
100

289
94

[ee]

112
100

98
88

OBAMACARE
UND/
REF
300 386 114
100 100 100
265 377 108
88 98 95
13 3 1
4 1 1
5 - 1
2 1
- - 1
1
8 - 2
3 2
7 2 1
2 1 1
2 —_ —_
1
— 4 —
1

PICTURE ID
UND/
SUPP OPP REF
531 214 55
100 100 100
505 195 50
95 91 91
11 6 -
2 3
1 2 3
* 1 5
- 1 -
*
5 4 1
1 2 2
5 4 1
1 2 2
—_ 2 —_
1
4 — —
1

OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
363 390
100 100
320 385
88 99
16 1
4 *
6 -
2
1 -
*
9 -
2
8 1
2 *
2 —_
1
1 3
* 1

CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
369 349
100 100
327 344
89 99
15 1
4 *
6 -
2
1 -
*
10 -
3
7 1
2 *
2 —_
1
1 3
* 1

HARKIN BRALEY
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100
395 239 245 208
92 98 90 96
14 1 10 5
3 * 4 2
5 - 3 -
1 1
1 - - -
*
6 1 5 -
1 * 2
7 - 6 1
2 2 *
2 - 2 -
* 1
- 4 - 3
2 1
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Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 107 22 74 47 36 17 24 67 16 86 13 8 28 71 34 63 49 41 19 40
13 7 19 14 12 15 8 17 14 16 6 15 8 18 9 18 11 17 7 18
Education 105 67 26 51 39 10 57 29 19 49 47 9 74 24 78 15 86 11 59 12
13 21 7 15 13 9 19 8 17 9 22 16 20 6 21 4 20 4 22 6
Economy/Jobs 291 101 lel 122 114 47 96 160 35 213 63 15 110 164 117 148 136 117 83 100

36 31 41 36 37 42 32 41 31 40 29 27 30 42 32 42 32 48 31 46

Healthcare 95 40 44 30 39 16 37 44 14 68 18 9 44 44 41 41 49 20 30 22
12 12 11 9 13 14 12 11 12 13 8 16 12 11 11 12 11 8 11 10

Transportation 6 2 2 4 - 1 3 3 - 4 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 * 1

Social Issues 47 25 20 24 18 5 22 21 4 28 19 - 25 20 24 19 29 12 23 12
6 8 5 7 6 4 7 5 4 5 9 7 5 7 5 7 5 8 6

Other 84 42 36 31 37 12 36 35 13 46 29 9 47 34 43 32 48 25 35 22
10 13 9 9 12 11 12 9 11 9 14 16 13 9 12 9 11 10 13 10

Undecided 64 23 33 31 24 4 24 27 13 37 23 4 31 30 29 28 29 18 18 9
8 7 8 9 8 4 8 7 11 7 11 7 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 4

Refused 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
* * * * * * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
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Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _ _ _

Favorable 363 303 21 160 140 47 276 35 52 159 179 25 363 - 306 29 298 28 216 31
45 94 5 47 45 42 92 9 46 30 84 45 100 83 8 69 11 80 14

Unfavorable 390 10 363 167 152 49 15 334 41 336 28 26 - 390 41 310 102 213 43 176
49 3 92 49 49 44 5 87 36 63 13 47 100 11 89 24 87 16 81

Heard of/Undecided 47 10 12 13 16 16 9 17 21 36 7 4 - - 22 10 30 4 12 10
6 3 3 4 5 14 3 4 18 7 3 7 6 3 7 2 4 5

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 2 - 1 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
* * 1 1 * * *
Favorable 369 281 45 1ol 142 51 262 53 54 171 170 28 306 41 369 - 300 28 205 31
46 87 11 47 46 46 87 14 47 32 79 51 84 11 100 70 11 76 14
Unfavorable 349 21 313 139 141 48 20 295 34 304 28 17 29 310 - 349 86 201 41 166
44 7 79 41 46 43 7 76 30 57 13 31 8 79 100 20 82 15 76
Heard of/Undecided 80 21 37 38 25 13 18 36 26 54 16 10 27 38 - - 44 16 25 20
10 7 9 11 8 12 6 9 23 10 7 18 7 10 10 7 9 9

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q7. Is your opinion of Tom Harkin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 36 11 22 6 17 6 7 21 8 24 10 2 15 20 13 20 - - 7 9
4 3 6 2 6 5 2 5 7 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 3 4

Favorable 430 268 103 191 166 64 259 111 60 226 172 32 298 102 300 86 430 - 223 53
54 83 26 56 54 57 86 29 53 43 80 58 82 26 81 25 100 82 24

Unfavorable 245 22 213 112 92 29 16 202 27 214 19 12 28 213 28 201 - 245 30 139
31 7 54 33 30 26 5 52 24 40 9 22 8 55 8 58 100 11 64

Heard of/Undecided 89 22 58 31 33 13 18 52 19 67 13 9 22 55 28 42 - - 11 16
11 7 15 9 11 12 6 13 17 13 6 16 6 14 8 12 4 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q8. Is your opinion of Terry Branstad generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 22 8 13 7 9 2 6 12 4 15 5 2 12 8 12 10 13 3 7 1
3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 *
Favorable 388 71 286 184 141 48 70 276 42 320 47 21 83 290 96 254 157 171 66 156

48 22 72 54 46 43 23 72 37 60 22 38 23 74 26 73 37 70 24 72

Unfavorable 283 201 54 113 113 45 186 47 50 119 142 22 219 49 212 50 210 49 171 37
35 62 14 33 37 40 62 12 44 22 66 40 60 13 57 14 49 20 63 17
Heard of/Undecided 107 43 43 36 45 17 38 51 18 77 20 10 49 43 49 35 50 22 27 23
13 13 11 11 15 15 13 13 16 15 9 18 13 11 13 10 12 9 10 11

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q9. Is your opinion of Bruce Braley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 135 51 68 52 57 20 45 68 22 95 26 14 62 68 67 52 76 25 - -
17 16 17 15 19 18 15 18 19 18 12 25 17 17 18 15 18 10
Favorable 271 196 46 127 102 38 191 51 29 108 140 23 216 43 205 41 223 30 271 -

34 61 12 37 33 34 64 13 25 20 65 42 60 11 56 12 52 12 100

Unfavorable 217 26 179 102 83 21 22 171 24 185 22 10 31 176 31 166 53 139 - 217
27 8 45 30 27 19 7 44 21 35 10 18 9 45 8 48 12 57 100

Heard of/Undecided 177 50 103 59 66 33 42 96 39 143 26 8 54 103 66 90 78 51 - -
22 15 26 17 21 29 14 25 34 27 12 15 15 26 18 26 18 21

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q10. Is your opinion of Sam Clovis generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 498 213 236 212 195 70 198 226 74 334 129 35 239 232 246 203 285 136 161 124
62 66 60 62 63 62 66 59 65 63 60 64 66 59 67 58 66 56 59 57

Favorable 66 20 40 36 20 7 16 44 6 57 7 2 23 38 20 36 22 37 16 34
8 6 10 11 6 6 5 11 5 11 3 4 6 10 5 10 5 15 6 16
Unfavorable 46 26 17 16 21 6 26 14 6 17 24 5 26 19 25 19 31 12 27 12
6 8 4 5 7 5 9 4 5 3 11 9 7 5 7 5 7 5 10 6
Heard of/Undecided 190 64 103 76 72 29 60 102 28 123 54 13 75 101 78 91 92 60 67 47

24 20 26 22 23 26 20 26 25 23 25 24 21 26 21 26 21 24 25 22

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q1l1l. Is your opinion of Joni Ernst generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 357 153 171 148 137 54 136 167 54 246 86 25 172 168 176 140 210 78 116 73
45 47 43 44 44 48 45 43 47 46 40 45 47 43 48 40 49 32 43 34
Favorable 135 26 99 60 48 21 24 102 9 115 15 5 31 99 30 97 41 78 27 78
17 8 25 18 16 19 8 26 8 22 7 9 9 25 8 28 10 32 10 36
Unfavorable 92 61 24 41 35 12 58 21 13 31 54 7 66 24 61 25 65 21 57 19
12 19 6 12 11 11 19 5 11 6 25 13 18 6 17 7 15 9 21 9
Heard of/Undecided 216 83 102 91 88 25 82 96 38 139 59 18 94 99 102 87 114 68 71 47

27 26 26 27 29 22 27 25 33 26 28 33 26 25 28 25 27 28 26 22

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q12. Is your opinion of Mark Jacobs generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 322 146 144 138 120 51 135 134 53 206 93 23 164 143 172 116 194 71 97 66
40 45 36 41 39 46 45 35 46 39 43 42 45 37 47 33 45 29 36 30

Favorable 169 39 119 84 66 17 35 123 11 144 16 9 47 113 46 110 61 94 47 79
21 12 30 25 21 15 12 32 10 27 7 16 13 29 12 32 14 38 17 36

Unfavorable 69 48 18 23 32 9 43 16 10 23 41 5 50 18 46 20 52 13 43 19
9 15 5 7 10 8 14 4 9 4 19 9 14 5 12 6 12 5 16 9

Heard of/Undecided 240 90 115 95 90 35 87 113 40 158 64 18 102 116 105 103 123 67 84 53

30 28 29 28 29 31 29 29 35 30 30 33 28 30 28 30 29 27 31 24

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Table Q13 Page 310

Q013. Is your opinion of Scott Schaben generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 519 216 254 232 197 73 212 237 70 336 152 31 249 244 254 218 296 153 185 136
65 67 64 68 64 65 71 61 61 63 71 56 69 63 69 62 69 62 68 63

Favorable 37 14 19 13 15 8 10 22 5 29 7 1 12 22 15 19 18 13 14 10
5 4 5 4 5 7 3 6 4 5 3 2 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 5
Unfavorable 41 19 18 17 17 4 13 20 8 26 9 6 20 21 16 19 22 16 16 17
5 6 5 5 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 11 6 5 4 5 5 7 6 8
Heard of/Undecided 203 74 105 78 79 27 65 107 31 140 46 17 82 103 84 93 94 63 56 54

25 23 27 23 26 24 22 28 27 26 21 31 23 26 23 27 22 26 21 25

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Matt Whitaker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 419 176 207 178 157 66 174 188 57 278 117 24 202 196 204 178 245 109 139 101
52 54 52 52 51 59 58 49 50 52 55 44 56 50 55 51 57 44 51 47
Favorable 78 28 45 40 28 9 21 49 8 62 11 5 30 45 29 42 32 42 28 38
10 9 11 12 9 8 7 13 7 12 5 9 8 12 8 12 7 17 10 18
Unfavorable 54 28 22 24 19 6 25 25 4 26 23 5 27 26 30 21 35 17 29 19
7 9 6 7 6 5 8 6 4 5 11 9 7 7 8 6 8 7 11 9
Heard of/Undecided 249 91 122 98 104 31 80 124 45 165 63 21 104 123 106 108 118 77 75 59

31 28 31 29 34 28 27 32 39 31 29 38 29 32 29 31 27 31 28 27

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q15. Is your opinion of Tom Hoefling generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 560 224 279 244 217 82 210 272 78 373 152 35 258 273 263 242 311 164 186 155
70 69 70 72 70 73 70 70 68 70 71 64 71 70 71 69 72 67 69 71

Favorable 31 19 6 14 10 5 19 7 5 20 8 3 19 9 21 7 24 4 17 5
4 6 2 4 3 4 6 2 4 4 4 5 5 2 6 2 6 2 6 2
Unfavorable 29 13 15 10 14 2 9 14 6 20 4 5 12 17 10 17 11 16 7 12
4 4 4 3 5 2 3 4 5 4 2 9 3 4 3 5 3 7 3 6
Heard of/Undecided 180 67 96 72 67 23 62 93 25 118 50 12 74 91 75 83 84 61 61 45

22 21 24 21 22 21 21 24 22 22 23 22 20 23 20 24 20 25 23 21

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Ql6. Is your opinion of Jack Hatch generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 275 99 148 104 108 44 93 151 31 199 58 18 115 147 115 132 146 71 70 64
34 31 37 31 35 39 31 39 27 37 27 33 32 38 31 38 34 29 26 29

Favorable 165 117 30 80 61 23 114 33 18 58 99 8 125 32 125 27 137 17 121 16
21 36 8 24 20 21 38 9 16 11 46 15 34 8 34 8 32 7 45 7
Unfavorable 124 32 89 63 46 10 25 85 14 93 18 13 30 91 31 84 33 82 25 72
16 10 22 19 15 9 8 22 12 18 8 24 8 23 8 24 8 33 9 33
Heard of/Undecided 236 75 129 93 93 35 68 117 51 181 39 16 93 120 98 106 114 75 55 65

30 23 33 27 30 31 23 30 45 34 18 29 26 31 27 30 27 31 20 30

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q17. Is your opinion of Lee Hieb generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 627 254 312 274 245 87 240 298 89 412 175 40 290 307 297 269 349 185 211 175
78 79 79 81 80 78 80 77 78 78 82 73 80 79 80 77 81 76 78 81

Favorable 17 14 2 11 3 3 10 4 3 14 2 1 11 4 9 6 13 4 13 -
2 4 1 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 5

Unfavorable 22 9 11 10 9 - 7 13 2 13 7 2 11 11 7 13 10 9 7 11
3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 5

Heard of/Undecided 134 46 71 45 51 22 43 71 20 92 30 12 51 68 56 61 58 47 40 31

17 14 18 13 17 20 14 18 18 17 14 22 14 17 15 17 13 19 15 14

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q018. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 323 323 - 146 125 40 261 15 47 133 163 27 303 10 281 21 268 22 196 26
40 100 43 41 36 87 4 41 25 76 49 83 3 76 6 62 9 72 12
Disapprove 396 - 396 165 154 54 16 344 36 345 28 23 21 363 45 313 103 213 46 179
50 100 49 50 48 5 89 32 65 13 42 6 93 12 90 24 87 17 82
Undecided 74 - - 26 28 16 23 24 27 47 22 5 34 17 40 15 55 10 27 11
9 8 9 14 8 6 24 9 10 9 9 4 11 4 13 4 10 5
Refused 7 - - 3 1 2 - 3 4 6 1 - 5 - 3 - 4 - 2 1
1 1 * 2 1 4 1 * 1 1 1 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Democrat. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democrat primary,
will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: REGISTERED 252 200 25 114 93 38 186 28 38 113 121 18 218 25 211 25 207 19 154 19
DEMOCRAT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 172 145 10 78 66 26 135 10 27 74 87 11 156 12 148 14 148 11 116 11
Primary 68 72 40 68 71 68 73 36 71 65 72 61 72 48 70 56 71 58 75 58
Will vote in Republican 3 1 2 1 1 - - 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Primary 1 * 8 1 1 7 3 2 1 * 8 * 8 * 5 1 5
Will skip primary 55 36 12 25 19 9 35 13 7 31 19 5 43 8 44 7 37 7 22 6

22 18 48 22 20 24 19 46 18 27 16 28 20 32 21 28 18 37 14 32

Undecided 22 18 1 10 7 3 16 3 3 6 14 2 18 3 18 2 21 - 15 1

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q019. Earlier you said you were registered as a Republican. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Republican
primary, will you vote in a different primary, or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: REGISTERED 253 15 222 110 106 27 19 211 23 212 29 12 22 219 33 195 71 142 32 110
REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 7 - 7 4 1 1 - 6 1 6 - 1 - 7 - 7 - 5 1 3
Primary 3 3 4 1 4 3 4 3 8 3 4 4 3 3
Will vote in Republican 173 5 156 79 71 18 11 151 11 151 13 9 8 157 18 143 44 106 19 77
Primary 68 33 70 72 67 67 58 72 48 71 45 75 36 72 55 73 62 75 59 70
Will skip primary 49 6 40 20 22 5 6 35 8 38 10 1 9 37 8 31 20 18 8 20
19 40 18 18 21 19 32 17 35 18 34 8 41 17 24 16 28 13 25 18

Undecided 24 4 19 7 12 3 2 19 3 17 6 1 5 18 7 14 7 13 4 10
9 27 9 6 11 11 11 9 13 8 21 8 23 8 21 7 10 9 12 9

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q020. Earlier you said you were registered as an Independent or No Party Preference. Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Democratic or Republican primary or will you skip the primary and just vote in November?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: NO PARTY/ 295 108 149 116 109 47 95 147 53 206 64 25 123 146 125 129 152 84 85 88
INDEPENDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will vote in Democratic 32 22 7 14 9 7 17 10 5 16 13 3 26 5 26 4 26 2 19 3
Primary 11 20 5 12 8 15 18 7 9 8 20 12 21 3 21 3 17 2 22 3
Will vote in Republican 48 3 41 23 15 8 4 40 4 42 3 3 5 40 8 37 13 23 4 25
Primary 16 3 28 20 14 17 4 27 8 20 5 12 4 27 6 29 9 27 5 28
Will skip primary 166 68 77 61 63 28 58 71 37 112 37 17 72 78 74 66 87 43 51 44

56 63 52 53 58 60 61 48 70 54 58 68 59 53 59 51 57 51 60 50

Undecided 48 15 23 17 22 4 16 25 7 35 11 2 20 22 17 21 26 15 11 15
16 14 15 15 20 9 17 17 13 17 17 8 16 15 14 16 17 18 13 17
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
* 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q21. Can you tell me when the primary will be held? (Accept June 3rd, first week of June, first Tuesday in June, or the
month of June)?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 435 176 223 199 163 60 167 219 49 291 117 27 196 223 201 207 232 148 160 120

DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
PRIMARY

Correct Response 162 62 86 87 49 21 56 88 18 105 49 8 65 88 70 83 83 62 62 58

37 35 39 44 30 35 34 40 37 36 42 30 33 39 35 40 36 42 39 48

No/Don't Know 273 114 137 112 114 39 111 131 31 186 68 19 131 135 131 124 149 86 98 62

63 65 61 56 70 65 66 60 63 64 58 70 67 61 65 60 64 58 61 52

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — - _ _
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Q22. For U.S. Senate, there are five declared Republican candidates that will appear on the June 3rd Primary ballot.
They are {ROTATE} Sam Clovis, Joni Ernst, Mark Jacobs, Scott Schaben, or Matt Whitaker. At this point, for whom will you vote -
Clovis, Ernst, Jacobs, Schaben, or Whitaker?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 9 199 103 87 26 15 193 16 195 17 12 14 199 27 182 58 130 24 103
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 15 1 13 10 4 1 - 14 1 14 1 - 2 13 2 13 2 11 1 8
7 11 7 10 5 4 7 6 7 6 14 7 7 7 3 8 4 8
Joni Ernst 56 2 52 26 18 10 1 50 5 51 3 2 3 51 4 49 11 40 3 36
25 22 26 25 21 38 7 26 31 26 18 17 21 26 15 27 19 31 12 35
Mark Jacobs 51 2 48 26 20 2 3 44 4 44 3 4 2 46 5 45 8 35 9 29
23 22 24 25 23 8 20 23 25 23 18 33 14 23 19 25 14 27 38 28
Scott Schaben 3 - 3 3 - - - 3 - 1 1 1 - 3 1 2 1 2 - -

1 2 3 2 1 6 8 2 4 1 2 2
Matt Whitaker 9 2 7 4 5 - 4 4 1 7 1 1 2 7 3 6 4 2 2 3
4 22 4 4 6 27 2 6 4 6 8 14 4 11 3 7 2 8 3
Undecided 90 2 76 34 40 13 7 78 5 78 8 4 5 79 12 67 32 40 9 27

40 22 38 33 46 50 47 40 31 40 47 33 36 40 44 37 55 31 38 26

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q023. Vote for U.S. Senate: Second Choice

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 134 7 123 69 47 13 8 115 11 117 9 8 9 120 15 115 26 90 15 76
CHOICE FOR US SENATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sam Clovis 12 1 11 7 2 3 1 11 - 12 - - 2 10 2 10 2 10 - 12
9 14 9 10 4 23 12 10 10 22 8 13 9 8 11 16
Joni Ernst 22 1 20 11 9 1 2 20 - 18 3 1 1 20 4 18 5 15 2 15
16 14 16 16 19 8 25 17 15 33 12 11 17 27 16 19 17 13 20
Mark Jacobs 17 - 17 14 3 - - 17 - 17 - - - 17 - 16 1 16 2 12
13 14 20 6 15 15 14 14 4 18 13 16
Scott Schaben 4 1 3 3 1 - 1 3 - 4 - - 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 -
3 14 2 4 2 12 3 3 11 2 13 2 12 1 13
Matt Whitaker 20 1 19 9 8 1 1 18 1 17 2 1 - 18 3 16 3 15 3 13
15 14 15 13 17 8 12 16 9 15 22 12 15 20 14 12 17 20 17
Undecided 58 3 52 24 24 8 3 45 10 48 4 6 5 51 4 52 12 33 6 24

43 43 42 35 51 62 38 39 91 41 44 75 56 42 27 45 46 37 40 32

Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q024. There are currently two declared Republican candidates for Governor that will appear on the June 3rd primary
ballot. They are {ROTATE} Terry Branstad and Tom Hoefling. At this point, for whom will you vote - Branstad or Hoefling?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 9 199 103 87 26 15 193 16 195 17 12 14 199 27 182 58 130 24 103
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Terry Branstad 159 5 143 83 62 9 9 139 11 138 11 10 10 142 18 132 40 100 16 79
71 56 72 81 71 35 60 72 69 71 65 83 71 71 67 73 69 77 67 77

Tom Hoefling 19 1 18 4 8 7 2 16 1 19 - - - 18 3 16 7 9 4 8
8 11 9 4 9 27 13 8 6 10 9 11 9 12 7 17 8

Undecided 43 3 36 15 17 8 4 35 4 35 6 2 4 37 5 32 9 20 4 14
19 33 18 15 20 31 27 18 25 18 35 17 29 19 19 18 16 15 17 14

Refused 3 - 2 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 - - - 2 1 2 2 1 - 2
1 1 1 8 2 2 1 4 1 3 1 2

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _



Table Q25 Page 323

025. Thinking about the Republican Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Republican caucus -
in terms of being a Republican caucus-goer are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Republican Caucus for President?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 224 9 199 103 87 26 15 193 16 195 17 12 14 199 27 182 58 130 24 103
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 67 2 64 34 24 7 5 62 - 63 3 1 3 62 6 57 10 52 9 40
30 22 32 33 28 27 33 32 32 18 8 21 31 22 31 17 40 38 39

Somewhat Likely 60 3 52 27 23 8 5 51 4 52 5 3 5 52 9 46 19 32 9 28

27 33 26 26 26 31 33 26 25 27 29 25 36 26 33 25 33 25 38 27

Not very likely 36 - 32 17 16 3 - 31 5 32 3 1 1 33 4 30 14 19 4 14
16 16 17 18 12 16 31 16 18 8 7 17 15 16 24 15 17 14
Not at all likely 50 3 44 21 20 7 4 41 5 40 4 6 3 44 6 41 14 23 2 19
22 33 22 20 23 27 27 21 31 21 24 50 21 22 22 23 24 18 8 18
Undecided 11 1 7 4 4 1 1 8 2 8 2 1 2 8 2 8 1 4 - 2
5 11 4 4 5 4 7 4 12 4 12 8 14 4 7 4 2 3 2
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 127 5 116 61 47 15 10 113 4 115 8 4 8 114 15 103 29 84 18 68
REPUBLICAN CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 11 - 11 6 3 2 - 11 - 11 - - 1 10 - 11 1 10 1 9
9 9 10 6 13 10 10 12 9 11 3 12 6 13
Chris Christie 9 2 6 4 3 - 2 6 1 7 2 - 2 5 1 7 3 3 2 3
7 40 5 7 6 20 5 25 6 25 25 4 7 7 10 4 11 4
Ted Cruz 12 - 12 3 5 3 1 11 - 12 - - 1 11 - 12 - 10 - 5
9 10 5 11 20 10 10 10 12 10 12 12 7
Mike Huckabee 14 - 13 7 5 2 2 12 - 13 - 1 - 14 2 11 4 10 3 7
11 11 11 11 13 20 11 11 25 12 13 11 14 12 17 10
Bobby Jindal 4 - 4 1 3 - - 4 - 4 - - - 3 1 2 - 3 - 4
3 3 2 6 4 3 3 7 2 4 6
Sarah Palin 7 - 7 2 5 - - 7 - 7 - - 1 6 - 7 4 2 3 2
6 6 3 11 6 6 12 5 7 14 2 17 3
Rand Paul 13 - 11 8 5 - 2 11 - 11 2 - - 13 3 8 5 7 1 9
10 9 13 11 20 10 10 25 11 20 8 17 8 6 13
Rick Perry 4 - 4 2 1 1 - 4 - 4 - - - 4 - 4 1 3 - 3
3 3 3 2 7 4 3 4 4 3 4 4
Condoleezza Rice 7 2 5 3 4 - 1 6 - 6 - 1 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 3
6 40 4 5 9 10 5 5 25 25 4 20 4 7 5 11 4
Marco Rubio 7 - 7 5 2 - - 7 - 6 1 - - 7 - 6 - 6 1 4
6 6 8 4 6 5 12 6 6 7 6 6
Paul Ryan 8 - 8 6 2 - - 8 - 8 - - - 8 1 7 1 6 1 5
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026. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Republican Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Rick Santorum 7 1 6 5 2 - 1 5 1 5 2 - 1 5 2 5 2 4 1 3
6 20 5 8 4 10 4 25 4 25 12 4 13 5 7 5 6 4

Scott Walker 7 - 6 3 2 2 - 6 1 7 - - - 7 - 7 1 6 - 5
6 5 5 4 13 5 25 6 6 7 3 7 7

Jeb Bush 13 - 12 5 3 4 1 12 - 11 1 1 - 12 2 9 3 8 3 5
10 10 8 6 27 10 11 10 12 25 11 13 9 10 10 17 7

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 4 - 4 1 2 1 - 3 1 3 - 1 - 4 - 3 2 2 - 1
3 3 2 4 7 3 25 3 25 4 3 7 2 1

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _
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Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 123 5 112 60 45 14 10 110 3 112 8 3 8 110 15 100 27 82 18 67
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ben Carson 3 - 3 - 1 1 - 3 - 2 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 2
2 3 2 7 3 2 33 3 3 4 3

Chris Christie 7 1 6 5 2 - 2 5 - 6 - 1 1 6 3 3 4 3 1 3
6 20 5 8 4 20 5 5 33 12 5 20 3 15 4 6 4

Ted Cruz 6 1 5 1 3 2 - 6 - 5 1 - 1 5 1 5 - 6 1 3
5 20 4 2 7 14 5 4 12 12 5 7 5 7 6 4

Mike Huckabee 13 - 12 3 6 3 1 11 1 13 - - 1 12 - 13 3 8 1 7
11 11 5 13 21 10 10 33 12 12 11 13 11 10 6 10

Bobby Jindal 6 1 5 2 2 2 1 5 - 5 1 - 1 5 2 4 2 4 1 5
5 20 4 3 4 14 10 5 4 12 12 5 13 4 7 5 6 7

Sarah Palin 10 1 8 6 3 1 2 8 - 10 - - - 9 3 6 3 4 2 4
8 20 7 10 7 7 20 7 9 8 20 6 11 5 11 6

Rand Paul 16 - 15 9 6 - 1 15 - 16 - - - 15 2 13 2 11 - 11
13 13 15 13 10 14 14 14 13 13 7 13 16

Rick Perry 2 - 2 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

Condoleezza Rice 4 - 4 1 3 - - 3 1 3 1 - - 3 2 2 1 2 3 -

3 4 2 7 3 33 3 12 3 13 2 4 2 17

Marco Rubio 9 - 9 5 3 1 - 9 - 9 - - - 9 - 8 1 6 - 6
7 8 8 7 7 8 8 8 8 4 7 9

Paul Ryan 12 - 12 7 3 1 - 12 - 11 1 - 1 11 - 12 3 7 - 9
10 11 12 7 7 11 10 12 12 10 12 11 9 13

Rick Santorum 6 - 6 3 1 2 - 6 - 5 - 1 1 5 - 6 - 6 2 3
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Q27. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Scott Walker 5 - 5 2 2 1 - 5 - 5 - - - 5 - 4 1 4 - 3
4 4 3 4 7 5 4 5 4 4 5 4
Jeb Bush 15 - 13 12 3 - - 14 1 13 2 - - 14 1 13 4 11 3 7
12 12 20 7 13 33 12 25 13 7 13 15 13 17 10
Other 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1
2 2 4 10 1 2 2 2 2 1
Undecided 6 1 4 3 3 - 2 4 - 4 2 - 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 1
5 20 4 5 7 20 4 4 25 25 3 7 3 7 4 22 1
Refused 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - -
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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028. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President in 2016, how likely are you to attend your Democratic caucus -
in terms of being a Democratic caucus goer, are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely
to attend the 2016 Democratic Caucus for President?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: WILL VOTE IN 211 167 24 96 76 34 152 26 33 96 100 15 182 24 174 25 174 18 136 17
DEMOCRAT PRIMARY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 89 75 5 42 31 16 74 8 7 32 55 2 81 6 79 9 77 8 73 5

42 45 21 44 41 47 49 31 21 33 55 13 45 25 45 36 44 44 54 29

Somewhat Likely 46 37 5 21 16 6 33 5 8 19 20 7 39 6 37 2 39 2 27 3
22 22 21 22 21 18 22 19 24 20 20 47 21 25 21 8 22 11 20 18
Not very likely 28 23 3 13 8 7 16 3 9 15 10 3 24 3 22 3 23 3 13 2
13 14 12 14 11 21 11 12 27 16 10 20 13 12 13 12 13 17 10 12
Not at all likely 43 28 11 17 20 4 25 9 9 29 11 3 34 9 31 11 31 5 19 7
20 17 46 18 26 12 16 35 27 30 11 20 19 38 18 44 18 28 14 41
Undecided 5 4 - 3 1 1 4 1 - 1 4 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 4 -
2 2 3 1 3 3 4 1 4 2 3 2 3
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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029. Please tell me who would be your first choice if the Democratic Caucus for President was held today?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

BASE: WILL VOTE IN 135 112 10 63 47 22 107 13 15 51 75 9 120 12 116 11 116 10 100 8
DEMOCRAT CAUCUS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 12 - 10 2 1 10 1 2 8 4 1 10 2 10 1 11 1 10 1

10 11 16 4 5 9 8 13 16 5 11 8 17 9 9 9 10 10 12

Cory Booker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Hillary Clinton 85 73 3 39 31 13 73 5 7 30 49 6 81 3 80 3 74 4 63 4
63 65 30 62 66 59 68 38 47 59 65 67 68 25 69 27 64 40 63 50

Andrew Cuomo 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - -
1 10 2 8 2 8 9 1
Deval Patrick 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 1
Mark Warner 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
1 2 2 2 1 7 2 1 1 8 1 1 10 1
Elizabeth Warren 16 15 - 8 6 2 14 - 2 1 14 1 15 1 15 1 16 - 13 -
12 13 13 13 9 13 13 2 19 11 12 8 13 9 14 13
Other 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
1 10 5 7 2 8 9 10
Undecided 16 9 5 5 6 4 8 6 2 8 7 1 12 3 9 4 12 3 12 3
12 8 50 8 13 18 7 46 13 16 9 11 10 25 8 36 10 30 12 38
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q030. Vote for President: Second Choice

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: THOSE WITH FIRST 119 103 5 58 41 18 99 7 13 43 68 8 108 9 107 7 104 7 88 5
CHOICE FOR PRESIDENT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 44 38 2 18 15 10 35 4 5 17 25 2 42 2 43 - 38 3 29 2
37 37 40 31 37 56 35 57 38 40 37 25 39 22 40 37 43 33 40
Cory Booker 7 7 - 3 2 2 7 - - 5 2 - 7 - 6 1 4 1 4 1
6 7 5 5 11 7 12 3 6 6 14 4 14 5 20
Hillary Clinton 20 18 - 14 4 2 17 1 2 4 14 2 18 2 19 - 19 1 16 -
17 17 24 10 11 17 14 15 9 21 25 17 22 18 18 14 18
Andrew Cuomo 5 4 - 2 2 1 4 - 1 3 2 - 4 1 4 1 5 - 5 -
4 4 3 5 6 4 8 7 3 4 11 4 14 5 6
Deval Patrick 3 3 - 3 - - 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 -
3 3 5 2 8 5 1 1 11 2 3 1
Mark Warner 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 -
2 1 2 2 2 5 2 1 2 1
Elizabeth Warren 17 14 2 9 8 - 16 1 - 3 13 1 14 2 14 3 16 - 14 2
14 14 40 16 20 16 14 7 19 12 13 22 13 43 15 16 40
Other 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
2 1 20 2 6 1 8 2 1 1 11 1 14 1 14 1
Undecided 19 17 - 8 8 2 15 1 3 6 10 3 19 - 17 1 16 1 17 -
16 17 14 20 11 15 14 23 14 15 38 18 16 14 15 14 19

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ — _ _
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Q31. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Sam Clovis Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 307 228 40 140 121 42 220 47 40 133 155 19 253 37 248 35 258 25 227 20
38 71 10 41 39 38 73 12 35 25 72 35 70 9 67 10 60 10 84 9
Sam Clovis 203 11 184 94 76 25 11 180 12 183 12 8 20 178 24 167 44 126 11 123
25 3 46 28 25 22 4 47 11 34 6 15 6 46 7 48 10 51 4 57
Undecided 278 81 163 103 106 41 67 151 60 206 45 27 86 167 94 139 123 89 32 67

35 25 41 30 34 37 22 39 53 39 21 49 24 43 25 40 29 36 12 31

Other 12 3 9 3 5 4 2 8 2 9 2 1 4 8 3 8 5 5 1

~J

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q032. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Joni Ernst Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 301 230 35 140 116 41 220 41 40 126 155 20 251 33 246 32 257 20 223 19
38 71 9 41 38 37 73 11 35 24 72 36 69 8 67 9 60 8 82 9
Joni Ernst 238 15 212 102 91 31 13 212 13 213 15 10 24 207 27 193 52 149 14 142
30 5 54 30 30 28 4 55 11 40 7 18 7 53 7 55 12 61 5 65
Undecided 252 75 143 96 97 37 65 128 59 186 42 24 84 145 92 119 116 74 33 53

32 23 36 28 31 33 22 33 52 35 20 44 23 37 25 34 27 30 12 24

Other 9 3 6 2 4 3 2 5 2 6 2 1 4 5 4 5 5 2 1 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q33. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Mark Jacobs Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 292 227 28 132 114 43 219 38 35 119 153 20 249 27 245 28 251 21 217 22
36 70 7 39 37 38 73 10 31 22 71 36 69 7 66 8 58 9 80 10
Mark Jacobs 244 11 223 111 92 29 11 220 13 219 14 11 21 216 28 199 56 150 18 136
30 3 56 33 30 26 4 57 11 41 7 20 6 55 8 57 13 61 7 63
Undecided 257 82 141 95 100 37 68 125 64 189 45 23 89 144 93 118 119 72 35 56

32 25 36 28 32 33 23 32 56 36 21 42 25 37 25 34 28 29 13 26

Other 7 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 2 4 2 1 4 3 3 4 4 2 1 3

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q34. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Scott Schaben Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 227 40 140 119 39 217 44 41 132 151 19 248 38 243 35 255 22 227 16
38 70 10 41 39 35 72 11 36 25 71 35 68 10 66 10 59 9 84 7
Scott Schaben 197 8 179 88 74 27 9 179 9 176 13 8 19 173 22 164 44 120 10 120
25 2 45 26 24 24 3 46 8 33 6 15 5 44 6 47 10 49 4 55
Undecided 289 84 169 110 109 42 71 156 62 215 47 27 91 172 100 143 126 98 33 74

36 26 43 32 35 38 24 40 54 40 22 49 25 44 27 41 29 40 12 34

Other 12 4 8 2 6 4 3 7 2 8 3 1 5 7 4 7 5 5 1

~J

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q035. Democrat Bruce Braley vs Republican Matt Whitaker Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bruce Braley 302 225 38 136 119 43 217 47 38 133 150 19 249 36 245 33 256 21 222 22
38 70 10 40 39 38 72 12 33 25 70 35 69 9 66 9 60 9 82 10
Matt Whitaker 219 14 196 101 81 27 14 193 12 191 16 12 25 188 26 175 48 132 18 124
27 4 49 30 26 24 5 50 11 36 7 22 7 48 7 50 11 54 7 57
Undecided 265 80 152 99 102 38 66 138 61 198 45 22 84 157 93 133 119 86 30 64

33 25 38 29 33 34 22 36 54 37 21 40 23 40 25 38 28 35 11 29

Other 14 4 10 4 6 4 3 8 3 9 3 2 5 9 5 8 7 6 1 7

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q036. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Terry Branstad Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 257 200 31 115 98 41 186 33 38 106 134 17 216 27 213 25 208 20 160 20
32 62 8 34 32 37 62 9 33 20 63 31 60 7 58 7 48 8 59 9
Terry Branstad 339 43 268 154 130 42 41 260 38 286 36 17 56 266 66 237 120 166 53 144

42 13 68 45 42 38 14 67 33 54 17 31 15 68 18 68 28 68 20 66

Lee Hieb 13 5 6 2 6 2 3 5 5 11 2 - 5 8 3 7 4 5 4 4
2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Undecided 191 75 91 69 74 27 70 88 33 128 42 21 86 89 87 80 98 54 54 49
24 23 23 20 24 24 23 23 29 24 20 38 24 23 24 23 23 22 20 23

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q37. Democrat Jack Hatch Republican Tom Hoefling Libertarian Lee Hieb Undecided

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY

DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jack Hatch 279 211 36 121 108 44 197 44 38 117 141 21 227 37 231 26 231 22 181 21
35 65 9 36 35 39 66 11 33 22 66 38 63 9 63 7 54 9 67 10
Tom Hoefling 183 12 156 74 76 27 14 153 16 154 23 6 20 152 22 148 57 100 21 88
23 4 39 22 25 24 5 40 14 29 11 11 6 39 6 42 13 41 8 41
Lee Hieb 27 9 17 10 12 3 4 17 6 23 3 1 8 18 5 18 4 13 6 12
3 3 4 3 4 3 1 4 5 4 1 2 2 5 1 5 1 5 2 6
Undecided 311 91 187 135 112 38 85 172 54 237 47 27 108 183 111 157 138 110 63 96

39 28 47 40 36 34 28 45 47 45 22 49 30 47 30 45 32 45 23 44

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q038. Over the past two years do you feel that the state of the economy in Iowa has, in general, improved, stayed the
same or has it gotten worse?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved 340 146 165 340 - - 137 158 45 221 100 19 160 167 161 139 191 112 127 102

42 45 42 100 46 41 39 42 47 35 44 43 44 40 44 46 47 47

Stayed The Same 308 125 154 - 308 - 117 154 37 207 84 17 140 152 142 141 166 92 102 83

38 39 39 100 39 40 32 39 39 31 39 39 38 40 39 38 38 38

Gotten Worse 112 40 54 - - 112 37 56 19 79 24 9 47 49 51 48 64 29 38 21

14 12 14 100 12 15 17 15 11 16 13 13 14 14 15 12 14 10

Undecided 35 10 20 - - - 9 17 9 20 6 9 14 19 13 18 9 10 2 11

4 3 5 3 4 8 4 3 16 4 5 4 5 2 4 1 5

Refused 5 2 3 - - - - 1 4 4 - 1 2 3 2 3 - 2 2 -
1 1 1 * 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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039. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is
generally good for Iowa or generally bad?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 300 261 16 137 117 37 300 - - 122 156 22 276 15 262 20 259 16 191 22
38 81 4 40 38 33 100 23 73 40 76 4 71 6 60 7 70 10

Generally Bad 386 15 344 158 154 56 - 386 - 341 27 18 35 334 53 295 111 202 51 171
48 5 87 46 50 50 100 64 13 33 10 86 14 85 26 82 19 79

Undecided 111 46 34 45 35 19 - - 111 65 31 15 51 39 53 32 59 25 29 23
14 14 9 13 11 17 97 12 14 27 14 10 14 9 14 10 11 11

Refused 3 1 2 - 2 - - - 3 3 - - 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 1
* * 1 1 3 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q40. Regarding voting in Iowa, do you support or oppose a policy that would require voters to show a picture ID before
being allowed to vote?

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 531 133 345 221 207 79 122 341 68 531 - - 159 336 171 304 226 214 108 185
66 41 87 65 67 71 41 88 60 100 44 86 46 87 53 87 40 85
Oppose 214 163 28 100 84 24 156 27 31 - 214 - 179 28 170 28 172 19 140 22
27 50 7 29 27 21 52 7 27 100 49 7 46 8 40 8 52 10
Undecided 53 25 23 18 16 9 21 17 15 - - 53 24 25 26 17 30 12 22 10
7 8 6 5 5 8 7 4 13 96 7 6 7 5 7 5 8 5
Refused 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 -
* 1 * * * * 4 * * 1 * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q41. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/

Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 328 130 163 137 125 53 112 163 53 226 78 24 141 166 152 142 176 100 104 88
41 40 41 40 41 47 37 42 46 43 36 44 39 43 41 41 41 41 38 41
No 467 191 231 201 181 59 188 220 59 302 135 30 220 221 215 205 252 143 166 127

58 59 58 59 59 53 63 57 52 57 63 55 61 57 58 59 59 58 61 59

Undecided 3 - 2 1 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - 2 1 1 - 1
* 1 * * * 2 * 2 1 1 * * *
Refused 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1
* 1 * * 1 * * 1 1 * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q42. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 7
PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
APPROVAL  STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF  SUPP OPP  REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 58 49 43 59 18 55 53 19 77 38 12 67 50 74 41 78 29 56 24
16 18 12 13 19 16 18 14 17 15 18 22 18 13 20 12 18 12 21 11
No 668 263 345 295 247 94 245 330 93 451 175 42 294 337 293 306 350 214 214 191

84 81 87 87 80 84 82 85 82 85 82 76 81 86 79 88 81 87 79 88

Undecided 3 - 2 1 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - 2 1 1 - 1
* 1 * * * 2 * 2 1 1 * * *
Refused 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1
* 1 * * 1 * * 1 1 * * * *

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ — _ _
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Q43. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox
NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central? {RANDOMIZE}

BANNER 7

PRESIDENT OBAMA, ECONOMY, & IOWA ISSUES
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

APPROVAL STATE OF ECONOMY OBAMACARE PICTURE ID OBAMA CLINTON HARKIN BRALEY
DIS- UND/ UND/
TOTAL APRVE APRVE IMPRV SAME WORSE GOOD BAD REF SUPP OPP REF FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 800 323 396 340 308 112 300 386 114 531 214 55 363 390 369 349 430 245 271 217

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 61 32 21 30 16 9 30 21 10 38 21 2 37 20 35 19 33 18 23 15
8 10 5 9 5 8 10 5 9 7 10 4 10 5 9 5 8 7 8 7

CBS 85 38 35 35 35 14 39 27 19 49 26 10 42 35 52 24 54 22 32 19
11 12 9 10 11 12 13 7 17 9 12 18 12 9 14 7 13 9 12 9

CNN 92 52 26 39 40 9 52 23 17 50 32 10 66 22 64 16 65 13 46 13
12 16 7 11 13 8 17 6 15 9 15 18 18 6 17 5 15 5 17 6

C-SPAN 19 8 9 6 9 4 9 7 3 10 7 2 8 9 7 8 11 5 8 2
2 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 1

COMEDY Central 25 15 6 8 16 1 17 6 2 8 15 2 19 6 18 7 19 5 16 4
3 5 2 2 5 1 6 2 2 2 7 4 5 2 5 2 4 2 6 2

FOX News 237 36 188 99 88 32 31 184 22 202 24 11 39 189 42 176 64 128 42 102
30 11 47 29 29 29 10 48 19 38 11 20 11 48 11 50 15 52 15 47

MSNBC 70 52 15 24 33 10 47 19 4 30 37 3 52 16 52 17 56 9 39 10
9 16 4 7 11 9 16 5 4 6 17 5 14 4 14 5 13 4 14 5

NBC 101 42 45 47 38 13 40 47 14 69 28 4 47 46 49 40 63 23 32 23
13 13 11 14 12 12 13 12 12 13 13 7 13 12 13 11 15 9 12 11

Undecided 97 42 47 47 30 17 33 47 17 66 22 9 47 43 43 38 60 19 30 25
12 13 12 14 10 15 11 12 15 12 10 16 13 11 12 11 14 8 11 12

No Answer 13 6 4 5 3 3 2 5 6 9 2 2 6 4 7 4 5 3 3 4



